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METROPOLITAN BOARD OF ZONING APPEALS
P O BOX 196300
METRO OFFICE BUILDING
NASHVILLE, TENNESSEE 37219-6300

Meetings held in the Sonny West Conference Center
Howard Office Building, 700 2nd Avenue South

MS. CYNTHIA CHAPPELL

MS. ASHONTI DAVIS

MS. CHRISTINA KARPYNEC
MR. TOM LAWLESS

MR. ROSS PEPPER, Vice-Chair
MS. ALMA SANFORD

MR. DAVID TAYLOR, Chairman

CASE 2019-128 (Council District - 17)

Clayton Kottler, appellant and owner of the property located at 809 HORNER AVE,
requesting a variance from minimum lot size requirements in the R10 District, to construct
two single family houses on one parcel. Referred to the Board under Section 17.40.180 A.
The appellant alleged the Board would have jurisdiction under Section 17.40.180 B.

Use-Two-Family Map Parcel 11802015700
RESULT -



Page 2
CASE 2019-212 (Council District - 6)

WALKER, JEREMY T. & JULIE R, appellants and owners of the property located at
1525 FATHERLAND ST, requesting an Item A appeal challenging the zoning
administrator's denial of a permit for a second house in the R6 District. Referred to the Board
under Section 17.16.030 D and 12.12.020 A. The appellant alleged the Board would have
jurisdiction under Section 17.40.180 A.

Use-Single Family Map Parcel 08313055000
RESULT -

CASE 2019-274 (Council District - 3)

THERESA WINNINGTON, appellant and PNI, LLC, owner of the property located at
2924 TORBETT ST, requesting a variance from side setback requirements in the RS5
District, to maintain an existing residence. Referred to the Board under Section
17.12.020.A. The appellant alleged the Board would have jurisdiction under Section
17.40.180 B.

Use-Single Family Map Parcel 09210008300
RESULT -

CASE 2019-285 (Council District - 24)

JODY ROBERTS, appellant and COLBURN, TODD M. & JENNIFER L., owners of
the property located at 3801 NEVADA AVE, requesting a variance from sidewalk
requirements in the RS5 District, to construct a single-family house without building
sidewalks or paying into the sidewalk fund. Referred to the Board under Section 17.20.120.
The appellant alleged the Board would have jurisdiction under Section 17.40.180 B.

Use-Single Family Map Parcel 09213024700
RESULT -
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CASE 2019-308 (Council District - 19)

JASON HITCHCOCK, appellant and ELEVEN WILLOW, LLC, owner of the property
located at 11 WILLOW ST, requesting a variance from sidewalk requirements in the IR
District, to renovate an existing building without building sidewalks or paying into the
sidewalk fund for the property frontage along Fairfield Ave. Referred to the Board under
Section 17.20.120. The appellant alleged the Board would have jurisdiction under Section
17.40.180 B.

Use-Commercial Map Parcel 09312002600
RESULT -

CASE 2019-324 (Council District - 3)

PTL FABRICATORS LLC, appellant and TKM REAL ESTATE, LLC, owner of the
property located at 3570 DICKERSON PIKE, requesting a variance from sidewalk
requirements in the CS District, to construct a new building for a tractor dealership without
building sidewalks or paying into the sidewalk fund. Referred to the Board under Section
17.20.120. The appellant alleged the Board would have jurisdiction under Section

17.40.180 B.

Use-Retail Map Parcel 05000015900
RESULT -

CASE 2019-325 (Council District - 2)

JOSEPH PERRY, appellantand PERRY PROPERTY TRUST #1, owner of the property
located at 739 MOORMANS ARM RD, requesting a variance from sidewalk requirements
in the RS20 District, to construct a single-family residence without building sidewalks or
paying into the sidewalk fund. Referred to the Board under Section 17.20.120. The appellant
alleged the Board would have jurisdiction under Section 17.40.180 B.

Use-Single Family Map Parcel 05914006100
RESULT -
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CASE 2019-331 (Council District - 11)

MOLINA, RICHARD F. & MARTHA J, appellants and owners of the property located
at 236 ASHAWN BLVD, requesting a variance from side setback requirements in the R20
District, to construct a pool house. Referred to the Board under Section 17.12.020.A. The
appellant alleged the Board would have jurisdiction under Section 17.40.180 B.

Use-Single Family Map Parcel 06401004600
RESULT -

CASE 2019-332 (Council District - 19)

PHILLIP PIERCY, appellant and 1501 HERMAN STREET, LLC, owner of the property
located at 0 HERMAN ST, requesting variances from setback and step back requirements in
the MUL-A District, to construct a mixed-use building. Referred to the Board under Section
17.12.020 D. The appellant alleged the Board would have jurisdiction under Section
17.40.180 B.

Use-Mixed-Use Map Parcel 09204031300

RESULT - Map Parcel 09204031400
Map Parcel 09204031200

CASE 2019-333 (Council District - 27)

HILLCREST UMC, appellant and HILLCREST UNITED METHODIST CHURCH,
TRS., owner of the property located at 5116 RAYWOOD LN, requesting a Special
Exception in the RS10 District, to construct a portable building. Referred to the Board under
Section 17.40.180. The appellant alleged the Board would have jurisdiction under Section
17.40.180 C.

Use-Religious Institution Map Parcel 16104014800
RESULT -
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CASE 2019-335 (Council District - 17)

COX, CONRAD B & REBECCA R, appellants and owners of the property located at 2038
ELLIOTT AVE, requesting a variance from lot size requirements in the R8 District, to
convert an existing structure into a detached accessory dwelling unit. Referred to the Board
under Section 17.12.020 A. The appellant alleged the Board would have jurisdiction under
Section 17.40.180 B.

Use-Single Family Map Parcel 10510015400
RESULT -

CASE 2019-337 (Council District - 5)

NOLYN CROY, appellant and BLACK CHANDELIER PROPERTIES, LLC, owner of
the property located at 1115 LISCHEY AVE, requesting a variance from sidewalk
requirements in the SP District, to construct a single-family residence without building
sidewalks or paying into the sidewalk fund. Referred to the Board under Section 17.12.120.
The appellant alleged the Board would have jurisdiction under Section 17.40.180 B.

Use-Single Family Map Parcel 08203044000
RESULT -

CASE 2019-341 (Council District - 25)

JOHN TESELLE, appellant and RICHARDSON, GREGORY & VIRGINA, owners of
the property located at 2414 STERLING RD, requesting variances from setback and height
restrictions in the RS10 District, to construct a detached garage. Referred to the Board under
Section 17.12.040 E and 17.12.060 B. The appellant alleged the Board would have
jurisdiction under Section 17.40.180 B.

Use-Single Family Map Parcel 11702009200
RESULT -
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CASE 2019-342 (Council District - 5)

KARLA NEWMAN, appellant and O.1.C. GRNAT ESTATES 3.0, owner of the property
located at 313 C PRINCE AVE, requesting a variance from sidewalk requirements in the
R6-A District, to construct two single family residences on one parcel without building
sidewalks or paying into the sidewalk fund. Referred to the Board under Section 17.12.120.
The appellant alleged the Board would have jurisdiction under Section 17.40.180 B.

Use-Two-Family Map Parcel 071080Q00100CO
RESULT - Map Parcel 071080Q00200CO

CASE 2019-343 (Council District - 5)

BAILEY NEAL, appellant and MWC, LLC, owner of the property located at 102 DUKE
ST, requesting a variance from parking requirements in the CS District, to construct an
office development. Referred to the Board under Section 17.20.030. The appellant alleged
the Board would have jurisdiction under Section 17.40.180 B.

Use-Office Map Parcel 07107026500
RESULT -

CASE 2019-344 (Council District - 35)

SHAWN HENRY, appellant and COLLINS ROAD 1, LLC, owner of the property located
at 8200 HIGHWAY 100, requesting an Item D appeal to allow the change from a static
message board to an LED sign in the CN District. Referred to the Board under Section
17.40.660 and 17.40. 690.The appellant alleged the Board would have jurisdiction under
Section 17.40.180 D.

Use-Retail Map Parcel 15500010500
RESULT -
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SHORT TERM RENTAL CASES

CASE 2019-118 (Council District - 27)

CODY LAFEVER, appellant and LAFEVER, CODY & AUSTIN, owners of the property
located at 626 HUNTINGTON PKWY, requesting an Item A appeal, challenging the
zoning administrator's denial of a short-term rental permit. Appellant operated prior to
obtaining the legally required short term rental permit in the R10 District. Referred to the
Board under Section 17.16.250 E. The appellant alleged the Board would have jurisdiction
under Section 17.40.180 A.

Use-Short Term Rental Map Parcel 16110000700
RESULT -

CASE 2019-329 (Council District - 6)

KATHRUN RUSS, appellant and owner of the property located at 1421 ORDWAY PL,
requesting an Item A appeal, challenging the zoning administrator's denial of a short-term
rental permit. Appellant operated after the issued STRP permit expired in the R6 District, to
obtain a permit. Referred to the Board under Section 17.16.250 E. The appellant alleged the
Board would have jurisdiction under Section 17.40.180 A.

Use-Short Term Rental Map Parcel 08309028400
RESULT-

CASE 2019-338 (Council District - 6)

THRAN, AMY LOUISE, appellant and owner of the property located at 1415 FORREST
AVE, requesting an Item A appeal, challenging the zoning administrator's denial of a short-
term rental permit renewal. Applicant operated after the permit expired in the R6 District,
to renew the expired permit. Referred to the Board under Section 17.16.250 E. The appellant
alleged the Board would have jurisdiction under Section 17.40.180 A.

Use-Short Term Rental Map Parcel 08309036600
RESULT -
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CASE 2019-339 (Council District - 5)

GAVIN GOSIK, appellant and owner of the property located at 924 CHICKASAW
AVE, requesting an Item A appeal, challenging the zoning administrator's denial of a
short-term rental permit. Applicant operated prior to obtaining the legally required permit
in the RS5 District, to obtain a permit. Referred to the Board under Section 17.16.250 E.
The appellant alleged the Board would have jurisdiction under Section 17.40.180 A.

Use-Short Term Rental Map Parcel 07209004700
RESULT -
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The undersigned hereby appeals from the decision of the Zoning Administrator,
wherein & Zoning Permit/Certificate of Zoning Compliance was refused:
Purpose: : : -
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This property is in the 21 Zone District, in accordance with plans, application
and all data heretofore filed with the Zoning Adminisirator, all of which are attached
and made a part of this appeal. Said Zoning Permit/Certificate of Zoning Compliance
was denied for the reason:

Reason: ’Dﬁ 5 f’)c:" Mc’:&‘ A7 S {Gl‘ g vz
Section(s): 7. (4 CJIC (ﬁr\;

Based on powers and jurisdietion of the Board of Zoning Appeals as set out in Section
17.40.180 Subsection Of the Metropolitan Zoning Ordinance, a Variance,
Special Exception, or Modification to Non-Conforming uses or structures is here by
requested in the above requirement as applied to this property.

C:{“l 4 “&'DM i"g Fa) hz/ o Sa"}/} B

Appelfant Name (Please Prin't) Representative Name (Please Print)

8)09 /?{TJH'\@/ /l(liﬁ

Address Address
Maslodle 740 372004
City, State, Zip Code City, State, Zip Code
[i]8-2 94 ~2(22
Phone Number Phone Number

Cley h K@ CP(-"!L((.‘-(JkI ¢ Ot
Email . Email
O

Appeal Fee: # /O e

Zoning Examiner:




Case # 2019-128

wetropolcan Government. I

of Nashville and Davidson County, Tennessee

Department of Codes and Building Safety
80

PARCEL: 11802015700

SITE ADDRESS:

809 HORNER AVE NASHVILLE, TN 37204

LOT 47 KIRKWOOD HGTS

PARCEL OWNER: KOTTLER, CLAYTON CONTRACTOR:

APPLICANT:
PURPOSE:

requesting lot size variance to allow for duplex construction. Lot does not meet minimum lot size.

Before a Use and Occupancy Letter can be issued for this project, the following approvals are required.
Inspections Foundation = before concrete poured, Framing = before covering wall and after rough-in inspections.

There are currently no required inspections

Inspection requirements may change due to changes during construction.




Case # 2019-128

APPLICATION FOR A VARIANCE REQUEST

After your appeal s filed, Zoning staff will visit the site to take photographs for the Board members.
__So they will have a_hetter ideal of the. nature, ofyour request. .Zoning. staff will. not;fy_the dlstrlct

envelopes:must include the return address--for.the' BZA and case number. Fold and insert notices
into envelopes, seal the envelopes, and apply first class postage. These neighbor notices must be
delivered to Zoning staff at least twenty-three (23) days before the public hearing. Additionally, you
will be responsible for purchasing, posting, and removing the red Zoning Appeal signs for the
subject property. (See attached Metro Code of Laws requirements regarding, sign placement.)

The day of the public hearing, it will be your responsibility to convey to the Board the nature of the
hardship in your request that makes it difficult/impossible for you to comply with the Zonmg Code.
It wouid be to your benefit to let your neighbors know about your request prior to all notices
being sent to them from our office.

Any party can appeal the Board’s decision to Chancery or Circuit Court within sixty (60) days froh
the date the order in the case is entered. Should your request be granted, we would remind you
that it is your responsibility to obtain the permit for which you have applied. You should also be
aware that you have two (2) years to obtain the permit or you would have to re-file your request
with the board.

Once your request is filed, the staff will review your request to verify that the submittal is
complete. Incomplete submittals will not be scheduled for hearing until complete.

Any correspondence to the Board must be submitted to our office by noon, the Monday prior to
the public hearing to be included in the record. You must provide eight (8) copies of your
information to staff.

We hope that this information will be of help to you in understanding the variance procedure and if
our office can be of further assistance, please do not hesitate to contact us.

METROPOLITAN BOARD OF ZONING APPE\ALS (615) 862-6510

e

/%/)Z, MM“‘“\ e fed 4 2007
APPELLANT " DATE




Case #.2019-128

In Simple terms, for the Board to gran you a variance in the zoning ordinance, you must canvey to
the Board what your hardship is. Hardships are narrowness, shallowness, irregular shape,and
O Ttopography 6f property. The Board can also consider other practical difficulties such as mature
e , trees, easements, and location of disposal systems which can affect your plan. Consideration can -
be given to the characteristics of neighborhood and the way it is developed. One or more of these
conditions must affect your inability to build or occupy the property to provide your case.

At the public hearing, please be prepared to tell the Board what your hardship is, why you cannot
‘build in accordance with zoning without requesting a va riance and why you feel you have
legitimate hardship.

The Board cannot grant a variance based solely on inconvenience to the applicant or solely on a
financial consideration. It is incumhent on you as the appellant to complete this form by conveying
a_ HARDSHIP as outlined. At the meeting it is important that you explain this hardship as effectively
as possible. ‘ :

WHAT SPECIFIC AND UNIQUE CIRCUMSTANCES (HARDSHIP) EXIST THAT
WOULD AUTHORIZE THE CONSIDERATION OF THE BOARD UNDER THE
REVIEW STANDARDS AS OUTLINED? |

ﬁi i /07[ S 5405‘% ][Z\e _Sgé/ﬁfﬁ @:‘:0 {c‘? ¢ bhe {“ _?fc‘.u'té"c(
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1) BOUNDARY INFORMATION FROM PLAN OF KIRKWYOOD
HEIGHTS, THE W.T. BERRY EST., SECT, 4, AS OF

RECORD IN BK, 1130, PG. 18, ROD.C, TN

22 FRONT SETBACK CALLULATIONS:

805 HURNER AVE,

807 HURNER AVE,

37.1°
40.67
811 HORNER AVE, 34.8°
813 HORNER AVE, 30.07
TOTAL
M425°/4=

1425
356" SETBACK AVER.
PROPOSED SETBACK 36’
3) LOT AREA = 9,400 SF

4) METRO TAX MAP 118-020-137
50 OWNER: CLAYTIN KOTTLER
B0F HORNER AVE.

NASHVILLE, TN 37204
INST. NO 200402250021341

&) LOCATIONS OF UNDERGROUND UTILITES ARE BASED ON FIELD

OBSERVATIONS, MAPS BY LTHERS AND DATA FROM UTHITY DISTRICT,
THIS INFORMATION SHOULD NOT BE RELIED UPON AS BEING EXACT
OR COMPLETE, CONTRACTOR SHOULD FIELD VERIFY BEFORE ANY
EXCAVATION IS BEGUN

e DATED APRIL 5, 2017,

7) PROPERTY ZINED “X* ON FEMA FIRM MAP, METRO GOVERNMENT OF
OF NASHVILLE AND DAVIDSON COUNTY COMMUNITY MAP NO. 4700403574,

PROPOSED Zndl
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APT INVESTMENTS, LLC

2018120307904
KIRKLAND LIVING TRUST

QC, B0170614-0059805

LOT & TOPOGRAPHICAL SURVEY
809 HORNER AVENUE
APEX BUIL DERS

DATE: 7/28/2019 SCALE: 17=30"
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PREPARED BY: JAMES L. TERRY

2812 BRANWDILD DRIVE
NASHVILLE, TN 37214
615-415-7325

TENN. REG. LAND SURVEYOR 563

Case #2019-128




Case # 2019-128

NOTES:

1> BOUNDARY INFURMATION FROM PLAN [OF KIRKwWOOD
HEIGHTS, THE W.T, BERRY EST., SECT. 4, AS OF
RECORD IN BK. 11306, FG, 18, RAODC, TN

2) FRONT SETBACK CALCULATIONS: /
805 HORNER AVE 374’

OHL 807 HORNER AVE 40,67
811 HORNER AVE, 34.8°
813 HORNER AVE 300"
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40 METRO TAX MAP 118-020-157

5) OWNERr CLAYTON KITTLER

809 HORNER AVE,
405 HORNER NASHVILLE, TN 37204
QESIDENCE INST. NO 200402250021341

6) LOCATIONS OF UNIERGROUND UTILITES ARE BASED ON FIELD
OBSERVATIONS, MAFS BY OTHERS AND DATA FROM UTILITY DISTRICT.
THIS INFORMATION SHOULD NOT BE RELIED UPON AS BEING EXACT
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EXCAVATION IS BEGUN,
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LOT & TUPOGRAPHICAL SURVEY
209 HORNER AVENUE

I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THIS SURVEY IS A CATAGORY
SURVEY AND THE ACCURACY OF PRECISIIN EXCEEDS 1 IN

10,000 AND WAS Pmrm:;q l;;g;cmnmucr WITH CURRENT , FOR
TENNESSEE MINIMU ﬂq pn RACTICE,
N ", APEX BUII DERS

D ESEERR
S esiamse
=~ b, T, DATE: 7/28/2019 SCALE: 1*=30'

PREPARED BY: JAMES L. TERRY
2812 BRANWOOD DRIVE

\ APT INVESTMENTS, LLC {7 W NASHVILLE, TN 37214
- \ \ 20181203~0117904 \ //!J Y N 615-415-7525
\ KIRKLAND LIVING TRUST : TENN R UM B2 v s6s TENN. REG, LAND SURVEYOR 563

|\ @c 20170614-0059805 \ \

| |




Case # 2019-128

To the board of zoning appeals,

I'm the owner and resident at 809 Horner Avenue (District 17; 37204). I'm requesting a variance
from lot size requirements in this R10 district to build and occupy a second residential dwelling
behind my existing residence. | Have been in touch with Councilmember Sledge throughout this
process and have his full support. My plan is to build and then move into the new house. The
current house is in much need of repair. After moving into the new house | plan to fully remodel
the existing house. Once complete | want to make the eriginal house a long term rental
property {minimum one year leases) and in the future hope that my mother will move into the
original house as she becomes more dependent in the years to come.

My site survey shows that I'm just short of the 10,000 square-foot requirement to build the
second home at 9496.31 sq. ft. However my neighbor at 823 Horner Ave requested this very
same variance back in September of 2017 and was granted the variance. It appears that justa
-few.houses.on.our.side of the street.are short.the square feet required . because. 0f The . ]
commercial properties that border our properties in the rear. This has created a hardship and
therefore I'm asking for this variance. | have watched the project at 823 progress and I'm very
pleased with the turnout. So much that | would like to do the same thing.

My site plan and efevation is very similar to what has been done at 823 Horner Ave. The new
structure in the rear will be a modest and subtle three bedroom two bath house that blends into
its current surroundings. Leaving the current structure in the front will also help to preserve the
original character of the neighborhood and provide more housing in a city where housing is
becoming more and more difficult to find. | believe this design is in line with current building
and the nature of the R10 zoning of this neighberhood.

Why did | decide to take this route? 1 like where | live and | don't want to move. The current
house is in need a major repair and also no longer fits my needs. This will give me the ability to
have the new house | have been wanting without moving. Plus | will be able to remodel the
existing house without having to move out and rent a house while remodeling thus saving more
money to help pay for all of this. Once complete the rental property will provide addition
income to help with ongoing cost. | have lived in this area for most of my adult life and | love it
and want to continue to live here for the foreseeable future.

Thank you for your consideration.

Clay Kottler  8/6/2019




Case # 2019-128

From: Sledge. Colby (Council Member

To: Board of Zoning Appeals (Codes); Lifsey, Debbie (Codes); Braisted. Sean (Codes); Lamb. Emily (Codes)
Cc: Cox, Conrad; clayhk@outlook.com

Subject: D17 BZA stances

Date: Wednesday, August 7, 2019 2:14:36 PM

Hi all,

Hope you are well; writing to state that I'm supportive of Cases 2019-335 and 2019-128 on the Aug. 15
agenda.

Colby

Colby Sledge

Metro Council, District 17

(615) 442-3727

ColbySledge.com

Sign up for my weekly newsletter here!


mailto:Colby.Sledge@nashville.gov
mailto:bza@nashville.gov
mailto:Debbie.Lifsey@nashville.gov
mailto:Sean.Braisted@nashville.gov
mailto:Emily.Lamb@nashville.gov
mailto:conrad.cox@vumc.org
mailto:clayhk@outlook.com
http://colbysledge.com/
http://www.colbysledge.com/contact/

Case # 2019-212

Metropolitan Board of Zoning Appeals

Metiro Howard Building ‘{?.f
800 Secoﬂd Avenue South METROPOLITAR GOVERNAIK E/ TE AN D AVIDSON COBNTY
AP
Nashville, Tennessee 37210 PR
Appellant : x)qu //\}ALK;:Q Date: ?,;1 é -/ ?

Property Owner: J pLie (ANakeR
Representative: ; \Su LIE f/\JA LEEr

Case #: _2019- Y 3
Map & Parcel: __ Q?f/fyj_{« 15¢)

Council District _

The undersigned hereby appeals from the decision of the Zoning Administrator,
wherein a Zoning Permit/Certificate of Zoning Compliance was refused:

Purpose:

Cﬁﬁf’#”&ﬁ.—sﬁ— Sﬂ((-‘q&f¢/? Sl S e sy L€ H—d/ ’éﬁ;_';[gﬂg Iy
bie

Activity Type:

Location: H’ﬁg (:c.z-h{g//g,w{ <A

This property is in the Q 2 Zg one District, in accordance with plans, application
and all data heretofore filed with the Zoning Administrator, all of which are attached
and made a part of this appeal. Said Zoning Permit/Certificate of Zoning Compliance
was denied for the reason:

Reason:
2_#.;»»: y VL VI, /(th"— Srze

Section(s): /7. [e. 300, [, 12 O 4

Based on powers and jurisdiction of the Board of Zoning Appeals as set out in Section
17.49.180 Subsection Of the Metropolitan Zoning Ordinance, a Variance,
Special Exception, or Modification to Non-Conforming uses or structures is here by.
requested in the above requirement as applied to this property.

l\i}f_lé NALKE{Q S €

Appellant Name (Please Print) Represcutative Name (Please Print)
1§28 FatuePrany ST _OAME

Address . Address

/\/MHUILLE /\/ 37294 SAML

City, State, Zip Code / City, State, Zip Code
bIS-98][-03¢] " S AME

Phone Number Phone Number

\\}ul ebiolerpalker @ M&(l~CQW\ SAM E
Emall\josf_nk@ngc{e(‘c?s&S . cona  Email

" Zoning Examiner: ﬁ (/ﬂ ,5 Appeal Fee:




Case # 2019-212

AP?LICATIONS FOR INTERPRETATION AGAINST THE ZONING
ADMINISTRATOR AND NON-COMPLYING / NON-CONFORMING USES

Afté}: your appeal is filed, Zoning staff will visit the site to take photographs for the Board membets
go that they will have a better idea of the nature of yorr request. Zoning staff will notify the district
councilmember of the hearmg You will be responsible for preparing the envelopes and notices for
mailing to the owners of property within 600 feet of the property at issue in this case. The
envelopes must include the return address for the BZA and the case number. Fold and insett the
notices into envelopes, seal the envelopes, and apply first class postage. These neighbor notices
must be delivered fo Zoning staff at least twenty-three (23) days before the public hearing.
Additionally, you will be responsible for purchasing, posting, and removing the red Zoning Appeal
signs for the subject property. (See attached Metro Code of Laws requirements regarding sign
placement.)

The day of the public hearing, it will be your responsibility to convey to the Board your request and
the reasons for this request. .In the case of questioning the Zoning Administrator in his
interpretation of the Zoning Code, it is yourr job to explain to the Board why he is wrong and you
ate right. In the case of a non-conforming or non-complying structure, it is your job to explain to
the Board how this change/enlargement, etc. would result in less of an impact on the surrounding
arca. If would be to your benefit to contact your neighbors and explain to them what you are
doing and attempt to obtain their support and evidence that support in some form at the public
hearing.

Any party can appeal the Board’s decision to Chancery or Circuit Court within sixty (60) days from
the date the order in the case is entered. Should your request be granted, we would remind you
that it is your responsibility to obtain the permit for which you have applied. You should also be
aware that you have two (2) years to obtain the permit or you would have to re-file your request
with the Board.

Once your request is filed, the staff will review your request to verify that the submittal is
complete. Incomplete submittals will not be scheduled for a hearing until complete.

Any correspondence to the Board must be submil'ted to our office by noon, the Monday prior to
the public hearing to be included in the record. You must provide eight (8) copxes of your
information to staff.

We hope that this information will be of help to you in understanding the variance procedure and
if our office can be of further assistance, please do not hesitate to contact us.

METROPOLITAN BOARD OF ZONING APPEALS (615) 862-6530

T HEREBY GIVE PERMISSION TO the Department of Codes and Building Safety to
post the required sign(s) on the subject property as required by the Zoning Code. 1 am
aware that I am responsible for removing the sign(s) after the public hearing.

= s foe /19

APPEILANF— ~ DATE




To: Metro Government of Nashville - Codes
Purpose: Application for Misinterpretation of Codes
Type: ltem A Appeal

Address: 1525 Fatherland Street, Nashville, TN 37206
Lot Size: 7,490 square feet

Zone: R6

Reference: 17.16.030.D, 12.12.020A

To whom this may concern,

We are seeking your approval to build a secondary rasidence, for personal use, on our property located
at 1525 Fatherland Street, Nashville, TN 37206. We're writing to submit an item A appeal based on a
misinterpretation of the code 17.16.030.D, items #1 and #2,

Specifically, regarding Residential Uses 17.16.030.D Two Family Dwellings, per #1, a lot must be legally
created and is of record in the country register prior to 1984 or #2, a lot must be created by the
subdivision of a parcel of land in existence prior to August 1, 1984 into no more than three lots.

Our lot, per 17.16.030.D #1, was created after 1984; thus, it does not meet requirement #1; however,
per 17.16.030.D #2, our lot was created by the subdivision of a parce! of land in existence prior to
August 1, 1984 into no more than three lots. The parcel was subdivided into two standard sized lots.
Additionally, our lot is 47' x 160" and is 7,490 square feet which exceeds the minimum lot size of 6,000
square feet (ref: 17.16.030.G.2), and is farger than other area lots who have been permitted to build a
second residential dwelling. Because our lot satisfies requirement 17.16.030.D #2, indicating it is
permissible to build a secondary residence on our property, we are applying. We are zoned R6 per
17.12.020A.

If helpful, we will gladly provide reference to other nearby restdences who have established a precedent
in our area relative to this request. Thank you for your assistance.

Thank you,
Julie

Contact Information:

Julie Walker

Phone: {(615) 981-0361

~ Email: juliebiglerwalker@gmail.com

Owner of property located at:
1525 Fatherland St.
Nashville, TN 37206

REFERENCE:
https://library.munlcode.com/tn/metro_government_of nashville and davidson countyfcodesfcode of ordinances?noteld=CD TITL720 CH17.16LAU

SDEST ARTIUSPECCPC 17,16.030REUS




Date: February 7, 2019
Purpose: Seeking your support, thank you ©
Location: 1525 Fatherland Street, Nashville, TN 37206

Hello! We're hoping to build a small secondary residential structure above our existing garage,
for personal use only, and would greatly appreciate your willingness to acknowledge and
approve of this notice.

A little background, we recently welcomed our third child and with family traveling in from out-
of-state, we’d love nothing more than to host them while in town, spending as much time
together as possible {while giving them space, too). We aiso intend to utilize the space for the
storage, etc. of personal items.

Thank you for your consideration and time to complete this form. We will gladly pick it up (feel
free to text, call, or email), or you're welcome to drop it in our mailbox, please and thank you,

Thanks,
The Walker Family

Our contact information;
Phone: (615) 981-0361 and {615) 804-5335
Email: Miebiglerwalker@gmail.com and jeremytwalker@gmail.com

Your signature:

Your name:

Your address:

Nashville, TN 37206

Phone (optional):

Email (épfionaf): N

Ref: Nashville Metro Codes 2019.02




Case # 2019-212

To: Metro Government of Nashville — Codes

Purpose: Appeal — Misinterpretation of Codes

Case #: 2019-212

Zoning Classification: R6, MDHA-FP, OV-UZO, OV-NHC | Type: Item A Appeal

Address: 1525 Fatherland Street, Nashville, TN 37206 | Map Parcel: 08313055000 | Lot Size: 7,490sq ft
Council District: 6 | Reference: 17.16.030.D, 12.12.020A

To whom this may concern,

We are seeking your approval to build a secondary living space, for personal use only, on our property
located at 1525 Fatherland Street, Nashville, TN 37206. We're writing to submit an item A appeal based
on a misinterpretation of the code 17.16.030.D, items #1 and #2.

Specifically, regarding Residential Uses 17.16.030.D Two Family Dwellings, per #1, a lot must be legally
created and is of record in the country register prior to 1984 or #2, a lot must be created by the
subdivision of a parcel of land in existence prior to August 1, 1984 into no more than three lots.

Our lot, per 17.16.030.D #1, was created after 1984; however, per 17.16.030.D #2, our lot was created
by the subdivision of a parcel of land in existence prior to August 1, 1984 into no more than three lots.
The parcel was subdivided into two standard sized lots.

Additionally, our lot is 47' x 160" and is 7,490 square feet which exceeds the minimum lot size of 6,000

square feet (ref: 17.16.030.G.2), and is larger than other area lots who have been permitted to build a

second residential dwelling. Thus, our lot also satisfies requirement 17.16.030.D #2, indicating it should
be permissible to build a secondary residence on our property. We are zoned R6 per 17.12.020A.

If helpful, we will gladly provide reference to other nearby residences who have established a precedent
in our area relative to this request. Thank you for your assistance.

Thank you,
Julie

Contact Information:
Julie & Jeremy Walker
Phone: (615) 981-0361, (615) 804-5335

Owners of property located at:
1525 Fatherland St.
Nashville, TN 37206

REFERENCE:
https://library.municode.com/tn/metro_government_of nashville_and davidson county/codes/code of ordinances?nodeld=CD TIT17Z0 CH17.16LAU
SDEST _ARTIIUSPECOPC 17.16.030REUS




Case # 2019-212

From: Gina Emmanuel

To: Board of Zoning Appeals (Codes)
Subject: 1525 Fatherland Street

Date: Tuesday, July 16, 2019 10:13:59 AM

I am writing in support of the request for a second residence at 1525 Fatherland. 1 live less
than half a block away and while the lot may be smaller than what zoning mandates, it is a
large lot that in my opinion should be developed. We should be looking at properties like this
differently than we have in the past to ensure the neighborhoods are vibrant and still remain
affordable. If we leave lots undeveloped like this in the middle of an active neighborhood
with transit and sidewalks already in existence (and less impact on the environment with
utilities and services already available), then we have left something on the table as a city.

I hope to see this approved.

Gina Emmanuel
1609 Fatherland Street


mailto:gina.a.emmanuel@gmail.com
mailto:bza@nashville.gov

Case # 2019-212

From: Constance Sinclair

To: Board of Zoning Appeals (Codes); Board of Zoning Appeals (Codes)

Cc: Connie Sinclair

Subject: OPPOSED TO zoning appeal for 1525 Fatherland St. - Appeal Case Number 2019-212
Date: Wednesday, July 31, 2019 3:33:11 PM

Dear Board of Zoning Appeals:

Thisletter isto express my STRONG OPPOSITION to the request for a permit to build an additional house for the
property located at 1525 Fatherland St., Nashville, TN 37206.

This property has maximum buildings at thistime and | believe their appeal to build a 2nd house on the property
should be denied. | aso believe the additional building is desired to operate another Short Term Rentd ... the
neighborhood already has too many of these.

This large home with DETACHED GARAGE existing isfairly new construction. The current homeowners were
well aware of what they were buying ... if they needed a 2nd home, they should have sought another property as this
oneis not zoned for an additional home. Period. There is too much density here.

| am a property owner in this neighborhood and live in this neighborhood - the density and traffic is already too
great. We have many illegal short term rentals causing major traffic and safety issues as well as noise issues. These
are all already impacting my quality of life and standard of living that | paid a high price for. This property isin a
quiet residential neighborhood - it is not suited for multiple dwellings as the zoning does not permit it here.

PLEASE DENY their appeal for a permit for an additional building on the property!! There is aready too much
density there.

We are VERY OPPOSED to this. Perhaps this property owner should move to a property that better suits their
needs.

Respectfully,

Constance Sinclair
1909 Long Ave.
Nashville, TN 37206
615-975-0727


mailto:conniesinclair2007@yahoo.com
mailto:bza@nashville.gov
mailto:bza@nashville.gov
mailto:conniesinclair2007@yahoo.com

Case # 2019-212

July 28, 2019

To: Metro Board of Zoning Appeals
Re: Appeal Case Number 2019-212

1525 Fatherland Street- (Map Parcel: 08313055000/Council District 6)

Members of the Board,

| am writing this statement in support of the Zoning Board’s denial of the appellant’s application for the
construction of a separate secondary residence on their existing lot. | hope the members of the Board
will uphold the initial ruling of the denial of the appellant’s appeal request by variance.

According to the appellant’s statement, dated February 7, 2019, they are asking to construct a separate
secondary residential structure above their existing garage for “personal use because of the recent
expansion of their family and desire to host family on site”. This is fine, however if this can’t be
accomplished without a variance under the current Metro Zoning Ordinances and MHZC Guidelines then
it should not be allowed. Their statement of “Personal Use” also can’t be legally upheld if the property is
sold or they simply change their mind about its use in the future.

The use of a single lot for the construction of two separate (detached) houses is not keeping with the
historic character of the neighborhood and does not meet the MHZC Guidelines for the Lockeland
Springs Neighborhood. The neighborhood contains many historic examples of 2 family residences
(duplexes) dating back to the 1920’s. Our home, as well as several others, on the 1600 block of
Fatherland is such an example of a Bungalow style duplex built in the mid 1920’s.

The home on this previously vacant, and recently subdivided corner lot, is a new construction (2016)
that already has a DADU (2 car garage). Under the MHZC Guidelines for Infill Duplexes they shall have
one or two door facing the street, as seen on historic duplexes. The request to have a separate, second
house above the existing DADU (garage) would not meet the Guidelines for a duplex. The lot is also
smaller than the standard 50’x160’ lot with a total building footprint which is significantly larger that the
majority of the surrounding houses.

The Lockeland Springs Neighborhood in East Nashville has seen a lot of changes in the past 20+ years.
The majority has been for the better due to the Zoning Ordinances and the establishment of the MHZC
Guidelines. Again, | hope that the Board strongly considers upholding the denial of this appeal.

Sincerely,
Elke Vormfelde-Combs

1612 Fatherland Street
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Case # 2019-274

Metropolitan Board of Zoning Appeals
Metro Howard Building
800 Second Avenue South
Nashville, Tennessee 37210
615-862-6530

Date: Zf'f )%’ iq
case ___YU\Y <Y
--Map-&-Parcel: - OC?L [é O 0&) Cﬁ)

strict: __

Property Owner:

Council [

The undersigned hereby appeals from the decision of the Zoning Administrator, wherein
a Zoning Permit / Certificate of Zoning Compliance was refused:

Purpose:
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This property is in the % [7 Zone District, in accordance with plans, application and all
data heretofore filed with the Zoning Administrator, all of which are attached and made a
part of this appeal. Said Zoning Permit / Certificate of Zoning Compliance was denied for
the reason :

b uedieid]

Actlv:ty Type:

Location:
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of the Metropolitan Zoning Ordinance, a Variance,

.Mailing Address
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: City, State, Z:p Code

Applicant’s e -mdil address

T 371HE

b5 - 545 - TR0
Phone Number
This will also serve as a receipt of Appeals Fee:
{ cash } ( check) ( credit card ) to partly ppea s_ ae:
compensate for the expenses under this Sign Fee:
Total Fee:

appeal,




- would remind you that itis your responsibility to obtain the permit for which you have o o

Case # 2019-274

APPLICATIONS FOR VARIANCE REQUESTS s

After your appeal is filed, zoning staff will visit the site to take photographs for the Board S
members so that they willhave a better idea of the nature of your request. Notices will be b,
sent to the district councilmember, The Tennessean, and the neighboring property owners

""Within---SOO--feet—:ofz-the...pxopgxty,rV'Irhe neighbor notices will be mailed approximately twenty-

three (23) days prior to the public hearing.

The day of the public hearing, it will be your responsibility to convey to the Board the ) 3
nature of the hardship in your request that makes it difficult/ impossible for you to comply
with the Zoning Code. It would be to your benefit to let your neighbors know about
your request prior to all notices being sent to them from our office.

~ Any party can appeal the Board's decision to Chancery or Circuit Court within sixty (60)
~ days from the date the order in'the case is entered. Should your request be granted, we

applied. You should also be aware that you have two (2) yéars to obtain the permit oryou -
would have to re-file your request with the Board.

Once your request i filed, the staff will review your request to verify that the submittal is
complete. Incomplete submittals will not be scheduled for a hearing until complete.

Any correspondence to fhe Board must be submitted to our office by noon, the Monday
prior to the public hearing to be included in the record. You must provide eight (8)

copies of your information to staff.

We hope that this information will be of help to you in understanding the variance
procedure and if our office can be of further assistance, please do not hesitate to contact us.

METROPOLITAN BOARD OF ZONING APPEALS (615) 862-6530

| HEREBY GIVE PERMISSION TO the Department of Codes and Building Safety to
post the required sign(s) on the subject property as required by the Zoning Code. Iam
aware that I am responsible for removing the sign(s) after the public hearing. o




In simple terms, for the Board to grant you a variance in the zoning ordinance,
you must convey to the Board what your hardship is. Hardships are

Case # 2019-274

narrowness, shallowness; irregular shape, and topography of propexrty. The -~~~

Board can also consider other practical difficulties such as mature trees,
easements, and location of disposal systems which can affect your plan.

L

Conisideration can-be-given to-the characteristics-of -the-neighborhood-and the
way it is developed. One or more of these conditions MUST affect your mablhty

. to build or occupy the property to prove your case. . RS

At the public hearing, please be prepared to tell the Board what your hardship is,
why you can not build in accordance with zoning without requesting a variance
-and why you feel you have a legitimate hardship.

The Board can not grant a variance based solely on an inconvenience to the
applicant nor solely on a financial consideration. It is incumbent on you as the
appellant to complete this form by conveying a HARDSHIP as outlined. At the
meeting it is important that you explain this hardship as effectively as possible.

WHAT SPECIFIC AND UNIQUE CIRCUMSTANCES (HARDSHIP) EXIST
THAT WOULD AUTHORIZE THE CONSIDERATION OF THE BOARD
UNDER THE REVIEW STANDARDS AS OUTLINED?




Case # 2019-274
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Case # 2019-285

Metropolitan Board of Zoning Appeals

f b
Metro Howard Building yb, Ay
P
800 Second Ave“ue Seuth METROPOLITAN GOVERNSY ‘{26‘{ 1L IRLE AND DAVIDSON COUNTY
A’,:Ti‘?‘ L"-“
Nashville, Tennessee 37210 PR

Appellant : 5001*4 RDJ)QT‘(’g Date: ! \ S \- L9

Property Owner: g/D }e W t’-’é{WD(’ ks
Representative: ; J Dd Y R O).’J{)l’jrg

Casett: 2019- Z&S
Map & Parcel: ©°) 3, | 5@’;1\,)‘?00

Council District & lj

The undersigned hereby appeals from the decision of the Zoning Administrator,
wherein a Zoning Permit/Certificate of Zoning Compliance was refused:
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Activity Type: TRES . Co W AETOALLTT L'j\.\;
Location: 2DV NTY A

This property is in thé RS S Zone District, in accordance with plans, application
and all data heretofore filed with the Zoning Administrator, all of which are attached
and made a part of this appeal, Said Zoning Permit/Certificate of Zoning Compliance
was denied for the reason:

Purpose:

+
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Based on powers and jurisdiction of the Board of Zoning Appeals as set out in Section
17.40.180 Subsection Of the Metropolitan Zoning Ordinance, a Variance,
Special Exception, or Modification to Non-Conforming uses or structures is here by
requested in the above requirement as applied fo this property.
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Reason:

Appellant Nime (Please Print) Represcentative Namé‘(Please Print)
209 Lv/aw/@rzj TH
Address Address
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City, State, Zip Code City, State, Zip Code
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Phone Number Phone Number
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Email Email

Zoning Examiner: C Appeal Fee:




Case # 2019-285

wetrpaltan Governmert I

of Nashville and Davidson County, Tennessee

Department of Codes and Building Safety
800 Second Avenue South, Nashville, TN 37210

PARCEL: 09213024700 APPLICATION DATE: 04/30/2019
SITE ADDRESS:

3801 NEVADA AVE NASHVILLE, TN 37209

PT BLK 30 CHARLOTTE PK 2ND EXT

PARCEL OWNER: COLBURN, TODD M. & JENNIFER L. CONTRACTOR:
APPLICANT:

PURPOSE:

BZA Appeal 17.20.120 Sidewalk Variance requesting to build sidewalk along Nevada Avenue and not to build sidewalks
on 38th Avenue North.
Constructing a single family residence

Before a Use and Occupancy Letter can be issued for this project, the following approvals are required.
Inspections Foundation = before concrete poured, Framing = before covering wall and after rough-in inspections. r

There are currenily no required inspections

Inspection requirements may change due fo changes during construction.




Case # 2019-285

APPLICATION FOR A VARIANCE REQUEST

After your appeal is filed, Zoning staff will visit the site to take photographs for the Board members.

So they will have a better ideal of the nature of your request. Zoning staff will notify the district

council member of the hearing. You Wf" be resp' néib!e for preparmg ‘the enveiopes’" nd notices for

mallmg to the. owners .of. prope_ Y ) _ ___t_-ilssue inthecase::The,——
envelopes must include the return address for: the BZA and case number. Fold and insert notices

into envelopes, seal the envelopes, and apply first class postage. These neighbor notices must be

delivered to Zoning staff at least twenty-three (23) days before the public hearing. Additionally, you

will be responsible for purchasing, posting, and removing the red Zoning Appeal signs for the

subject property. (See attached Metro Code of Laws requirements regarding, sign placement.)

The day of the public hearing, it will be your responsibility to convey to the Board the nature of the
hardship in your request that makes it difficult/impossible for you to comply with the Zoning Code.
it wouid be to your benefit to let your neighbors know about your request prior to all notices
being sent to them from our office.

Any party can appeal the Board's decision to Chancery or Circuit Court within sixty (60) days from
the date the order in the case is entered. Should your request be granted, we would remind you
that it is your responsibility to obtain the permit for which you have applied. You should also be
aware that you have two (2) years to obtain the permit or you would have to re-file your reguest
with the board.

Once your request is filed, the staff will review your request to verify that the submittal is
complete. Incomplete submittals will not be scheduled for hearing until complete.

Any correspondence to the Board must be submitted to our office by noon, the Monday prior to
the public hearing to be included in the record. You must provide eight (8) copies of your
information to staff.

We hope that this information will be of help to you in understanding the variance procedure and if
our office can be of further assistance, please do not hesitate to contact us.

METROPOLITAN BOARD OF ZONING APPEALS (615) 862-6510

I am aware that | am responsible for posting and also removing the sign{s) after the public hearing.

Soddy Robects | 4-30-14

APPELLANT DATE




Case # 2019-285

- Standards for a Variance

The Metropolitan Board of Zoning Appeals may grant variances from the strict application
of the provisions of the Zoning Code based upon findings of fact related to the standards in- -
section 17.40.370. This Section is included as follows: S

"Physical Characteristics of the property- The exceptional narrowness, shallowness
or shape of a specific piece of property, exceptional topographic condition, or other
extraordinary and exceptional condition of such property would result in peculiar and
exceptional practical difficulties to, or exceptional or undue hardship upon the owners of
such property.

Unique characteristics- The specific conditions cited are unique to the subject property
and generally not prevalent to other properties in the general area.

Hardship not self-imposed- The alleged difficulty or hardship has not been created by the
previous actions of any person having an interest in the property after date of Zoning Code.

Financial gain hot only bases-Financial gain is not the sole basis for granting the variance.

No injury to neighboring property- The granting of a variance will not be injurious to other
property or improvements in the area, impair and adequate supply of light and air to
adjacent property, or substantially diminish or impair property values within the area.

No harm to public welfare- The granting of the variance will not be detrimental to the
public welfare and will not substantially impair the intent and purpose of this Zoning Code.

Integrity of Master Development Plan- The granting of a variance will not
compromise the design integrity or functional operation of activities or facilities within an
approved Planned Unit Development.

The Board shall not grant variances to the land use provisions of section 2.3, nor the density
of Floor Area Ratio (FAR) standards bf Tables 3-8 and 2-C, nor the required size of
residential lots approved by the Planning Commission under the authority of section 3.7
(Lot Averaging), section 3.8 (Cluster Lot Option) or Section 9, E.3 (PUD). Further the Board
shall not act on a variance application within a Planned Unit Development (PUD), Urban
Design Overlay or Institutional Overlay district without first considering a recommendation
from the Planning Commission.




Case # 2019-285

tn Simple terms, for the Board to gran you a variance in the zoning ordinance, you must convey to
the Board what your hardship is. Hardships are narrowness, shallowness, irregular shape, and
topography of property. The Board can also consider other practical difficulties such as mature
trees, easements, and location of disposal systems which can affect your plan. Consideration can

b given to the ctharacteristics of neighborhood and the w way it is developed. One or more of these
conditions must affect your inability to build or occupy the property to provide your case.

At the public hearing, please be prepared to tell the Board what your hardship is, why you cannot
build in accordance with zoning without requesting a variance and why you feel you have
legitimate hardship.

The Board cannot grant a variance based solely on inconvenience to the applicant or solely on a
financial consideration. It is incumbent on you as the appellant to complete this form by conveying
a HARDSHIP as outlined. At the meeting it is important that you explain this ha rdship as effectively
as possible.

WHAT SPECIFIC AND UNIQUE CIRCUMSTANCES (HARDSHIP) EXIST THAT
WOULD AUTHORIZE THE CONSIDERATION OF THE BOARD UNDER THE
REVIEW STANDARDS AS OUTLINED?
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Case # 2019-285

wetrpaitan Government || I{JAUUMIEI

of Nashville and Davidson County, Tennessee

Department of Codes and Building Safety
800 Second Avenue South, Nashville, TN 37210

PARCEL: 09213024700 APPLICATION DATE: 04/30/2019
SITE ADDRESS:

3801 NEVADA AVE NASHVILLE, TN 37209
PT BLK 30 CHARLOTTE PK 2ND EXT

PARCEL OWNER: COLBURN, TODD M. & JENNIFER L.

APPLICANT:
PURPOSE:

BZA Appeal 17.20.120 Sidewalk Variance requesting to build sidewalk along Nevada Avenue and not to build sidewalks
an 38th Avenue North.

Permit to construct a single famiiy residence with 3080 sq ft of living and 510 sq ft of porches and decks...34.8 ft
minimum front setback, 20 ft minimum side street setback, 5 ft side setback and 20 ft rear setback.....Maximum height
of 3 stories within 45 ft from natural grade. Must conform with all easements on property.. . For every 30 feet of street
frontage, or fraction thereof, one 2 inch caliper tree as listed in the urban forestry approved tree list shall be planted on
the subject property.

Sidewalks ARE reguired for this project because this parcel is within the UZO. You are NOT eligible to contribute to the
Pedestrian Benefit Zone in-lieu of construction. For every 50 feet of site frontage, a double-sided sign 24” x 36" in size
must be posted in English and Spanish that contains the information required by Ordinance No. 2017-835. No more
than three signs are required.

Before a building permit can be issued for this project, the following approvals are required.
The Applicant is responsible for providing any plans or other information to the individual agencies

[A] Site Plan Review APPROVED {615} 862-4138 Lisa.Butler@nashville.gov

[A] Zoning Review APPROVED {615) 862-4138 Lisa.Butler@nashville.gov

CA - Zoning Sidewalk Requirement Review SWREQUIRED {615) 862-4138 Lisa.Butler@nashville.gov

PW - Public Works Sidewalk Capital Project Coordinatic 615-862-6558 Jonathan.Honeycutt@nashville.gov
[B] Fire Life Safety Review On Bldg App 862-5230 ‘
[E] Sewer Availability Review For Bldg 615-862-7225 mws.ds@nashville.gov

[E] Sewer Variance Approval For Bldg 615-862-7225 mws.ds@nashville.gov

[E] Water Availability Review For Bldg 615-862-7225 mws.ds@nashville.gov

[E] Water Variance Approval For Bldg 615-862-7225 mws.ds@nashville.gov

[G] Bond & License Review On Bldg App

iF] Address Review On Bldg App 862-8781 bonnie.crumby@nashville.gov

[D] Grading Plan Review For Bidg App {615} 862-6038 Logan.Bowman@nashville.gov
[C] Flood Plain Review On Blgd App 862-6038 logan.bowman@nashville.gov

[F] Ramps & Curb Cuts Review For Bldg A 862-8782 PWPermitsl@nashville.gov
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Case # 2019-285

PLANNING DEPARTMENT SIDEWALK VARIANCE RECOMMENDATION

BZA Case 2019-285 (3801 Nevada Avenue)

Metro Standard:

Requested Variance:

Zoning:

Community Plan Policy:

MCSP Street Designation:

Transit:

Bikeway:

Nevada Avenue — 4’ grass strip, 5’ sidewalk, as defined by the Metro Local Street
standard

38" Avenue North — 4' grass strip, 5’ sidewalk, as defined by the Metro Local Street
standard

Upgrade sidewalks on Nevada Avenue; not construct sidewalks on 38" Avenue
North

RS5
T4 NM (Urban Neighborhood Maintenance)

Nevada Avenue — Local Street
38" Avenue North — Local Street

0.22 miles south of #10 — Charlotte and #36 — Charlotte Pike BRT Lite; future High
Capacity Transit per nMotion

None existing; none planned

Planning Staff Recommendation: Disapprove.

Analysis: The applicant proposes constructing a single family dwelling and requests a variance from constructing
sidewalks along the 38" Avenue North property frontage. Planning evaluated the following factors for the variance

request:

(1) An existing 5 sidewalk without a grass strip is located along the property’s Nevada Avenue frontage, which

is consistent with adjacent properties to the west. The applicant proposes upgrading the sidewalk along this

frontage to meet the Metro Local Standard with a 4” grass strip and 5’ sidewalk.

(2) No sidewalk currently exists along the 38" Avenue North property frontage. The parcel’s width is narrow,

so an alternative sidewalk design that eliminates the grass strip along this frontage might be an appropriate

solution.

Given the factors above, staff recommends disapproval. The applicant shall work with Planning and Public
Works to design an alternative sidewalk design that extends the abutting sidewalk along the 38" Avenue

North frontage.



METROPOLITAN COUNCIL

Member of Council

Kathleen Murphy
Councilwoman, District 24
231 Orlando Avenue- Nashville, TN 37209
615-422-7109/ email: Kathleen.murphy@nashville.gov

July 16, 2019

Chairman and Members of the
Metropolitan Board of Zoning Appeals

Metro Office Building

800 Second Avenue South

Nashville, TN 37219-6300

Appeal Case Numbers: 2019-285
3801 Nevada Ave.

2019-295

4911 Idaho Avenue
Dear Chair and Members:
| respectfully request that the Board of Zoning Appeals disapprove the above Case 2019-285
located at 3801 Nevada Ave., requesting a variance from sidewalk requirements in the RS5 District,

to construct a single family home without building sidewalks or paying into the sidewalk fund.

| am also requesting that the Board disapprove the above Case 2019-295 located at 4911 Idaho
Avenue, asking for a variance from height restrictions to maintain an already existing garage.

Thank you for your service to the city of Nashville and your consideration for disapproval of these
cases before the Board of Zoning Meeting on Thursday, July 18, 2019.

Sincerely,

&We&r@%-}ow

Kathleen Murphy
Councilwoman, District 24

KM/bf

One Public Square, Suite 204 Nashville, Tennessee 37219 Office: 615/862-6780 Fax: 615/862-6784



METROPOLITAN COUNCIL

Member of Council

Kathleen Murphy
Councilwoman, District 24
231 Orlando Avenue- Nashville, TN 37209
615-422-7109/ email: Kathleen.murphy@nashville.gov

June 20, 2019

Chairman and Members of the
Metropolitan Board of Zoning Appeals

Metro Office Building

800 Second Avenue South

Nashville, TN 37219-6300

Appeal Case Number: 2019-285
3801 Nevada Ave.

Dear Chair and Members:
| respectfully request that the Board of Zoning Appeals disapprove the above appeal Case 2019-285
located at 3801 Nevada Ave., requesting a variance from sidewalk requirements in the RS5 District,

to construct a single family home without building sidewalks or paying into the sidewalk fund.

Thank you for your service to the city of Nashville and your consideration for disapproval of this
case.

Sincerely,

&Wé&r\lﬁ?%wmj

Kathleen Murphy
Councilwoman, District 24

KM/dc

One Public Square, Suite 204 Nashville, Tennessee 37219 Office: 615/862-6780 Fax: 615/862-6784



Case # 2019-285

From: Jessica Jarrett

To: Board of Zoning Appeals (Codes)
Subject: Fwd: Sidewalk Variance Requests
Date: Friday, May 10, 2019 9:01:31 AM

To Whom It May Concern,

| am writing to ask you to deny sidewalk variance requests that ask to not build AND not pay into
the sidewalk fund. These requests are all too common and it is an unfair ask of a city that has
sidewalks on only 20% of its roadways and high pedestrian fatality rate per population. Nashville
citizens have asked time and again to increase sidewalks. There should be NO VARIANCE for
sidewalks at this point.

This particular area, at Nevada and 38th, is in a rapidly changing neighborhood, with quickly
expanding retail options, near public transportation and near a public elementary school. If using
the sidewalk generator scoring system, it would rank very high. Sylvan Heights needs all the
sidewalks it can get for the health and safety of all and to help it grow.

Please deny this request and have Todd and Jennifer Colburn build the sidewalks that are
required. | am very embarrassed for the city that this request is even being considered.

Jessica Jarrett


mailto:jessica.e.jarrett@gmail.com
mailto:bza@nashville.gov

Case #2019-285

From: Dorris, Stacy

To: Board of Zoning Appeals (Codes); Murphy, Kathleen (Council Member)
Subject: 2019-285 - please deny

Date: Sunday, June 23, 2019 8:56:07 PM

Dear BZA and CM Murphy,

| am writing to request that you deny Case # 2019-285 at 3801 NEVADA AVE 37209 to not build and
also not pay into the in-lieu fee for sidewalks. New sidewalks are intimately linked with
development. It the opportunity is missed, the community then waits literally decades for another
chance. Since Nashville is significantly behind in sidewalks already, we have just 20% of our
roadways sidewalked, we just cannot miss any opportunity.

The sidewalk is a gift to our city for development and it is a known cost of doing business. Please
deny this and any request such as this to both not pay and not build.

It is just simply not fair to the citizens of this city to not pay and also not build.

Sincerely,

Stacy Dorris

801 Timber Ln

37215

The Sidewalk Foundation


mailto:stacy.l.dorris@vumc.org
mailto:bza@nashville.gov
mailto:Kathleen.Murphy@nashville.gov

Case # 2019-285

From: Dorris, Stacy

To: Board of Zoning Appeals (Codes); Murphy, Kathleen (Council Member)
Subject: please deny sidewalk variance request 2019-285

Date: Thursday, May 9, 2019 3:47:42 PM

Dear Councilperson Murphy and the BZA,

| am writing, yet again, to ask you to deny sidewalk variance requests that ask to not build AND not
pay into the sidewalk fund. These requests are all too common and it is an unfair ask of a city that
has sidewalks on only 20% of its roadways and high pedestrian fatality rate per population.

This particular area, at Nevada and 38th, is in a rapidly changing neighborhood, with quickly
expanding retail options, near public transportation and near a public elementary school. If using
the sidewalk generator scoring system, it would rank very high. Sylvan Heights needs all the
sidewalks it can get for the health and safety of all and to help it grow.

Please deny this request and have Todd and Jennifer Colburn build the sidewalks that are required.
Sincerely,

Stacy Dorris
801 Timber Ln 37215


mailto:stacy.l.dorris@vumc.org
mailto:bza@nashville.gov
mailto:Kathleen.Murphy@nashville.gov

Case # 2019-285

From: Charles Cardona

To: Board of Zoning Appeals (Codes)
Subject: 3801 Nevada sidewalk

Date: Wednesday, July 17, 2019 9:16:28 AM
Hello,

| think that since there already is a sidewalk fronting the property, there’s no need to changeit. | DO think that the
developer should pay the alternative fee.

We need more sidewalksin this city and as | understand it, the provision was for one or the other. That seems fair.
I’ m the property owner at 3805 Nevada. 615-638-0198
Thanks,

Chuck Cardona


mailto:chuck.cardona2@gmail.com
mailto:bza@nashville.gov

Case # 2019-30

Metropolitan Beard of Zoning Appeals
Metro Howard Building
800 Secend Avenue South
Nashville, Tennessee 37210

Appellant : -]asch #«LL; LapQ

Property Owner: _{Z Wyvea Ua'}/uwfl LC
Representaiive: ; k.“ré__ 5/~wu‘k

SEE AN DAVIDSON COUHNTY

Date: (/7”?’/ ! i

Case#t: 2019- 30X
Map & Parcel:

Council District !

The undersigned hereby appeals from the decision of the Zoning Administrator,
wherein a Zoning Permit/Certificate of Zoning Compliance was refused:

Purpose:

™~ - -
2ot SO Y ceon S e Ly ataag
b e ah B D ; T u\\m\(k\}r{a I S 65

L

o

", A u W, N (o

Activity Type:

Location:

This property is in the i (L Zone District, in accordance with plans, application
and all data heretofore filed with the Zoning Administrator, all of which are attached
and made a part of this appeal. Said Zoning Permit/Certificate of Zoning Compliance
was denied for the reason:

Reason: :

LIS wa A e aXE

1T 20,1t

Based on powers and jurisdiction of the Board of Zoning Appeals as set out in Section
17.40,180 Subsection Of the Metropolitan Zoning Ordinance, a Variance,
Special Exception, or Modification to Non-Conforming uses or structures is here by
requested in the above requirement as applied to this property.

Yo Hllet Kink

Section(s):

Slanrek

Appeilant Name (Please Print)

c’obf ./J\ﬂf'\ “]L , 5“‘!’{'\9 /H

Address

/UM[M'/L/ TA/ z 720'é

City, State, Zip Code

615 - %20 - 500

Phone Number
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Email
Zoning Examiner: E/‘%
to 5 plan clmidted

Representative Name (Please Print)
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Address

/Uoff[l«f/zt. T‘/l/ 37210

City, State, Zip Code 7

b 650- 927290
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Entail

$ %0

Agppeal Fee:




APPLICATION FOR A VARIANCE REQUEST

After your appeal is filed, Zoning staff will visit the site to take photographs for the Board members.
So they will have a better ideal of the nature of your request. Zoning staff will notify the district
counul member ofthe hearlng You W|I] be responmb!e for preparmg the envelopes and. notlces for

eﬂvelopes must mclude the return address for the BZA and case number Foid and ;nsert not[ces
into envelopes, seal the envelopes, and apply first class postage. These neighbor notices must be
delivered to Zoning staff at least twenty-three (23) days before the public hearing. Additionally, you
will be responsible for purchasing, posting, and removing the red Zoning Appeal signs for the
subject property. (See attached Metro Code of Laws requirements regarding, sign placement.)

The day of the public hearing, it will be your responsibility to convey to the Board the nature of the
hardship in your request that makes it difficult/impossible for you to comply with the Zoning Code.
1t would be to your benefit to let your neighbore know about your request prior to all notices
heing sent to them from our office.

Any party can appeal the Board’s decisicn to Chancery or Circuit Court within sixty (60) days from
the date the order in the case is entered. Should your request be granted, we would remind-you
that it Is your responsibility to obtain the permit for which you have applied. You should also be
aware that you have two (2) years to obtain the permit or you would have to re-file your request
with the board.

Once your request is filed, the staff will review your request to verify that the submittal is
complete. Incomplete submittals will not be scheduled for hearing untii complete.

Any correspondence to the Board must be submitted to our office by noon, the Monday prior to
the public hearing to be included in the record. You must provide eight (8) copies of your
information to staff.

We hope that this information will be of help to you in understanding the variance procedure and if
our office can be offur_ther assistance, please do not hesitate to contact us.

METROPOLITAN BOARD OF ZONING APPEALS (615) 862-6510

| am aware that I am respoyfsible for posting and also removing the sign(s) after the public hearing.

< g /?7. / X
APPEL ANT‘U / | | DATE /




Standards for a Variance

The Metropolitan Board of Zoning Appeals may grant variances from the strict application

of the provisions of the Zening Code based upenfindings-of fact related to the standards-in- -

section 17.40.370. This Section is included as follows:

Physical Characteristics of the property- The exceptional narrowness, shallowness
or shape of a specific piece of property, exceptional topographic condition, or other
extraordinary and exceptional condition of such property would result in-peculiar and
exceptional practical difficulties to, or exceptional or undue hardship upon the owners of
such property.

Unique characteristics- The specific conditions cited are unique to the subject property
and generally not prevalent to other properties in the general area.

Hardship not self-imposed- The alleged difficulty or hardship has not been created by the
previous actions of any person having an interest in the property after date of Zoning Code.

Financiol gain not only bases-Financial gain is not the sole basis for granting the variance.

No injury to neighboring property- The granting of a variance will not be injurious to other
- property or improvements in the area, impair and adequate supply of light and air to
adjacent property, or substantially diminish or impair property values within the area.

No harm to public welfare- The granting of the variance will not be detrimental to the
[
public welfare and will not substantially impair the intent and purpose of this Zoning Code.

Integrity of Master Development Plan- The granting of o variance will not
compromise the design integrity or functional operation of activities or facilities within an
approved Planned Unit Development.

The Board shall not grant variances to the land use provisions of section 2.3, nor the density
of Floor Area Ratio (FAR) standards of Tables 3-B and 2-C, nor the required size of
re{‘;identiai lots approved by the Planning Commission under the quthority of section 3.7
(Lot Averaging), section 3.8 {Cluster Lot Option) or Section 9. E.3 (PUD). Further the Board
shall not act on a variance application within a Planned Unit Development (PUD), Urban
Design Overlay or Institutional Overlay district without first considering a recommendation

from the Planning Commission.

~




In Simple terms, for the Board to gran you a variance in the zoning ordinance, you must convey to

the Board what your hardship is. Hardships are narrowness, shallowness, irregular shape, and

topography of property. The Board can also-consider other practical difficulties such-as mature- -~ - e
trees, easements, and location of disposal systems which can affect your plan. Consideration can

be given to the characteristics of neighborhood and the way it is developed. One or more of these

conditions must affect your inability to build or occupy the property to provide your case.

At the public hearing, please be prepared to tell the Board what your hardship is, why you cannot
build in accordance with zoning without requesting a variance and why you feel you have
tegitimate hardship.

The Board cannot grant a variance based solely on inconvenience to the applicant or solely on a
financial consideration. It is incumbent on you as the appellant to complete this form by conveying
a_ HARDSHIP as outlined. At the meeting it is important that you explain this hardship as effectively
as possible.

WHAT SPECIFIC AND UNIQUE CIRCUMSTANCES (HARDSHIP) EXIST THAT
WOULD AUTHORIZE THE CONSIDERATION OF THE BOARD UNDER THE
REVIEW STANDARDS AS OUTLINED?

Due e C:&s}??f stagrf}pé}; oA et élv’:}‘{f"?’ L WA art onff
dole. b ot sA wafd. 8a fﬂ% Fair fedd 4. W!'//Jr-\/

u:d‘lwvf [”/«»lr !M{(;'%r« ?,p’-ﬁtﬂS




Case # 2019-308

Metropolitan Government RV A

of Nashville and Davidson County, Tennessee

Department of Codes and Building Safety
800 Second Avenue South, Nashville, TN 37210

PARCEL: 09312002600 APPLICATION DATE: 05/22/2019

SITE ADDRESS:

11 WILLOW ST NASHVILLE, TN 37210

LOTS 61 62 63 64 PAGEOT PLAN FAIRFIELD

PARCEL OWNER; ELEVEN WILLOW, LLC CONTRACTOR:
APPLICANT:

PURPOSE:;:

17.20.120 Sidewalk Variance.
Requesting to build along Fairfax Avenue and not along Willow Avenue, Property is a corner lot.

Rehab Permit 2019029194

Before a Use and Occupancy Letter can be issued for this project, the following approvals are required.
Inspections Foundation = before concrete poured, Framing = before covering walil and after rough-in inspections.

There are currently no required inspections

Inspection requirements may change due to changes during construction.

b
D




Case # 2019-308
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Case # 2019-308

PLANNING DEPARTMENT SIDEWALK VARIANCE RECOMMENDATION

BZA Case 2019-308 (11 Willow Street)

Metro Standard: Willow Street — 4’ grass strip, 5 sidewalk as defined by the Metro Local Street
standard

Fairfield Avenue — 4’ grass strip, 5 sidewalk as defined by the Metro Local Street

standard
Requested Variance: Not construct sidewalks on Willow Street; construct sidewalks on Fairfield Avenue
Zoning: IR
Community Plan Policy: T4 MU (Urban Mixed Use Neighborhood)

MCSP Street Designation: Local Street

Transit: The property is located approximately 191’ north of seven transit routes given its
location to serving downtown and WeGo’s Nestor facility.

Bikeway: None existing; none planned

Planning Staff Recommendation: Approve with conditions.

Analysis: The applicant proposes to conduct interior renovations to an existing 35,856 square foot distribution
warehouse and requests a variance from constructing sidewalks along Willow Street. The applicant proposes to
construct sidewalks along the Fairfield Avenue property frontage. Planning evaluated the following factors for the
variance request:

(1) No sidewalks currently exist along either property frontage with Fairfield Avenue and Willow Street. A 5’
wide sidewalk wraps around Hermitage Avenue onto Fairfield Avenue and ends.

(2) The applicant cannot construct a sidewalk and grass strip along the Willow Avenue frontage to the Local
Street standard without adversely impacting the existing warehouse functions and associated parking and
loading zones. Due to the orientation of the existing loading docks and surface parking lots, right of way
dedication is not possible. However, if more significant development more aligned with the land use policy
occurs in the future, the need for sidewalks should be re-evaluated.

Given the factors above, staff recommends approval with conditions:

1. Construct a 4’ grass strip and 5’ sidewalk which meet the Local Street standard along the Fairfield Avenue
property frontage.

2. If the site is redeveloped or sidewalks are triggered in the future, the redevelopment or site improvements
shall incorporate appropriate site work to construct a sidewalk along Willow Street to current standards
unless a new sidewalk variance is granted by the Board of Zoning Appeals.



July 24, 2019
VIA EMAIL AND REGULAR MAIL

Mr. Bill Herbert _
Board of Zoning Appeals
Metropolitan Office Building
800 Second Ave South

P.O. Box 196300

Nashville, TN 37219-6300
BZA(@nashville.gov

Re:  Appeal Case No. 2019-308
11 WILLOW ST.
Map Parcel: 09312002600
Zoning Classification: IR
Council District: 19

To Whom It May Concern:

Case # 2019-308

I am writing on behalf of Eleven Willow, LLC as the owner of a neighboring property to 11
Willow Street, Nashville, TN 37210. ( “Property”) This is in regards to the hearing that will be

held on August 1, 2019.

I fully support the proposed renovations and improvements to the “Property” including the
addition of sidewalk along Fairfield Avenue and the addition of some greenspace and breaking
up the continuous stretch of asphalt along Willow Street. I feel the investment to be made and

proposed improvements will positively impact the surrounding area.

Should you have any questions or concerns, please do not hesitate to contact me at 615-256-6200

or by email. I appreciate your consideration in this regard.

Siv%‘e\:rily . /

Douglas Rice
45 Willow Street
Nashville, TN 37210

cc:  Kirk Slawek, Eleven Willow LLC




. Case # 2019-324

Metro Howard Building

800 Sec{lnd Avenue South METROPOLITAN GOVERNMEX] { 1IY LY ARD DAVIDSON COUNTY

Nashville, Tennessee 37210

Appellant: ﬂwé& Date: __Q;/ 7// 7

Property Owner: 7)’ A zﬁgfl ﬁé’/ 72: 6’% # 2019- 7_)—1("

7 Map & Parcel: O5 0900/ 5 00

- Ad
Couneil District 3;__

The undersigned hereby appeals from the decision of the Zoning Administrator,
wherein a Zoning Permit/Certificate of Zoning Compliance was refused:

Representative:

Purpose:

ro COMS{‘QLJ.CJL t\EUu_BFEu.s é\m

—Cora-w Ex iﬁjnu & " tAcwmb%:—A\m@ﬁlu_@

oM APP - Tis 8 oMLY
Activity Type: Cormm. Co Q‘ﬁ W+LO A

Location: D530 D SC.!(RLC\(SN\ ?\\CC?

{
This property is in thecsl com&&ﬁstrict, in aceordance with plans, application
and all data heretofore filed with the Zoning Administrator, all of which are attached
and made a part of this appeal. Said Zoning Permit/Certificate of Zoning Compliance
was denied for the reason

Reason:____ S DS WO ALK, \/%wrme,e;
Section(s): 3.0, la.0

Based on powers and jurisdiction of the Board of Zoning Appeals as set out in Section
17.40.180 Subsection Of the Metropolitan Zoning Ordinance, a Variance,
Special Exception, or Modification to Non-Conforming uses or structures is here by
requested in the above requirement as applied to this property.

Felex_ Fisalerly [etee Freackenls

Appellant Na (Pleascl’rmt) Representative Name (Please Print)
/’5 pf/\-t brles S 2 4 < '
LA Tttt B, 8] Titeesnliwsl K

Address Address

%%févé/dél( 7;L) 3%5/0 g:A Stat ‘Z" Cé fd Z _376)@
9.3/~ £98-9/0/ 73/- 2573777
¢9.:7/€.€ 7@ 7H f2b cp V&7f§‘/i 7 4’7’1 19d. co

Zoning Examiner: & Appeal Fee:




Case # 2019-324

wetropaitan Governmert | UNRININI

of Nashville and Davidson County, Tennessee

Department of Codes and Building Safety
800 Second Avenue South, Nashville, TN 37210

=

PARCEL: 05000015900 APPLICATION DATE: 06/07/2019

SITE ADDRESS:

3570 DICKERSON PIKE NASHVILLE, TN 37207

W SIDE DICKERSON PK & S OF BELLSHIRE DR

PARCEL OWNER: TKM REAL ESTATE, LLC CONTRACTOR:
APPLICANT:

PURPOSE:

BZA AppeaIrﬂfcw)m;gimcimg\,valks re&rafred per i?.ZO.lZOSEaQMi;’ed to bu:ld, requestmg;:onot build nar contributé into Sidewall |
Fund.

Permit Application for Construction 2018049969

Before a Use and Occupancy Letter can be issued for this project, the following approvals are required.
Inspections Foundation = before concrete poured, Framing = before covering wall and after rough-in inspections.

There are currently no required inspections

Inspection requirements may change due to changes during construction.




APPLICATION FOR A VARIANCE REQUEST

After your appeal is filed, Zoning staff will visit the site to take photographs for the Board members.
So they will have a better ideal c_)f the nature of your request. _Zonmg staff W|IE n

mto envelopes seal the envelopes and apply f;rst class postage These neighbor notices must be
delivered to Zoning staff at least twenty-three (23) days before the public hearing. Additionally, you
will be responsible for purchasing, posting, and removing the red Zoning Appeal signs for the '
subject property. (See attached Metro Code of Laws requirements regarding, sign placement.)

The day of the public hearing, it will be your responsibility to convey to the Board the nature of the
hardship in your request that makes it difficult/impossible for you to comply with the Zoning Code.
It would be to your benefit to let your neighbors know about your request prior to all notices
being sent to them from our office.

Any party can appeal the Board’s decision to Chancery or Circuit Court within sixty {60) days from
the date the order in the case is entered. Should your request be granted, we would remind you
that it is your responsibility to obtain the permit for which you have applied. You should also be
aware that you have two (2) years to obtain the permit or you would have to re-file your request
with the board.

Once your request is filed, the staff will review your request to verify that the submittal is
complete. Incomplete submittals will not be scheduled for hearing until complete.

Any correspondence to the Board must be submitted to our office by noon, the Manday prior to
the public hearing to be included in the record. You must provide eight {8) copies of your
information to staff.

We hope that this information will be of help to you in understanding the variance procedure and if
our office can be of further assistance, please do not hesitate to contact us.

METROPOLITAN BOARD OF ZONING APPEALS (615) 862-6510

 am aware that lam responsible for posting and also removing the sign{s) after the public hearing.

/ oA M [ﬁﬁ{;//?

"APPELLANT

fitex Fisqdd, é"?
I fabejcnlons Lo,




- Standards-for a Variance

The Metropolitan Board of Zoning Appeals may grant variances from the strict application
of the provisions of the Zoning Code based upon findings of fact related to the standards in
section 17.40.370. This Section is included as follows:

Physical Characteristics of the property- The exceptional narrowness, shallowness
or shape of a specific piece of property, exceptional topographic condition, or other
extraordinary and exceptional condition of such property would result in peculiar and
exceptional practical difficulties to, or exceptional or undue hardship upon the owners of

?uch property. T

Unique characteristics- The specific conditions cited are unique to the subject property
and generally not prevalent to other properties in the general areq.

Hardship not self-imposed- The alleged difficulty or hardship has not been created by the
previous actions of any person having an interest in the property after date of Zoning Code.

Financial gain not only bases-Financial gain is not the sole basis for granting the variance.

No injury to neighboring property- The granting of a variance will not be injurious to other
property or improvements in the area, impair and adequate supply of light and air to
adjacent property, or substantially diminish or impair property values within the areaq.

No harm to public welfare- The granting of the variance will not be detrimental to the
public welfare and will not substantially impair the intent and purpose of this Zoning Code.

Integrity of Master Development Plan- The granting of a variance will not
compromise the design integrity or functional operation of activities or facilities within an
approved Planned Unit Development.

The Board shall not grant variances to the land use provisions of section 2.3, nor the density
of Floor Area Ratio (FAR) standards of Tables 3-B and 2-C, nor the required size of
residential lots approved by the Planning Commission under the authority of section 3.7
(Lot Averaging), section 3.8 (Cluster Lot Option) or Section 9. E.3 (PUD). Further the Board
shall not act on a variance application within a Planned Unit Development (PUD), Urban
Design Overlay or Institutional Overlay district without first considering a recommendation
from the Planning Commission.




In Simple terms, for the Board to gran you a variance in the zoning ordinance, you must convey to
the Board what your hardship is. Hardships are narrowness, shallowness, irregular shape, and
topography of property. The Board can also consider other practical difficulties such as mature
trees, easements, and location of disposal systems which can affect your plan. Consideration can
be given to the characteristics of neighborhood and the way it is developed. One or more of these
conditions must affect your inability to build or occupy the property to provide your case.

At the public hearing, please be prepared to tell the Board what your hardship is, why you cannot
build in accordance with zoning without requesting a variance and why you feel you have
legitimate hardship. _

The Board cannot grant a variance based solely on inconvenience to the applicant or solely on a
financial consideration. It is incumbent on you as the appellant to complete this form by conveying
a HARDSHIP as outlined. At the meeting it is important that you explain this hardship as effectively
as possible,

WHAT SPECIFIC AND UNIQUE CIRCUMSTANCES (HARDSHIP) EXIST THAT
WOULD AUTHORIZE THE CONSIDERATION OF THE BOARD UNDER THE
REVIEW STANDARDS AS OUTLINED?

)= Co,m,éw% ot/ KEJ)//”(:[ /7@«97& C/s?/és

Hor 4 /2] s el o/ md 8 oriss suss

TF also colle Fdoe 4 ;(f/ cond Lo TR 0/

Dt cep sop ﬁd 7hE /J‘Scw/:' L6 _a/on) - Cﬂm%’,yq/cf’
js ZhY g o' kg0 g9l D Seh Lons FHE
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Case # 2019-324

wetapottan overomert I

of Nashville and Davidson County, Tennessee

Department of Codes and Building Safety
800 Second Avenue South, Nashville, TN 37210

PARCEL: 05000015900 APPLICATION DATE: 08/21/2018
SITE ADDRESS:

3570 DICKERSON PIKE NASHVILLE, TN 37207
W SIDE DICKERSON PK & S OF BELLSHIRE DR

PARCEL OWNER: TKM REAL ESTATE, LLC

APPLICANT:
PURPOSE:

BZA Appeal for Sidewalks required per 17.20.120, required to build, requesting to not build nor contribute into Sidewall

Funda. e
COMM PUD, Planning to review/approve priar to permit issuance. Portion(s) of new building are within COMM PUD
overlay on parcel.

To construct new tractor dealership for CUMBERLAND TRACTOR 19,628 sq.ft. as well as new parking area and site
improvements. Existing buildings to remain on site. No change in use, remains Heavy Equipment Sales {LB)6/7/20109
POC JOSHUA WRIGHT 931-217-0479

Before a building permit can be issued for this project, the following approvals are required.
The Applicant is responsible for providing any plans or other information to the individual agencies

[A] Site Plan Review
[A] Zoning Review

CA - Zoning Sidewalk Requirement Review SWREQUIRED 615-880-2649 Ronya.Sykes@nashville.gov

PW - Public Works Sidewalk Capital Project Coordinatic NOTPLANNED Kim.Patton@nashville.gov

[F] Sidewalk Review For Bldg App 862-8758 Benjamin.york@nashville.gov

[B] Fire Life Safety Review On Bldg App REJECTED 615-862-5248 Joseph.Alman@nashville.gov
[B] Fire Life Safety Review On Bldg App APPROVED 615-862-5248 Joseph.Alimon@nashville.gov
[B] Fire Sprinkler Requirement YES 615-862-5248 Joseph.Almon@nashville.gov
[B] Building Plans Received E-PLANS 615-880-2649 Ronya.Sykes@nashville.gov

[B] Building Plans Review APPROVED 615-862-6519 Scott.Summerville@nashville.gov
[B] Plans Picked Up By Customer 615-880-2649 Ronya.Sykes@nashville.gov

[D] Grading Plan Review For Bldg App APPROVED (615) 862-6038 l.ogan.Bowman@nashville.gov
[E] Cross Connect Review For Bidg App 615-862-7225 mws.ds@nashville.gov

[E] Grease Control Review On Bldg App APPROVED 615-862-4590 joseph.welch@nashville.gov

CA - Zoning Sidewalk Requirement Review BZAVARAPP {615) 862-4138 lisa.Butler@nashville.gov

[J] Planning Zoning Review - CA 615-862-7190 Deborah.Sullivan@nashville.gov
[E] Sewer Availability Review For Bldg 615-862-7225 mws.ds@nashvilie.gov

[E] Sewer Variance Approval For Bldg 615-862-7225 mws.ds@nashville.gov

[E] Water Availahility Review For Bldg 615-862-7225 mws.ds@nashville.gov

[E] Water Variance Approval For Bldg 615-862-7225 mws.ds@nashville.gov

[F1 Address Review On Bldg App 862-8781 bannie.crumby@nashville.gov

[F] Ramps & Curb Cuts Review For Bldg A 862-8782 PWPermitsl@nashville.gov

[F]1 Solid Waste Review On Bldg App 862-8782

[A] Bond & License Review On Bldg App
Landscaping & Tree Review 862-6488 stephan.kivett@nashville.gov
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PLANNING DEPARTMENT SIDEWALK VARIANCE RECOMMENDATION

BZA Case 2019-324 (3570 Dickerson Pike)

Metro Standard: 8’ grass strip, 12" multi-use path as defined by the Major and Collector Street Plan
Requested Variance: Not construct sidewalks; not contribute in-lieu of construction (not eligible)
Zoning: CS; Commercial PUD

Community Plan Policy: T3 CM (Suburban Mixed Use Corridor)

MCSP Street Designation: T3-M-AB5-LM
Transit: #43 — Hickory Hills

Bikeway: 12’ multi-use path planned in-lieu of bicycle lanes

Planning Staff Recommendation: Approve with conditions.

Analysis: The applicant is proposing a 19,628 square foot expansion to an existing tractor supply dealership and
requests a variance to not construct sidewalks along the Dickerson Pike property frontage nor contribute in-lieu of
construction. Planning evaluated the following factors for the variance request:

(1) No sidewalk exists on the property frontage with Dickerson Pike, which is consistent with adjacent
properties to the north and south.

(2) A 6’ drainage ditch currently runs parallel to the Dickerson Pike frontage. While an alternate sidewalk design
may be used to accommodate an acceptable stormwater facility, construction of a wider ditch or the
installation of piping may impact adjacent properties.

(3) The existing use and proposed expansion meet current zoning, and it is unlikely to generate significant
pedestrian traffic. Although the Community Plan Policy envisions a greater mixture of uses in a suburban
development pattern which can generate more pedestrian traffic, there are significant challenges in
constructing stormwater infrastructure along the site’s frontage. Additionally, the site is constrained by a
stream and associated floodplain that traverses the property. The applicant’s ability to significantly revise the
current proposed site layout is challenging.

Given the factors above, staff recommends approval with conditions:

1. Prior to the issuance of building permits, dedicate right-of-way along the property’s frontage to
accommodate future sidewalks per the Major and Collector Street Plan standard.



e o Case # 2019-32!

Metro Howard Building
800 Second Avenue South (el t\g:],l"? ILE ARD DAVIDSON COUNTY
Nashville, Tennessee 37210 N
o 2 114
Appellant: "jo&g;?v\ (ETMUAN Date: - 71 i
Property Owner: ~3nSeph T

7 Case #: _2019- SRS
Representative: 106 Tecrd, Map & Parcet O 140 661 0O

Council District Q 2‘”

The undersigned hereby appeals from the decision of the Zoning Administrator,
wherein a Zoning Permit/Certificate of Zoning Compliance was refused:

Purpose:

MEY QINGLE FAMILY EES| DECE

Activity Type: EES)DEAITAL (NISTE N T 10N
Location: “1 5 4 el an s

FIE> S
This property is in th@Zone District, in accordance with plans, application
and all data heretofore filed with the Zoning Administrator, all of which are attached
and made a part of this appeal. Said Zoning Permit/Certificate of Zoning Compliance
was denied for the reason:

Reason:w_f _@ lmgc.NL;g(DEVdé‘ié 6k C@W\&C}Tg
Section(s): i-) Ee I’Z-'D

Based on powers and jurisdiction of the Board of Zoning Appeals as set out in Section
17.40.180 Subsection g Of the Metropolitan Zoning Ordinance, a Variance,
Special Exception, or Modification to Non-Conforming uses or structures is here by
requested in the above requirement as applied to this property.

IS e\ L. pe,.rw(

Appellant Name {Please Print) J Representative Name (Please Print)

Jook A 2hnae Ave. n

Address Address

Aavhwike, v . H9%09
City, State, Zip Code City, State, Zip Code

lols- G772, b4ip

Phone Nuniber Phone Number

N Pecah® 4n Siote. 2l

Email Email

Zoning Examiner; /]Z Appeal Fee:

/70 M@ ﬁ/cﬁ%\
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APPLICATION FOR A VARIANCE REQUEST

After your appeal is filed, Zoning staff will visit the site to take photographs for the Board members.
So they will have a better |deal of the nature of your request Zonlng staff Wl" notlfy the dlstrlct

mto envelopes seal the envelopes and appiy flrst class postage These nerghbor notices must be
delivered to Zoning staff at least twenty-three {23) days before the public hearing. Additionally, you
will be responsible for purchasing, posting, and removing the red Zoning Appeal signs for the
_subject property. (See attached Metro Code of Laws requirements regarding, sign placement.}

The day of the public hearing, it will be your responsibility to convey to the Board the nature of the
hardship in your request that makes it difficult/impossible for you to comply with the Zoning Code.
It would be to your benefit to iet your neighbors know about your request prior to all notices
being sent to them from our office.

Any party can appeal the Board’s decision to Chancery or Circuit Court within sixty (60) days from
the date the order in the case is entered. Should your request be granted, we would remind you
that it is your responsibility to obtain the permit for which you have applied. You should also be
aware that you have two (2) years to obtain the permit or you would have to re-file your request
with the board.

Once your request is filed, the staff will review your request to verify that the submittal is
complete. Incomplete submittals will not be scheduled for hearing until complete.

Any correspondence to the Board must be submitted to our office by noon, the Monday prior to
the public hearing to be included in the record. You must provide eight (8) copies of your
information to staff.

We hope that this information will be of help to you in understanding the variance procedure and if
our office can be of further assistance, please do not hesitate to contact us.

METROPOLITAN BOARD OF ZONING APPEALS (615) 862-6510

] am aware that | am responsible for posting and also removing the sign{s) after the public hearing.

Noaw b, g Quuw\ /njho1a
APFzﬂLLANT - DATE




_exceptional practical difficulties to, or exceptional or undue hardship upon the owners of

- Standards-for a Variance

The Metropolitan Board of Zoning Appeals may grant variances from the strict application
of the provisions of the Zoning Code based upon findings of fact related to the standards in
section 17.40.370. This Section is included as foliows:

Physical Characteristics of the property- The exceptional narrowness, shallowness
or shape of a specific piece of property, exceptional topographic condition, or other
extraordinary and exceptional condition of such property would result in peculiar and

such property.

Unique characteristics- The specific conditions cited are unique to the subject property
and generally not prevalent to other properties in the general area.

Hardship not self-imposed- The alleged difficulty or hardship has not been created by the
previous actions of any person having an interest in the property after date of Zoning Code.

Financial gain not only bases-Financial gain is not the sole basis for granting the variance.

No injury to neighboring property- The granting of a variance will not be injurious to other
property or improvements in the area, impair and adequate supply of light and air to
adjacent property, or substantially diminish or impair property values within the area.

No harm to public welfare- The granting of the variance will not be detrimental to the
public welfare and will not substantially impair the intent and purpose of this Zoning Code.

Integrity of Master Development Plan- The granting of a variance will not
compromise the design integrity or functional operation of activities or facifities within an
approved Planned Unit Development.

The Board shall not grant variances to the land use provisions of section 2.3, nor the density
of Floor Area Ratio (FAR) standards of Tables 3-B and 2-C, nor the required size of
residential lots approved by the Planning Commission under the authority of section 3.7
{Lot Averaging), section 3.8 (Cluster Lot Option) or Section 9. E.3 (PUD). Further the Board
shall not act on a variance application within a Planned Unit Development (PUD), Urban
Design Overlay or Institutional Overlay district without first considering a recommendation
from the Planning Commission.




. Iegltlmate hardshlp

In Simple terms, for the Board to gran you a variance in the zoning ordinance, you must convey to
the Board what your hardship is. Hardships are narrowness, shallowness, irregular shape, and
topography of property. The Board can also consider other practical difficulties such as mature
trees, easements, and location of disposal systems which can affect your plan. Consideration can
be given to the characteristics of neighborhood and the way it is developed. One or more of these
conditions must affect your inability to build or occupy the property to provide your case.

At the public hearing, please be prepared to tell the Board what your hardship s, why you cannot
build in accordance with zoning without requesting a variance and why you feel you have

The Board cannot grant a variance based solely on inconvenience to the applicant or sclelyona
financial consideration. It is incumbent on you as the appellant to compiete this form by conveying
a HARDSHIP as outlined. At the meeting it is important that you explain this hardship as effectively
as possible,

WHAT SPECIFIC AND UNIQUE CIRCUMSTANCES (HARDSHIP) EXIST THAT
WOULD AUTHORIZE THE CONSIDERATION OF THE BOARD UNDER THE
REVIEW STANDARDS AS OUTLINED?

At Lve jocavin. 0§ D39 Mpocmans dim  Rpad  2f am
reg}w’wm—a thed +he eloting Sideioalld  and C(Ijrr*-e-a.u SPas e
495 o@wflcate 7(19&‘ thet /00ati00, hedonsse the Oefpum SPace
Betwean, e wad gnd 6 dewsadld Olr?o(ﬁu 240 ¢




Case # 2019-325

wetrpoltan Government [N

of Nashville and Davidson County, Tennessee

Department of Codes and Building Safety
800 Second Avenue South, Nashville, TN 37210

e T TR e

TS

PARCEL: 05914006100 APPLICATION DATE: 06/07/2019

SITE ADDRESS:

739 MOORMANS ARM RD NASHVILLE, TN 37207

S SIDE MOORMANS ARM RD AND E OF BUENA VISTA PK

PARCEL OWNER: PERRY PROPERTY TRUST #1 CONTRACTOR:

APPLICANT:
PURPOSE:

REQUIRED: PER 17.20.120 SIDEWALKS REQUIRED
REQUEST: NOT TO INSTALL SIDEWALKS OR CONTRIBUTE

Before a Use and Occupancy Letter can be issued for this project, the following approvals are required. ]
Inspections Foundation = before concrete poured, Framing = before covering wall and after rough-in inspections.

There are currently no required inspections

Inspection requirements may change due to changes during construction,




Case # 2019-325

See Architectural plans for exact dimensions.
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PLANNING DEPARTMENT SIDEWALK VARIANCE RECOMMENDATION

BZA Case 2019-325 (739 Moormans Arm Road)

Metro Standard: 0' grass strip, 6’ sidewalk, as defined by the Major and Collector Street Plan
Requested Variance: Not upgrade; not contribute in lieu (not eligible)

Zoning: RS-20

Community Plan Policy: T3 NM (Suburban Neighborhood Maintenance)

MCSP Street Designation: T3-R-CA2
Transit: 950’ from #14 — Whites Creek

Bikeway: None existing; none planned

Planning Staff Recommendation: Approve with conditions.

Analysis: The applicant proposes constructing a new single family residence and requests a variance from
upgrading sidewalks due to the presence of an existing sidewalk. Planning evaluated the following factors for the
variance request:

(1) A 2’ grass and 5’ sidewalk exists along Moormans Arm Road, which is consistent with adjacent properties.

(2) The Community Plan Policy is Suburban Neighborhood Maintenance, which envisions as redevelopment
occurs in this area that the suburban neighborhood pattern will continue to exist. Dedicating right-of-way
will allow Metro to upgrade sidewalks in the future without having to acquire additional property.

Given the factors above, staff recommends approval with conditions:

1. Maintain existing sidewalk conditions in a state of good repair per Public Works final guidance. Any portion
of the existing sidewalk along the property frontage that is not ADA compliant is to be removed and
replaced in-kind with MPW Detail ST-210 sidewalk.



Case # 2019-331

Metropolitan Board of Zoning Appeals
Metro Howard Buitding
800 Sﬂcﬂnd Avenue So“th METROPOLITAN GOVERNM 3

Nashville, Tennessee 37210

Appellant : @i “J"‘t”*f L ' Iﬂ' ‘}‘ E"”' Date: ‘é’ / (K / ( ﬁ

g kcj'\.@\r ; (Y ¥
PmpeztyOwner. Q ‘ £ N\G\ ﬁl Case #:_2018- %77)
Map &Pareel Ma"f Ol Om’{bw

Council District ( I

The nndersigned hereby appeals from the decision of the Zoning Administrator,
wherein a Zoning Permif/Certificate of Zoning Compliance was refused:

Parpose:
/N l(}’vop()@afr poaﬂxxm%

Representative: ;

Activity Type: Sth @6 o [.l, Y
Location; 7/1) b PrC, H‘ A’N f\j 1?) t/\/D

This property is in the @’W Zone District, in accordance with plans, application
and all data heretofore filed with the Zoning Administrator, all of which are attached
and made a part of this appeal. Said Zoning Permit/Certificate of Zoning Compliance
was denied for the reason:

Reason: 61A</%‘ \me Vi i N&’\Oé’
. OLbo 4

Based on powers and jurisdiction of the Board of Zoning Appeals as set out in Section
17.40.180 Subsection Of the Metropolitan Zoning Ordinance, a Vartance,

" Special Exception, or Modiffcation to Non-Conforming uses or structures is here by
requested in the above reqmrement as applied to this property,

u,irw{ (Md&wg &

Appellant Name (Please Print) Representative Name (Please Print)

Section{s):

Z:Syic %kaw A Bl <'fl‘

Address ) Address
Ald Hekeoy "W 3135
“City, Siate, Zip Code’ City, State, Zip Code
(LIS €2 29/ /

Phone Nunber Phone Numbet
Ruche @70 gPPler. 2 o

Ensall - Ewmail

W V\A Appeal Feet '6 [ UO




Case # 2019-331

Metropolitan Government AR AR

of Nashville and Davidson County, Tennessee

Department of Codes and Building Safety
800 Second Avenue South, Nashviile, TN 37210

e

INING PPE/ 01

PARCEL: 06401004600 APPLICATION DATE: 06/18/2019
SITE ADDRESS:

236 ASHAWN BLYD OLD HICKORY, TN 37138
LOT 20 BRANDYWINE PLACE

PARCEL OWNER: MOLINA, RICHARD F. & MARTHA J. CONTRACTOCR:
APPLICANT:
PURPOSE:

s . ooyt . o ,
Requesting a side yard variance for proposed detached structure 10" min side s/b required providing 2' for an 8
variance request per METZO TABLE 17.12.020 (A). POC RICHARD MOLINA 615-678-9919. COUNCIL DISTRICT #11.

Before a Use and Occupancy Letter can be issued for this profect, the following approvals are required.
Inspections Foundation = before concrete poured, Framing = before covering wall and after rough-in inspections.

There are currently no required inspections

Inspection requirements may change due to changes during construction.




Case # 2019-331

APPLICATION FOR A VARIANCE REQUEST

After your appeal is filed, Zoning staff will visit the site to take photographs for the Board members.
So they will have a better ideal of the nature of your request. Zoning staff will notify the district
council member of the hearing. You W|Il be responsuble for preparmg the envelopes and notlces for
mallmg to the owne rs_. _of property W|thm 600 feet. pf ' roperty at isstie in‘the case. “The
envelopes must include the return’ address for the BZA and case: number Fold and insert notices
into envelopes, seal the envelopes, and apply first class postage. These neighbor notices must be
delivered to Zoning staff at least twenty-three {23) days before the public hearing. Additionally, you
wilf be responsible for purchasing, posting, and removing the red Zoning Appeal signs for the
subject property. {See attached Metro Code of Laws requirements regarding, sign placement.)

The day of the public hearing, it will be your responsibility to convey to the Board the nature of the
hardship in your request that makes it difficult/impossible for you to comply with the Zoning Code.
It would be to your benefit to let your neighboré know about your request prior to all notices
being sent to them from our office.

Any party can appeal the Board’s decision to Chancery or Circuit Court within sixty (60) days from
the date the order in the case is entered. Should your request be granted, we would remind you
that it is your responsibility to obtain the permit for which you have applied. You should also be
aware that you have two (2) years to obtain the permit or you would have to re-file your request
with the hoard.

Once your request is filed, the staff will review your request to verify that the submittal is
complete. Incomplete submittals will not be scheduled for hearing until complete.

Any correspondence to the Board must be submitted to our office by noon, the Monday prior to
the public hearing to be included in the record. You must provide eight (8) copies of your
information to staff.

We hope that this information will be of help to you in understanding the variance procedure and if
our office can be of further assistance, please do not hesitate to contact us.

METROPOLITAN BOARD OF ZONING APPEALS (615) 862-6510

| am aware that | am responsible for posting and also removing the sign{s) after the public hearing.

e ‘7/’% me /g 2a7

APPELLA DATE




Case # 2019-331

Standards for a Variance

The Metropolitan Board of Zoning Appeals may grant variances from the strict application
of the provisions of the Zoning Code based upon findings of fact related to the standards in
section 17.40.370. This Section is included as follows:

Physical Characteristics of the property- The exceptional narrowness, shallowness
or shape of a specific piece of property, exceptional topographic condition, or other
extraordinary and exceptional condition of such property would result in peculiar and
exceptional practical difficulties to, or exceptional or undue hardship upon the owners of
such property.

Unique characteristics- The specific conditions cited are unique to the subject property
and generally not prevalent to other properties in the general area.

Hardship not self-imposed- The alfeged difficulty or hardship has not been created by the
previous actions of any person having an interest in the property after date of Zoning Code.

~ Financial gain not only bases-Financial gain is not the sole basis for granting the variance.

No injury to neighboring propérty» The granting of a variance will not be injurious to other
property or improvements in the area, impair and adequate supply of light and air to
adjacent property, or substantially diminish or impair property values within the aredq.

No harm to public welfare- The granting of the variance will not be detrimental to the
public welfare and will not substantially impair the intent and purpose of this Zoning Code.-

Integrity of Master Development Plan- The granting of a variance will not
compromise the design integrity or functional operation of activities or facilities within an
approved Planned Unit Development.

The Board shall not grant variances to the land use provisions of section 2.3, nor the density
of Floor Areq Ratio (FAR) standards of Tables 3-B and 2-C, nor the reguired size of
residential lots approved by the Planning Commission under the authority of section 3.7
(Lot Averaging), section 3.8 (Cluster Lot Option) or Section 9. £.3 (PUD). Further the Board
shall not act on a variance application within a Planned Unit Development (PUD), Urban
Design Overlay or Institutional Overlay district without first considering a recommendation

from the Planning Commission.

~




Case # 2019-331

In Simple terms, for the Board to gran you a variance in the zoning ordinance, you must convey to
the Board what your hardship is. Hardships are narrowness, shallowness, irregular shape, and
topography of property. The Board can also consider ather practical difficulties such as mature
trees, easements, and location of disposal systems which can affect your plan. Consideration can
be given to the characteristics of neighborhood and the way it is developed. One or more of these
conditions must affect your inability to build or occupy the property to provide your case,

At the public hearing, please be prepared to tell the Board what your hardship is, why you cannot
build in accordance with zoning without requesting a variance and why you feel you have
legitimate hardship.

The Board cannot grant a variance based solely on inconvenience to the applicant or solely on a
financial consideration. It is incumbent on you as the appellant to complete this form by conveying
a_ HARDSHIP as outlined. At the meeting it is important that you explain this hardship as effectively

as possible.

WHAT SPECIFIC AND UNIQUE CIRCUMSTANCES (HARDSHIP) EXIST THAT
WOULD AUTHORIZE THE CONSIDERATION OF THE BOARD UNDER THE
REVIEW STANDARDS AS GUTLINED?

S\Aqﬂ( @Ew &L@ [Ue(« mm,r// ~—\:«@(36§papw:/ )
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Case # 2019-33

I)

—

Metropolitan Board of Zoning Appeals
Metro Howard Building @“ é«" Y
800 Second Avenue South METROFOLITAR “""ERNM’%gﬁ‘&E{

-
‘ 1.£ ANDF DAVIDSON COUNTY
(AL
. e e
Nashville, Tennessee 37210

Appellant : P\'\\\\l\? ger(}j * Date: 06/ ‘r]*h / 7,0\0\‘
Property Owner; \SO\ \-\Cfﬂ'@ﬁ S uc Case #: 2019- Y L

R tative: ; i
epresentative Map & Parcel. QA0 031280
OANeoYaRIRoo
Council District ‘q el Y0 31400

The undersigned hereby appeals from the decision of the Zoning Administrator,
wherein a Zoning Permit/Certificate of Zoning Compliance was refused:

Burpose: —_

Neuws C_g;;ga-}ﬁug bimey et & Minew Uss
Builcdhivae - STOEe Wby
R e pCele T8 BE  conamatth, FolR Teoz&ar
Activity Type: (c_._s VW WAL L A { C nuﬁm C_""t:r.-_v;w
Location: [sot H?&MM S /Q H‘EIZMM\ Sr[Q HQMM%

This property is in the P\HL’: A, Zone District, in accordance with plans, application
and all data heretofore filed with the Zoning Administrator, all of which are attached
and made a part of this appeal. Said Zoning Permit/Certificate of Zoning Compliance
was denied for the reason:

Reason: !
Rear, Sermack \Jar tance
STEP BAC., VARNANCE, ,
Section(s): _L 7. 12.220D Yy TOFT RiAR SET IS F7T STEpBACK
Based on powers and jurisdiction of the Board of Zoning Appeals as set out in Section TEEw
17.40.180 Subsection Of the Metropolitan Zoning Ordinance, a Variance,
Special Exception, or Modification to Non-Conforming uses or structures is here by
requested in the above requirement as applied to this property.
Phillip Piecuy Prillie Piéceun
AppcllantN*me {Please I’rint)J Representahve Name (Plea_gﬁ Print)
Sol Centermizt B, S SO CerdN N B, Suke 200
Address Address
Nl ;, ™ 239709 Naghyile . ™ 271
City, State, Zip Code City, State, Zip Codé
(645) 866 - 2410 | 619) 16T (619) 846200 [ (08) WAL-1238%
Phone Number Phone Number

pplecy @ CS@\\J&“Q?)' GO g?ieﬂ% @ C,a\b\%s\ -4 Corn
m;il \) ~ ail

Zoning Examiner:@ Appeal Fee:

NO PemitT

APP TOR. CONSTIALCT Lo vl



Case # 2019-332

Metropolitan Government VAR CRRER

of Nashville and Davidson County, Tennessee

Department of Codes and Building Safety
800 Second Avenue South, Nashville, TN 37210

PARCEL: 09204031300 APPLICATION DATE: 06/17/2019

SITE ADDRESS:

0 HERMAN ST NASHVILLE, TN 37208

PT LOT 16 CARTER & HEREFGRD

PARCEL OWNER: 1501 HERMAN STREET, LLC CONTRACTOR:

APPLICANT:

PURPOSE:

Variance Request to Rear Setback and Minimum Stepback reguirements per 17.12.020D. Required rear setback of 20 ft,
requesting 5 ft rear setback. Maximum of 3 stories within 45 ft in build-to zone then required minimum 15 ft stepback
hefore increasing to maximum of 4 stories within 60 ft, requesting to build to 4 stories at 60 ft height within build-to
zone.

Proposed development of a 4 story Mixed Use Development on MUL-A Zoned parcel(s). Combining 1501 Herman, 0
Herman and 0 Herman St {parcels 09204031200/09204031300/09204031400} '

**STORMWATER FLAG ON PROPERTY 1501 HERMAN ST**

Before a Use and Occupancy Letter can be issued for this project, the following approvals are required.
Inspections Foundation = before concrete poured, Framing = before covering wall and after rough-in inspections.

There are currently no required inspections

There are currently no required inspections

There are currently no required inspections

Inspection requirements may change due to changes during construction.




Case # 2019-332

' APPLICATIONS FOR VARIANCE REQUESTS

After your appeal is filed, Zoning staff will visit the site to take photographs for the Board
members so that they will have a better idea of the nature of your request. Zoning staff
will notify the district counciloember of the hearing. You will be responsible for preparing
the envelopes and notices for mailing to the owners of property within 600 feet of the
property at issue in this case. The envelopes must include the return address for the BZA

-and the case number, Fold and insext the notices into envelopes, seal the envelopes, and
apply firat class postage, These neighbornotices must be deliveted to Zoning staff at least
twenty-three (23) days before the public hearing. Additionally, you will be responsible for
- purchasing, posting, and removing the red Zoning Appeal signs for the subject property.

. (See attached Metro Code of Laws requirements regarding sign placement.}

The day of the public hearing, it will be your responsibility to convey to the Board the
nature of the hardship in your request that makes it difficult/ impossible for you to comply;
with the Zoving Code. Tt would be to your benefit to let your neighbors know about
your request prior to all notices being sent to them from our office.

Any party can appeal the Board’s decision to Chancery or Circuit Court within sixty (60)
days from the date thé order in the case is entered. Should your request be granted, we
would remind you that it is your responsibility to obtain the pexmit for which you have
applied. You should also be aware that you have two' (2) yeats to obtain the permit or you
would have to re-file your request with the Board

Once yourr request is filed, the staff will review your request to verify that the submittal is
complete. Tncomplete submittals will not be scheduled for a heating until complete,

Any correspondénce to the Board roust be submitted to our office by noon, the Monday
prior fo the public hearing to be included in the record. You must provide eight (8)
copies of your information to staff, . .

We hope that this information will be of help to you in understanding the vatiance
procedure and if our office can be of further assistance, please do ot hesitate to contact us.

METROPOLITAN BOARD OF ZONING APPEALS (615) 862-6530

1 ain aware that T am responsible for posting and also removing the sign(s) after the
public hearing,

(o= 1319
DATR




Case # 2019-332

STANDARDS FOR A VARIANCE

" The Metropolitan Board of Zoning Appeals may grant variances fiom the sjrict
e application of the provisions of this Zoning Code based upon findings of fact
related to the standards in Section 17.40.370. This Section is included as follows;

Physical characterlstics of the property - The exceptional narrcmmess,

. shallowness or shape of a specific piece of properly, exceptional topogtaphic
—-condition, or other extraordinary and exceptional ‘condition of such property o f
' Wwould resuiltin peculiar and exceptional practical difficulfies to, or exceptional of . o

undue hardship upon the owniex of such property, . :

Unique characteristics - The specific conditions cited are unique to the subject
propexty and generally not prevalent to other propeities in the general area.

Hardship not self-imposed - The alieged difficulty or hardslup has not been
created by the previous actions of any person having an intetest in the property

 after the effective date of this Zoning Code.

Financial gain not only basis - Financial gain is ot the sole basis for granting
the variance,

No injury to neighboring property. ~ The granting of the variance will not be

injurious fo other property ox improvemenfs in the area, impair an. adequate
- supply of light and air to adjacent property, or substantially diminish or impair
propexty values within the area,

S R iman EEe U8 e ———————

No hatm to public welfaye - The granting of the variance will not be detrimental
. to the pubic welfare and will not substantially impair the intent and puxpose of
this Zoning Code,

A r——

Integrity of Master Development Plan - The granting of the variance will not
compromise the design integrity or functional operation of activities or facilities
within an approved Planned Unit Development. .

The Board shall not grant variances to the land use provisions of Section 2.3, the
density of Floor Area Ratio (RAR) standards of Tables 3-B and. 8-C, nor the
required size of residential Jots approved by the Planning Commission under the
authority of Section 3.7 (Lot Averaging), Section 3.8 (Cluster Lot Option) or
Section 983 (PUD). Purther the Board shall not act on a variance application
" .within a Planmed Unit Development (PUD), Uiban Design Overlay 'or
Institutional Overlay district without first considering a recommendation from

- the Planning Commission.

e e e ———————
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Case # 2019-332

In simple texms, for the Board to grant you a varfance in the zoning ordinance, .

you must convey to the Board what your hardship is. Hardships ave
narcowness, ehallowness; irvegular shape, and topography of propetty: The
Board can also consider other practical difficuifies such as toature ifrees,
easements, and Jocation of digposal systems which can affect youy plan.
Consjderation can be given to the characteristics of the neighborhood and the
way it is developed. One ar more of these conditions MUST affect your inability

. to build of occupy, the properiy to PpIove your case. . e

Atthe public hearing; please be prepared to tef] the Board what your hardship is,
why you can not build in accordance with zoning without requesting a variance

-and why you feel you have 4 legitimate hardship,

The Bonrd can not grant a variance based solely on an inconvenience to the
appHeant nor solely on a financial considetation. It is incimibent on you ag the

appellant to complete this form by conveying a HARDSHTP as onilined, At the

meeling it is important that you explain this hardship as effectively as possible.
WHAT SPECIFIC AND UNIQUE Cﬂ'{CUmTANCES (HARDSHIP) BXIST

- THAT WOULD AUTHORIZE THE CONSIDERATION. OF THE BOARD

UNDER THE REVIEW STANDARDS AS OUTLINED?

See atlached letter describing the restrictioris and hardships of this site,

b e w
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Case # 2019-332

(Catalyst
W4 GROUP

June 14, 2019

Ms. Jessica Shepherd
Metro Codes Department
800 Second Avenue South
Nashville, TN 37210

Re: 1501 Herman Street Mixed Use
Nashville, TN

Dear Jessica,

Please find attached a request for this project to be considered at the next Board of Zoning
Appeals meeting. This submittal includes two requests.

The first request it to reduce the rear setback from 20 feet to 5 feet. This request is being made
because the rear neighbor is a 40" wide railroad right of way. Since the tracks are not a buildable
site the setback appears to be excessive. If the tracks were to ever be abandoned it may be
feasible that half the right of way could be added to each neighbor resulting in a 25" set back, (half
the railroad right of way, 20 plus the 5 feet we are proposing.)

- The second request is regarding the building frontage. The site is located just beyond the
“interloop where the DTC is prevalent in a MUL-A zoning district. The MUL-A requires a maximum
3 stories to a height of 45 feet to be constructed within the first 15 of the front property line and
the step back 15 feet before rising to a height of 4 stories in 60 feet. The typical architectural
design aligns elements from floors to floors including the interior hallways to allow stairs,
elevators and utility chases to align. The required step back results in unique characteristics not
prevalent in comparable buildings in the neighborhood - specifically inefficient layouts on the
upper floors which significantly narrow the units on the upper floors. Since this site has three
street frontages the issue is compounded to three sides of the building.

Our variance request would be to allow 4 stories without the step back. The building height of the
4 stories would be lower than the total 60 feet allowed and much closer to the maximum 3 story
height of 45". The heights shown on the attached plan include the parapet height.

This project will voluntarily include affordable housing to allow the project to take advantage of
incentives in the zoning ordinance. The incentives require that 25% of the units comply with the
affordable housing requirements. As mitigation for the request the developer is proposing to
provide additional affordable housing above the 25% requirement. If the request is granted the
developer believes that the efficiencies gained would allow for an additional 20 units which will
require an additional 25% or 5 to be affordable. As mitigation for the request the developer will

5016 Centennial Boulevard, Suite 200, Nashville, TN 37209
£15.866.2410 | www.catalyst-dg.com




Case # 2019-332

Re: 1501 Herman Street Mixed Use -2

make an additional 5 of these units affordable. (Effectively 50% or 1 to 1 units gained will be
affordable)

Best Regards,
Catalyst Design Group

D. Phillip Piercy, PE
Project Manager

Enclosures

Catalyst Design Group
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Case # 2019-332

atalyst

June 14, 2019

Ms. Jessica Shepherd
Metro Codes Department
800 Second Avenue South
Nashville, TN 37210

Re: 1501 Herman Street Mixed Use
Nashville, TN

Dear Jessica,

Please find attached a request for this project to be considered at the next Board of Zoning
Appeals meeting. This submittal includes two requests.

The first request it to reduce the rear setback from 20 feet to 5 feet. This request is being made
because the rear neighbor is a 40’ wide railroad right of way. Since the tracks are not a buildable
site the setback appears to be excessive. If the tracks were to ever be abandoned it may be
feasible that half the right of way could be added to each neighbor resuiting in a 25’ set back, {half
the railroad right of way, 20 plus the 5 feet we are proposing.)

- The second request is regarding the building frontage. The site is located just beyond the

3 stories to a height of 45 feet to be constructed within the first 15" of the front property line and
the step back 15 feet before rising to a height of 4 stories in 60 feet. The typical architectural
design aligns elements from floors to floors including the interior hallways to allow stairs,
elevators and utility chases to align. The required step back results in unique characteristics not
prevalent in comparable buildings in the neighborhood - specifically inefficient layouts on the
upper floors which significantly narrow the units on the upper floors. Since this site has three
street frontages the issue is compounded to three sides of the building.

Our variance request would be to allow 4 stories without the step back. The building height of the
4 stories would be lower than the total 60 feet allowed and much closer to the maximum 3 story
height of 45". The heights shown on the attached plan include the parapet height.

This project will voluntarily include affordable housing to allow the project to take advantage of
incentives in the zoning ordinance.  The incentives require that 25% of the units comply with the
affordable housing requirements. As mitigation for the request the developer is proposing to
provide additional affordable housing above the 25% requirement. If the request is granted the
developer believes that the efficiencies gained would allow for an additional 20 units which will
require an additional 25% or 5 to be affordable. As mitigation for the request the developer will

5016 Centennial Boulevard, Suite 200, Nashville, TN 37209
615.866.2410 | www.catalyst-dg.com



Case # 2019-332

Re: 1501 Herman Street Mixed Use 2

make an additional 5 of these units affordable. (Effectively 50% or 1 to 1 units gained will be
affordable)

Best Regards,
Catalyst Design Group

D. Phillip Piercy, PE
Project Manager

Enclosures

Catalyst Design Group
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APPLICATIONS FOR VARIANCE REQUESTS

After your appeal i8 filed, Zoning staff will visit the site to take photographs for the Board
members so that they will have a better idea of the nature of your request. Zoning staff
will notify the district councilmember of the hearing, You will be responsible for preparing
the envelopes and notices for mailing to the owners of property within 600 feet of the
property at issue in this case. The envelopes must include the return address for the BZA
-and the case number, Fold and insert the notices into enwvelopes, seal the envelopes, and
apply first class postage, These neighbor.notices must be delivered to Zoning staff at least
twenty-three (23) days before the public heating. Additionally, you will be responsible for
. purchasing, posting, and removing the red Zoning Appeal signs for the subject property.
. (See attached Metro Code of Laws requirements regarding sign placement.)

The day of the public hearing, it will be your responsibility to convey to the Board the
nature of the hardship in your request that makes it difficult/irapossible for you to comply,
with the Zomng Code. It would be to your benefit to let your neighbors know about
your request prior to all notices being sent to them from our office.

Any party can appeal the Board's decision to Chancery or Circuit Court within sixty (60)
days from the date the order in the case is entered. Should your request be granted, we
would remind you that it is your responsibility to obtain the permit for which you have
applied. You should also be awate that you have two (2) yeats to obtain the pexmit or you
would have to re-file your request with the Board

Once your request is filed, the staff will review your request to verify that the submittal is
complete. Tncomplete submittals will not be scheduled for a hearing until complete,

Any cofrespondénce to the Board must be submitted to our office by noon, the Monday
prior to the public hearing to be included in the record. You must provide eight (8)
copies of your information to staff.. ‘

We hope that this information will be of help to you in undetstanding the vatiance
procedure and if our office can be of further assistance, please do not hesitate to contact us.

METROI’OLITA:N BOARD OF ZONING APPEALS (615) 862-6530

I atn. aware that X am responsible for posting and also removing the sign(s) after the
public hearing,

APPELLAN‘F‘ DATE
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STANDARDS FOR A VARTANCE

* The Metropalitan Board of Zcming Appeals roay grant variances from the sirict
s ——aypfication of the provisions of this Zoning Code based upon findings of fact
related fo the standards in Section 17.40.370. This Section. is included as follows;

I’hvsical characteristics of fhe property - The exceptional natrowness,
shallowness or shape of a specific picce of property, exceptional topogtaphic

__conditlon, or other extraoxdinary and exceptional ‘condition of such property .
" ould zesultin peculiar and exceptional practical difficulties to, or exceptional o .
‘undue hardship upon the owriex of such property., o |

Unique characteristics ~ The specific conditions cited are unique to the subject
property and generally nof prevalent to other propeities in the general area.

Hardship not self-imposed, ~ The alleged difficuléy or hardship has not been
created by the previous actions of dny person having an intetest in the property

_ aftex the effective date of this Zoning Code.

Binan aneial gain not only bagis - Financial gain is not the sole hasis for grantmg
the variance.

No injury to neighboring property. - The granting of the variance will net be
injurious to other property or improvements in the area, impair an adequate

+ supply of light and aix to adjacent property, or substantially diminish. ox inpair
property values within the axea,

e dham — e ——

No haxm to public welfare - The granting of the variance will not be detrimental
. to the pubic welfare and will not substantially impair the infent and puepose of
this Zoning Code,

N —

Integtity of Master Development Plan - The grenting of the variance will not
compromise the design integrity or functional operation of activities or facilities
within an approved Planned Uit Development.

The Board shall not grant varjances to the land use provisions of Section 2.3, the

density of Floor Arvea Ratio {(FAR) standards of Tables 3-B and. 3-C, nor the

réquired size of residential lots approved by the Planning Coxnmission under the

authority of Section 3.7 (Lot Aweraging), Section 3.8 (Cluster Lot Option) ox

Section 9.8.3 (PUD), Purther the Board shall not act on & variance application
" .within a Planned Unit Development (PUD), Urban Design Overlay 'or

Institutional Overlay district without first considering a recommendation from
. the Planning Comumnission, :

- e v ————




Case # 2019-332

-

In gimple terme, for the Board to grant you a vatiance in the zoning ordinance,

you must convey to the Board what your hardehip is. Hardships are
narcowness, shallowness; itregular shape, and topography of propesty: The: =~
Board can also consider ofher practical difficulfies such as matuie trees,
easements, and Jocation of digposal systems which can affect youyr plan.
Consjderation can be given to fhe chavactetistics of the neighborhood and the

way itis developed, One or more of these conditions MUST affect your inability

v s e o lo bulld of oceppy the property fo prove yourcase, . . L. e e

At the public hearing; piease be prepared to tell the Board what your hardship is, o :
why you can not build in accordance with zoning without requesting a varance o
-and why you feel you have a Jegitimate hardship, - '

—

The Board can not grant a varlance based solely on an inconvemience to the

applicant nor solely on a financial consideration. It is incumbent o you as the :
appellant to complete this form by conveying a HARDSHIP s outlined, At the \ |
meeting it s important that you explain this hardship as effectively as possible, - ‘

WHAT SPECIFIC AND UNIQUE CIRCUMSTANCES (HARDSHIP) BXIST
- THAT WOULD AUTHORIZE THRE CONSIDERATION. OF THE BOARD
UNDER THE REVIEW STANDARDS AS OUTLINED?

See attached letter describing the restrictioris and hardships of this site.

Ahn WAL e b —
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Theta Construction Services, LLC

Skyplane Exhibit - Corner of 16th & Herman
Scalet NLT.S.

1501 Herman §t. : June 11, 2019
© 2019 Poole & Poole Architecture, LLC - 3736 Winterfield Road, Suite 102 - Midlothian, Virginia 23113 - Phone 804.225,0215 - Internet www.2pa.net 1866.00




Theta Construction Services, LLC

Skyplane Exhibit - Corner of 1éth & Herman

Scale! N\ T. S,

1501 Herman St. June 11, 2019
© 2019 Poole & Poole Architecture, LLC - 3736 Winterfield Road, Sulte 102 - Midlothian, Virginia 23113 - Phone 804.225.0215 - Infemet www.2pa.net 1866.00
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Case # 2019-333

Metropolitan Board of Zoning Appeals

Metro Howard Building ﬁ*}% S
" ) o S OV E RN i %I‘i‘ :
800 Second Avenue South METROPOLITAN COVERNME i{% )1\!}! SRR AND DAVIDSON COUNTY

o
s

Nashville, Tennessee 37210

Appellant : A\\('(Q(ZC" ) ( U“MQ/ Date: é/ /7 / i 9

. \ i o A ° A T
Property Ov?ner. %; E(OIZ f’%‘\g\%\g;% Case#:_2019- 333
Representative: ; {< . ~J/VW\I?.{,;3 Map & Parcel: /. 6 /0l 00BEO O

Council District P> 7

The undersigned hereby appeals from the decision of the Zoning Administrator,
wherein a Zoning Permit/Certificate of Zoning Compliance was refused:
Purpqse: gpt:.c:\ Q,{ éjvﬂ e {3}#{0 ’ILé e § -/‘f“ [;)‘(__',
A YO x B6Y TCONEY

Poztatle Bl Dine  on C g C

ENO W el Tl W =YD URsato

os N ! s i ‘

ACt“”ty Type: VR (.'»Lf“‘L 2 (‘&‘ A C,,{T’ o 0 ¢ i
Location: S A 1A WO L«&g N

This property is in the S V& Zone District, in accordance with plans, application
and all data heretofore filed with the Zoning Admiuistrator, all of which are attached
and made a part of this appeal. Said Zoning Permit/Certificate of Zoning Compliance
was denied for the reason:

tf

Reason: . \ .
{r?éfe.\ u% Ereeabion %‘0 L ;d“&zcx' LsEeD

l)u 4 LA é)’ ﬁé‘k‘"{,{\ ixfe .
/ -
Section(s): |} 7. HO-

Based on powers and jurisdiction of the Board of Zoning Appeals as set out in Section
17.40.180 Subsection Of the Metropolitan Zonjng Qrdinance, a Variance,
Special Exception, or Modification to Non-Conforming uses or structures is here by
requested in the above requirement as applied to this property.

(e st Ul 20 AT LU\AV\W \Yad

vAppenant Name (Pleasc Print) Representa twe Name (Please Print)
Clo M lUlcre s U

STUZ choswﬁﬁ ST fa@sfﬂ el LA—e

Address Address

\,\b{ess\f\m\\f,m{?w A< ho (le, TH 3021
City, State, Zip Code t City, State, Zip Code

26 o6 OO Q&S RoOE~ 0110

Phone Number Phone Number
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Zoning Examiner: (/] - il - Appeal Fee: %;\C@ C“
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Case # 2019-333

Metropolitan Government [N R

of Nashville and Davidson County, Tennessee

Department of Codes and Building Safety
200 Second Avenue South, Nashville, TN 37210

PARCEL: 16104014800 APPLICATION DATE: 06/12/2019

SITE ADDRESS:

5116 RAYWOOD LN NASHVILLE, TN 37211

LOTS 6 TH 15 GOODRICH HGTS

PARCEL OWNER: HILLCREST UNITED METHODIST CHURCH, CONTRACTOR:
APPLICANT:

PURPOSE:
special exception to construct 3405f building on site for Hillcrest United Methodist Church

Before a Use and Occupancy Letter can be issued for this project, the following approvals are required.
inspections Foundation = before concrete poured, Framing = before covering wall and after rough-in inspections.

There are currently no required inspections

Inspection requirements may change due to changes during construction.




Case # 2019-333

June 10, 2019

Metropolitan Nashville Davidson County
Department of Codes Administration
RBoard of Zoning Appeals

800 2™ Avenue South

Metro Office Building

Nashville, TN

Re: Hillerest United Methodist Church
5112-5116 Raywood Land
Nashville, TN 37211

Gentlemen:

Second Harvest Food Bank of Middle Tennessee (" Second Harvest") has contracted with
Hillcrest United Methodist Church (“Hillcrest") located at 5112-5116 Raywood Lane to
operate a Senior Citizen Food Commodity distribution center for south Davidson County.
This program provides G free weekly food basket to low income senior citizens.

Second Harvest has leased a 40'x8'x9'6" portable "Conex” building for use by Hillcrest for
this program. Hillcrest has contracted with Baird Electric (" Baird") to install electrical
service to the portable building to operate its HVAC, refrigerator, lighting, and computer,
Baird has installed, at the direction of Nashville Electric Service (*NES"), a hew pole,
weatherhead, meter, and conduit for this service. Hillcrest has a service order pending
with NES to run power from an existing pole near the portable building o the new service
pole installed by Baird. However, the Permit Issuance office has advised NES that a
permit is required in order to provide this new electric service.

Hillcrest has been advised by the Permit Issuance Office that because Hillcrest is in an
area zoned for residential use and the ConeX building is considered new commercial
construction, a zoning variance is required.

Respectfully,

ichard L. Murphree
Chairman, Trustees

Hillerest United Methodist Church
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APPLICA’TION FOR SPECIAL EXCEPTION REQUESTS

After your‘ appeal is filed, zoning staff will visit the site to take photographs for the Board
Members so they will have a better idea of the nature of your request. Zoning staff will notify the
district councilmember of the hearing. You will be responsible for preparing the envelopes and
notices for mailing to the owners of property within 600 feet of the property at issue in this case.
The envelopes must include the return address for the BZA and case number. Fold and insert the
notices into the envelopes, seal the envelopes, and apply first class postage. These neighbor
notices must be delivered to zoning siaff at least twenty-three {23} days before the public
hearing. Additionally, you will be responsible for purchasing, posting, and removing the red
Zoning Appeal signs for the subject property. (see attached Metro Code of Laws reguirements
rewarding sign placement.} Finally, BZA Rules require that you conduct a neighborhood meeting
regarding the special exception request before the BZA hearing date.

The day of the public hearing, it will be your responsibility to convey to the Bard the nature of the
hardship in your request that makes it difficult/impossible for you to comply with the Zoning
Code. It would be to your benefit to let your neighbors know about your request prior to all
notices being sent to them from our office.

Any party can appeal the Board’s decision to Chancery or Circuit Court within sixty (60) days from
the date the order in the case is entered. Should your request be granted, we would remind you
that it is your responsibility to ohtain the permit for which you have applied. You should also be
aware that you have two (2) yearsto obtain the permit or you would have to re-file your reqguest

with the Board.

Once your request i filed, the staff will review your request {0 verify that the submittal is
complete. Incomplete submittals will nat be scheduled for a hearing until complete.

Any correspondence to the Board must be submitted to our office by noon, The Monday prior to
the public hearing to be included in the record. You must provide eight (8) copies of your
information to staff.

We hope that this information will be of help to youin understanding the variance procedure and
i our office can be of further assistance, please do not hesitate to contact us.

VIETROPOLITAN BOARD OF ZONING APPEAL {615} 862-6510

[ am aware that | am responsible for posting and also removing the sign(s) after the public
hearing. | am aware that | am required to conducta neighborhood meeting.

Wl eesT UndeD \
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Case # 2019-333

SPECIAL EXCEPTION REQUEST

BZA Rules of Procedure, Item 9(2) (e) requirements to conduct neighborhood meetings
regarding the case that will later appear before the BZA. The BZA Rules specifies, “In the
[nterest of having informed stake holder in special exception cases. It is required that the
appellant make contact with the district council person and neighbors within 600 feet of
the subject property from a mailing list provided by the board staff. Information by the
applicant shall include a contact person and include a reasonable representation of the
proposal and hold a meeting at a geographically convenient place, date, and time.
Applicant shall document to the Board that this requirément has been met. Failure to

comply may result in deferral of your case.”

7oning staff will provide you a mailing list of property owners in proximity to the focation
designated for a special exception permit. The BZA Rule then requires you to contact
those persons on the mailing list, provide them with the date, time and place of meeting,
and discuss your BZA request accordingly. If there is opposition to your case, this meeting
gives you the chance to address those concerns prior to the public hearing at the BZA

meeting.

You must create and provide documentation of your efforts to contact the neighboring
property owners for the neighborhood meeting. Failure to do so can result in a deferral

or denial of your appeal to the BZA.

| ACKNOWLEDGE MY RESPONSIBILITES regarding the neighborhood meeting preceding
the public hearing for by BZA appeal for a special exception
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Case # 2019-333

Hillerest United Methodist Church
5112-5116 Raywood Lane
Nashville, TN 37211

Map and Parcel 16104008800
Council District 27
Zoning: RS10

Richard L. Murphree, Trustees Chair
865 806-0110
richardmurphree®att.net
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METROPOLITAN GOVERNMENT OF NASHVILLE AND DAVIDSON COUNTY
Planning Department

Metro Office Building

800 Second Avenue South

Nashville, Tennessee 37201

615.862.7150

615.862.7209

Memo

To: Metropolitan Nashville Board of Zoning Appeals
From: Metropolitan Nashville Planning Department
CC: Emily Lamb

Date: July 24,2019

BZA Hearing Date:  August 15, 2019

Re: Planning Department Recommendation for a Special Exception, Case 2019-333

Pursuant to Section 17.40.300 of the Metro Zoning Code, the Metropolitan Planning Department
is providing a recommendation on the following Special Exception case:

1. Case 2019-333 Hillcrest United Methodist Church Accessory Building
(5116 Raymond Lane)

Request: A Special Exception to permit construction of a 340 square-foot accessory building for
storage purposes.

Zoning: Single- Family Residential (RS10) requires a minimum 10,000 square-foot lot and is
intended for single-family dwellings at a maximum density of 4.36 dwelling units per acre.

Overlay District: Urban Zoning Overlay District

Land Use Policy: T3 Suburban Neighborhood Maintenance (T3 NM) policy is intended to
maintain the general character of existing suburban residential neighborhoods. T3 NM areas will
experience some change over time, primarily when buildings are expanded or replaced. When
this occurs, efforts should be made to retain the existing character of the neighborhood. T3 NM
areas are served by moderate levels of connectivity with complete street networks, sidewalks,
bikeways and existing or planned mass transit.

Planning Department Analysis: The subject site is located at the southeast corner of the
intersection of Raywood Lane and Tusculum Road. Existing conditions include a religious
institution building with associated surface parking and a playground area. The site is surrounded
by Single-Family Residential zoning (RS10). Nolensville Pike is one block to the west of the site
and has a variety of commercial uses.



The request is to place a 340 square-foot storage container on the eastern portion of the parking
lot, south of the playground area. The requested location would reduce the available parking on
the site. The container would be viewable form the street and from the residential property to the
east.

An existing religious institution is identified as an appropriate use within T3 Suburban
Neighborhood Maintenance (T3 NM) land use policy and are allowed to expand within
residential zoning districts with the approval of a Special Exception by the Board of Zoning
Appeals. The proposed addition does not significantly change the intensity of the site and the
continued use of the property for a religious institution is consistent with the T3 NM policy.

Planning Recommendation: Approve with conditions.
Conditions

1. The reduced number of total available parking spaces shall comply with the parking
requirement for a Religious Institution as provided in the Metro Zoning Code.



Case # 2019-333

Shepherd, Jessica (Codes)

From: Gregory, Christopher (Public Works)
Sent: Monday, June 24, 2019 9:30 AM
To: Shepherd, Jessica (Codes)

Cc: Ammarell, Beverly (Public Works)
Subject: BZA case 2019-333

2019-333 5116 Raywood Lane Exception to Construct Portable Building
Variance: 17.40.180

Response: Public Works takes no exception. This does not imply approval of the submitted site plan as access and
design issues will be addressed and coordinated during the permitting process. New portable building shall not block
sight distance.

Christopher E. Gregory, E.I.T.
Metropolitan Government of Nashville
Department of Public Works
Engineering Division

720 South Fifth Street

Nashville, TN 37206

Ph: (615) 880-1678




Metropolitan Board of Zoning Appeals

Metro Howard Building )
800 Second Avenue South METROPOLITAN GOVERNME il o¥

Nashville, Tennessee 37210

Appellant : G)M‘Qol OOK Date: (0 - 13 — iq

s FLE AND DAVIDSON COUNTY

Case # 2019-331

Property Owner: CO (rodl CO 18 Case #: _2019- 3 3 j

Representative: ; (] NG cml CO A

Map & Parcel; /05 ~ (0 ~5Y

Council District |7

The undersigned hereby appeals from the decision of the Zoning Administrator,
wherein a Zoning Permit/Certificate of Zoning Compliance was refused:

Purpose:

D Sermit @ defoched Qccessoty  dweliing
Unit /. Second dWeling on on RE  Zoo

Einy d:

Activity Type: __ DA DU

Location; Q028  Cuvett  Ave.

This property is in the er Zone District, in accordance with plans, application
and all data heretofore fited with the Zoning Administrator, all of which are attached
and made a part of this appeal. Said Zoning Permit/Cerfificate of Zoning Compliance
was denied for the reason:

Reason: ]
Doesnt  Contain  toonemum, ol dea

Section(s): __V1-12.620 - A

Based on powers and jurisdiction of the Board of Zoning Appeals as set out in Section
17.40.180 Subsection _ B Of the Metropolitan Zoning Ordinance, a Variance,
Special Exception, or Maodification to Non-Conforming uses or structures is here by
requested in the above requirement as applied to this property.

Came Concad— Cox

Appellant Name (Please Print) Representative Name (Please Print)
2038 @ilott Ave
Address Address
Naswolte , TN 3729
City, State, Zip Code City, State, Zip Cole
(423) 737- 3030
Phone Number Phone Number

Concad b LoX @ ?Mm'h Com
Email Email

C .. 1007

Zoning Examiner: Appeal Fee:

D




Case # 2019-335

Metropolitan Government [ATEOE BRI
3680560

of Nashville and Davidson County, Tennessee

Department of Codes and Building Safety
800 Second Avenue South, Nashville, TN 37210

PARCEL: 10510015400 APPLICATION DATE: 06/13/2019
SITE ADDRESS:

2038 ELLIOTT AVE NASHVILLE, TN 37204

LOT 6 DOUGLAS PLACE

PARCEL OWNER: COX, CONRAD B & REBECCA R CONTRACTOR:

APPLICANT:

PURPOSE:

requesting variance from lot size requirements to all for use of detached structure as a detached accessory dwelling
unit. minimum requirement is 8,0005F of lot size and lot is currently at 7600SF of lot size.

Before a Use and Occupancy Letter can be issued for this project, the following approvals are required.
Inspections Foundation = before concrete poured, Framing = befare covering wall and after rough-in inspections.

There are currently no required inspections

Inspection requirements may change due to changes during construction.




Case # 2019-335

APPLICATIONS FOR VARIANCE REQUESTS

Alter your appeal is filed, Zoning staff will visit the site to take photogiaphs for the Board
members so that they will have a better idea of the nature of yous request. Zoning staff
will notify the district councilmember of the hearing. You will be responsible for preparing
the envelopes and notices for mailing to the owners of property within 600 feet of the
property at issue in. this case. The envelopes must include the return address for the BZA
“and. the case number, Fold and insert the notices info envelopes, seal the envelopes, and
apply first class postage, These neighbor.notices must be delivered to Zoning staff at least
twenty-three (23) days before the public hearing. Additionally, you will be responsible for
- purchasing, posting, and removing the red Zoning Appeal signs for the subject propetty.
- (See attached Metro Code of Laws requitements regarding sign placement.)

The day of the public hearing, it will be your responsibility to convey to the Board the
nature of the hardship in your request that malkes it difficult/ impossible for you fo comply
with the Zoning Code. Tt would be to your benefit to let your neighbors know about
your request prior to all notices being sent to them from our office, :

Any party can appeal the Board's decision to Chancery or Circuit Court within sixty (60)
days from the date the oxder in the case is entered. Should your request be granted, we
would remind you that it is your responsibility to obtain the permit for which you have
applied. You should also be aware that you have two (2) years to obtain the permit or you
would have to re-file your request with the Board, ‘

Once your requiest is filed, the staff will review your request to vexify that the submittal is
complete. Tncomplete submittals will not be scheduled for a heating until complete,

Any correspondence to the Board mutst be submitted to our office by noon, the Monday
prior to the public hearing to be included in the record. You must provide eight (8)
copies of your information to staff, .

We hope that this information will be of help to you in tmderstanding the vatiance
procedure and if our office can be of further assistance, please do not hesitate to contact us.

METROPOLITAN BOARD OF ZONING APPEALS (615) 862-6530

1 ain aware that L am responsible for posting and also removing the sign(s) after the
public hearing,

Coned Bty R-J0-A_

APPELLANT DATE




-

In simple texms, fox the Board to grant you a variance in the zoning ordinance,
you must convey to the Board what your hardship is. Hardships ate

narvownesy, shallowness; irvegular shape, and topography of- praperty; The -

Board can also consider other-practical difficulties such as mature trees,
easements, and location of disposal systems which can affect your plan.
Consjderation can be given to the chavactetistics of the neighbothood and the
way itis developed. One or more of these conditions MUST affect your inahility

- to build oy occupy the property fo prove your case, . ¢ e e — e

At-the public heating, please be prepared to tell the Board what your hardship is,
why you can not build in accordance with zoning without tequesting a variance
and why you fegl you have a legitimate hardship, - ‘

The Board can not grant a varjance based solely on. an inconvenience fo the
applicant nor solely on a financiat consideration. It is incumbent on you as the
appellant to complete this form by conveying a HARDSHIP as outlined. At the
mueeting it is important that yot: explain this hardship as effectively as possible.

WHAT SPECIFIC AND UNIQUE CIRCUMSTANCES (HARDSHIP) BXIST
- THAT WOULD AUTHORIZE THE CONSIDERATION. OF THE BOARD
UNDER THE REVIEW STANDARDS AS QUTLINED?

- L0%% gniett i located ta_an cider “igsborhand__Containing
N \ﬂ‘n‘ﬁj of hous.‘:g Types mglmdfrﬂ Mang duplex ggrg‘,ble

23 e here gfe Many dedach el GCCCSIOJ'J dyeu-{g uhils

proferiies e
Aateln _our neshhothood 05 _lwelhe T, subdect prpérty s
£5% short “of hL Minimum requiced lob si2e  feedaes

fo pomit & gecond dwelling, perc,efﬁve\\/ e Subdect

Property Is Very oimilory o hose lots in Y Nei9hbornaod,

” ¥ ore dM[?UUL %\\ol&..a
- T \ave Q'H'O‘ONOL. Q_d\djﬁom\ POH\'\’S o SUPPDH‘

. Case # 2019-335
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Case # 2019-335

Metropolitan Nashville Board of Zoning Appeals -
800 Second Avenue South | P.O. Box 196300
Nashville, TN 37219-6300

RE: Agenda Date: ~ / /2019
Planning Commission Case Number: 2019 - 335
Address:

To Whom it May Concern

As a resident and/or property owner in the surrounding neighborhood I would like
to express my support for a variance to permit a detached building to be used as a
detached accessory dwelling unit (DADU) at 2038 Elliott Avenue.

A detached accessory dwelling unit (DADU) will enhance the neighborhood by
providing a much needed housing type in a controlled environment. It
incrementally addresses our city’s housing affordability issue, inserting one more
small housing option in a walkable neighborhood where services, universities, and
employment opportunities are nearby. 1t will provide an opportunity for a variety
of individuals (student, family member, young/older adult) to live in a high
demand neighborhood. The DADU will create a presence on an otherwise inactive
alley in a building that will compliment the surrounding neighborhood.

Sincerely,

C/ W?\ C‘!\‘\f\“j \\Ja’f\‘/ / Name

ZO%L’( %‘\WH AJ{/ / Address




Case # 2019-333

Metropolitan Nashville Board of Zoning Appeals
800 Second Avenue South | P.O. Box 196300
Nashville, TN 37219-6300

RE: Agenda Date:  / /2019
Planning Commission Case Number: 2019 - 3%5
Address:

To Whom it May Concern

As aresident and/or property owner in the surrounding neighborhood I would like
to express my gupport for a variance to permit a detached building to be used as a
detached accessory dwelling unit (DADU) at 2038 Elliott Avenue.

A detached accessory dwelling unit (DADU) will enhance the neighborhood by
providing a much needed housing type in a controlled environment. It
incrementally addresses our city’s housing affordability issue, inserting one more
small housing option in a walkable neighborhood where services, universities, and
employment opportunities are nearby. It will provide an opportunity for a variety
of individuals (student, family member, young/older adult) to live in a high
demand neighborhood. The DADU will create a presence on an otherwise inactive
alley in a building that will compliment the surrounding neighborhood.

Sincerely,

/>

(?&Q Sﬁ%{j]ﬂ ANAN; /ﬁaﬁlm{ﬂgﬁl) S7 ngz/xddress

T joe® 2 hso A end Sppirt i rnpSeash s T Wil
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Case # 2019-335

Metropolitan Nashville Board of Zoning Appeals
800 Second Avenue South | P.O. Box 196300
Nashville, TN 37219-6300

RE: Agenda Date:  / /2019
Planning Commission Case Number: 2019 - 335
Address:

'To Whom it May Concern

As aresident and/or property owner in the surrounding neighborhood I would like
to express my support for a variance to permit a detached building to be used as a
detached accessory dwelling unit (DADU) at 2038 Elliott Avenue.

A detached accessory dwelling unit (DADU) will enhance the neighborhood by
providing a much needed housing type in a controlled environment. It
incrementally addresses our city’s housing affordability issue, inserting one more
small housing option in a walkable neighborhood where services, universities, and
employment opportunities are nearby. It will provide an opportunity for a variety
of individuals (student, family member, young/older adult) to live in a high
demand neighborhood. The DADU will create a presence on an otherwise inactive
alley in a building that will compliment the surrounding neighborhood.

Sincerely,

ﬂ? — ot e

&

203(‘( ZD‘&“ /41/& 5 3 / Address




Case # 2019-335

Metropolitan Nashville Board of Zoning Appeals
800 Second Avenue South | P.O. Box 196300
Nashville, TN 37219-6300 -

RE: Agenda Date: ~ / /2019
Planning Commission Case Number: 2019 - %35
Address:

To Whom it May Concern

As a resident and/or property owner in the surrounding neighborhood T would like
to express my support for a variance to permit a detached building to be used as a
detached accessory dwelling unit (DADU) at 2038 Elliott Avenue.

A detached accessory dwelling unit (DADU) will enhance the neighborhood by
providing a much needed housing type in a controlled environment. It
incrementally addresses our city’s housing affordability issue, inserting one more
small housing option in a walkable neighborhood where services, universities, and
employment opportunities are nearby. It will provide an opportunity for a variety
of individuals (student, family member, young/older adult) to live in a high
demand neighborhood. The DADU will create a presence on an otherwise inactive
alley in a building that will compliment the surrounding neighborhood.

Sincerely,

2055 Ellot fve / Address




Case # 2019-335

Metropolitan Nashville Board of Zoning Appeals
800 Second Avenue South | P.O. Box 196300
Nashville, TN 37219-6300

RE: Agenda Date:  / /2019
Planning Commission Case Number: 2019 - 335
Address:

To Whom it May Concern
As a resident and/or property owner in the surrounding neighborhood I would like

to express my support for a variance to permit a detached building to be used as a
detached accessory dwelling unit (DADU) at 2038 Elljott Avenue.

A detached accessory dwelling unit (DADU) will enhance the neighborhood by
providing a much needed housing type in a controlled environment, It
incrementally addresses our city’s housing affordability issue, inserting one more
small housing option in a walkable neighborhood where services, universities, and
employment opportunities are nearby. It will provide an opportunity for a variety
of individuals (student, family member, young/older adult) to live in a high
demand neighborhood. The DADU will create a presence on an otherwise inactive
alley in a building that will compliment the surrounding neighborhood.

Sincerely,

e !«c%ém;; %W
(- Ay 7Zed__

993 it Av. Nosholle, TN 37704 / Addross




Case # 2019-335

Metropolitan Nashville Board of Zoning Appeals
800 Second Avenue South | P.O. Box 196300
Nashville, TN 37219-6300

RE: AgendaDate:  / /2019
Planning Commission Case Number: 2019 - 335
Address:

To Whom it May Concern

As a resident and/or property owner in the surrounding neighborhood T would like
to express my support for a variance to permit a detached building to be used as a
detached accessory dwelling unit (DADU) at 2038 Elliott Avenue.

A detached accessory dwelling unit (DADU) will enhance the neighborhood by
providing a much needed housing type in a controlled environment. It
incrementally addresses our city’s housing affordability issue, inserting one more
small housing option in a walkable neighborhood where services, universities, and
employment opportunities are nearby. It will provide an opportunity for a variety
of individuals (student, family member, young/older adult) to live in a high
demand neighborhood. The DADU will create a presence on an otherwise inactive
alley in a building that will compliment the surrounding neighborhood.

Sincerely, [e2dn Sedmsen ) ?
v/’/" ’J"“W‘ Kﬂ:’@ h / Z / Name

/

% /} (5 Q"f(/q/“f Ave. /%le)//f/w ST Address




Case # 2019-335

Metropoiitan Nashville Board of Zoning Appeals
800 Second Avenue South | P.O. Box 196300
Nashville, TN 37219-6300

RE: AgendaDate: _ / /2019
Planning Commission Case Number: 2019 - 33$

To Whom it May Concern

As the immediate neighbor to the subject property | would like to express
my support for the construction of a new outbuilding in the location of the
current 60-70 year old outbuilding. Based on a recent land survey the

current set-back is approximately 1.7 feet from the adjacent property line.

The new structure would occupy only 76% of the current outbuilding
footprint (704 square feet proposed, 920 square feet current). It will
enhance the neighborhood by removing an old eyesore and replacing it
with a building that complements the surrounding historical architecture by
adhering to design guidelines laid out by the metropolitain historical zoning
commision. The property owners (Conrad and Rebecca Cox) at 2038 Elliott
Ave seek to utilize the current cement slab as it is in suitable condition for.
repurposing. Reusing the existing cement slab will be cost effective and
reduce harm to the environment during a rebuild. This outbuilding wil!
incrementally improve the beauty of our lovely Historic Waverly.

Regards,

%M/% @q‘-@%@ﬂ éwé %/? / Name

oo EllivttAre / Address
We OWWW‘MO\W Pﬁ—@ﬁlb){\v]ﬁ“ 5
}\M@/\/o Obdwﬂww N WWW“j 71//\& W/um
Yt Olo Jrdi @”fj—’




Z0(% = 255

BUILDING SETBACKS

FRONT = 20
SIDE=5'
READ = 20"

SETBACKS VALUES TAKEN FROM METRO
NASHVILLE PLANNING DEPARTMENT BULK TABLES
AND MAJOR AND COLLECTOR STREET PLAN

TENNESSEE STATE PLANE
COORDINATE SYSTEM - NAD 1983

DOUGLAS PLACE
BOOK 332, PAGE 130
R.ODCT.

LOT6 DOUGLAS PLACE

{AS RECORDED IN BOOK 332, PAGE 130)

CONRAD and REBECCA COX
2038 ELLIOTT AVENUE .
NASHVILLE, TENNESSEE 37204

SEVENTEENTH (17th) COUNCIL DISTRICT
DAVIDSON COUNTY, TENNESSEE

PARCEL ID: 10510015400
REFERENCE: BOOK 332, PAGE 130
' R8 ZONING

AREA = 0.18 £ ACRES

NOTE: THIS PROPERTY IS SUBJECT TO ANY AND ALL EASEMENTS,
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DOUGLAS PLACE

BOOK 332, PAGE 130

R.C.D.C.T.

COVENANTS, OR RESTRICTIONS, EITHER WRITTEN OR UNWRITTEN.

SURVEY FIELD WORK WAS COMPLETED ON 04/17/2019

{ HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THIS IS A CATEGORY H SURVEY AND THAT
THE RATIC OF PRECISION OF THE UNADJUSTED SURVEY IS IN EXCESS
OF 1:10,000 USING TOTAL STATION AND GPS SURVEY EQUIPMENT.
THIS SURVEY WAS PERFORMED {N COMPLIANCE WITH THE CURRENT
TENNESSEE MINIMUM STANDARDS OF PRACTICE.

LOCATION OF PERIMETER MONUMENTS FOR THIS BOUNDARY SURVEY
WERE PERFORMED USING SPECTRA PRECISION SP80 GNSS RECEIVER
USING REAL TIME KINEMATIC (RTK} METHODS RELATIVE TO TDOT
BASE REFERENCE RECEIVER. LOCATIONS GENERATED USING RTK
VECTORS HAD A HORIZONTAL PRECISION COF 0.06' AND A VERTICAL
PRECISION OF 0.10". DISTANCES SHOWN HEREON ARE GROUND.

DATE: 05/13/2019 - 1t
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LIS SURVEYING SERVIGES—

302 Notth Caldwell Street, Paris, TN 38242 ) 731-644-1014 1 www._lismith.com
475 Metroplex Drive, Suite 212 Nashville, TN 37211 1 615-256-029¢
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Case # 2019-335

From: Sledge. Colby (Council Member

To: Board of Zoning Appeals (Codes); Lifsey, Debbie (Codes); Braisted. Sean (Codes); Lamb. Emily (Codes)
Cc: Cox, Conrad; clayhk@outlook.com

Subject: D17 BZA stances

Date: Wednesday, August 7, 2019 2:14:36 PM

Hi all,

Hope you are well; writing to state that I'm supportive of Cases 2019-335 and 2019-128 on the Aug. 15
agenda.

Colby

Colby Sledge

Metro Council, District 17

(615) 442-3727

ColbySledge.com

Sign up for my weekly newsletter here!


mailto:Colby.Sledge@nashville.gov
mailto:bza@nashville.gov
mailto:Debbie.Lifsey@nashville.gov
mailto:Sean.Braisted@nashville.gov
mailto:Emily.Lamb@nashville.gov
mailto:conrad.cox@vumc.org
mailto:clayhk@outlook.com
http://colbysledge.com/
http://www.colbysledge.com/contact/

Metropolitan Board of Zoning Appeals
Metro Howard Building
800 Second Avenue South METROPOLITAN GOVERNM

Nashville, Tennessee 37210

LE ARD DAVIDSON COUNTY

Appellant : //&’/\fm Cfcﬂ;! " Date: 1319
Property Owner: i?/m,!}., ﬁ-}mﬂ‘fﬂ{v }?’cg’f. Case#t: 2019- = 3‘7\

Representative: : i/ﬁ/ v (e i
_ S 7

Map & Parcel: _¥2 - 5~ 4uo

Council District &

The undersigned hereby appeals from the decision of the Zoning Administrator,
wherein a Zoning Permit/Certificate of Zoning Complance was refused:

Purpose;

Qaag:)—c%}'?nz{' W e -'L‘Pcs M 4;«*@&4[/’[,, f‘c.?r--‘:wvwnfrm

— ) ; T
Activity Type: /Z’!&m ; é:(f,?:#“e‘“yc,fl’“l'ciﬂ’“ (.‘ﬂ;) j(. ZEI«M‘;/"J’
Location: _/# S L'{(j{a&, ,4«*1:‘:

This property is in the § F' Zone District, in accordance with plans, application
and all data heretofore filed with the Zoning Administrator, all of which are aifached
and made a part of this appeal. Said Zoning Permit/Certificate of Zoning Compliance
was denied for the reason:

Reason: A
[

ptﬁ}@%ﬁlﬁ‘ﬁ# jple el S 3 ;-(-gf:‘-r‘.u'c-://’b -’"?——&.‘/m m’t’.r‘heﬁ')'7L

Section(9): _[7:13- 130

Based on powers and jurisdiction of the Board of Zoning Appeals as set out in Seetion
17.40.180 Subsection Of the Metrgpolitan Zoning Ordinance, a Varianee,
Special Exception, or Modification te Non-Conforming uses or structures is here by
requested in the above requirement as applied to this property.

v (fl
,31“L O\m\j fee Prepectie U SGme & appc“a-’}“
Appeliant Name (Please Print) Representative Name (Please Print)
1107 Pennck Ave
Address Address
Nasholle TN 37207
City, State, Zip Code City, State, Zip Code
4/4-§%9-4147
Phone Number Phone Number
fio }7.\ @bk chand el-‘c( Pﬂpm‘ﬂ. (oW
Email Email

; L\ o o0
Zoning Examiner; C X Appeal Fee: AOG T




Case # 2019-337

wetropaitan Government ||

of Nashville and Davidson County, Tennessee

Department of Codes and Building Safety
800 Second Avenue South, Nashville, TN 37210

PARCEL: 08203044000 APPLICATION DATE: 06/13/2019

SITE ADDRESS:

1115 LISCHEY AVE NASHVILLE, TN 37207

LOT 13 & PT LOT 14 OAKWOOD PARK

PARCEL OWNER: BLACK CHANDELIER PROPERTIES, LLC CONTRACTOR:

APPLICANT:
PURPOSE:

requesting variance from sidewalk requirement

Before a Use and Occupancy Letter con be issued for this project, the following approvals are required.
Inspections Foundation = before concrete poured, Framing = before covering wall and after rough-in inspections.

There are currently no required inspections

Inspection requirements may change due to changes during construction.




Case # 2019-337

APPLICATIONS FOR VARIANCE REQUESTS

After yotir appeal is filed, Zoning staff will visit the site to take photographs for the Boaxrd
members so that they will have a better idea of the nature of your request. Zoning staff
will notify the district counciltmember of the hearing, You will be responsible for preparing
the envelopes and notices for matling to the owners of property within 600 feet of the
property at issue in this case. The envelopes must include the return address for the BZA
-and the case number, Fold and insert the notices into envelopes, seal the envelopes, and
apply first class pustage, These neighbornotices must be delivered to Zoning staff at least
twenty-three (23) days before the public hearing. Additionally, you will be responsible for
- purchasing, posting, and removing the red Zoning Appeal signs for the subject property.
. (See aftached Metro Code of Laws requirements regarding sign placement.)

The day of the public hearing, it will be your responsibility to convey to the Board the
nature of the hardship in your request that makes it difficult/ impossible for you to cormply,
with the Zoning Code. Xt would be to your benefit to let your neighbors know about
your reqitest prior to all notices being sent to them from our office.

Any party can appeal the Board’s decision to Chancery or Circuit Court within sixty {60)
days from the date thé order in the case is entered. Should your requiest be granted, we
would remind you that it is your responsibility to obtain the permit for which you have
applied. You should also.be aware that you have two (2) yeats to obtain the permit or you
would have to refile your request with the Board '

Ongce your request is ﬁled the staff will review yout request to verify that the submttal is
complete. Incomplete subnuttals will not be scheduled for heati mg until complete

Any correspoudence to ﬂle Board must be submxﬂzed to ouy office by noon, the Mounday
pnor to the public hearing to-be included jn the record, You must provide eight (8)
eopies of your information to staff.

We hope that this mformahcn will be of help to you in understanding the vaiiance
procedure and if our office can be of further assistance, please do not hesitate to contact us,

METROPOLITAN BOARD OF ZONING APPEALS (615) 862-6530

1 ain aware that I am responsible for posting and also semoving the sign{s) after the
public hearing,

N 0\ " CﬂT TN »)(L\w‘F U'p

Rlud Chondoli S [ Dome” LO1Y

APPELLANT DATE




Case # 2019-337

In simple texnas, for the Board fo grant you a variance in the zoning ordinance,

you must convey to the Board what your havdship fs. Hardships are
nargowness, shallowness; hieegular shape, and topography of property; The -~ -
Board can also comsider other 'practical difficulties such as matuye irees,
easements, and location of digposal systems which can affect your plan.
Consideration can be given to the chatactetistics of the neiphborhood and the

way itis developed. ©One or mare of these conditions MUST affect your inability

.. to build, of occupy, the property io prove Your case, : et e e e mereen e e

Atthe public hed::ing, please be prepared to tell the Board what your hardship is, .
why you can not build in accordance with zoning without requesting a vanance ’ . !
.and why you feel you have & Jegitimate hardship., ' :

The Board can not grant a vaviance based solely on an inconvenience fo the ’
applicant nior solely on a financiel congideration. It is incumbent on you as the ;
appellant to complete fhis form by conveying a HARDSHIP as outlined, At the '
meeting it is important that you explain this hardship as effectively as pogsible. - ‘

WHAT SPECIFIC AND UNIQUE CIRCUMSTANCES (HARDSHIP) EXIST
. "THAT WOULD AUTHORIZE THE CONSIDERATION. OF THE BOARD

UNDER STANDARDS AS OUTLINED?

, _rcmv TV’WL.ML deee

vy do neidbgny ok requlomny n:wml i haten L Jree
RN A N A W :

- all pIN grdltwnthy Lo glanlana ‘}" drr‘ln - du ot frndore
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PLANNING DEPARTMENT SIDEWALK VARIANCE RECOMMENDATION

BZA Case 2019-337 (1115 Lischey Avenue)

Metro Standard: 6' grass strip, 6’ sidewalk, as defined by the Major and Collector Street Plan
Requested Variance: Not upgrade; not contribute in lieu (not eligible)

Zoning: RS5

Community Plan Policy: T4 NM (Urban Neighborhood Maintenance)

MCSP Street Designation: T4-R-CA2
Transit: #28 — Meridian

Bikeway: None existing; none planned

Planning Staff Recommendation: Approve with conditions.

Analysis: The applicant proposes constructing a new single family residence and requests a variance from
upgrading sidewalks due to the presence of an existing sidewalk, topography, and impacts to mature trees and the
neighboring property. Planning evaluated the following factors for the variance request:

(1) An 8 sidewalk with no grass strip currently exists along Lischey Avenue, which is consistent with adjacent
properties. The MCSP design guidance in this area would be achieved through a much more significant
redevelopment of an entire block, and it would take significant effort by Metro to achieve a new sidewalk
design in this area. The street is not extremely congested and a wide sidewalk exists, so right-of-way
dedication a less suitable alternative in this area.

(2) Upgrading sidewalks to the MCSP standard would impact two mature trees, require a retaining wall, and
possibly impact adjacent properties due to topography.

Given the factors above, staff recommends approval with conditions:

1. Maintain existing sidewalk conditions in a state of good repair per Public Works final guidance. Any portion
of the existing sidewalk along the property frontage that is not ADA compliant is to be removed and
replaced in-kind with MPW Detail ST-210 sidewalk.

2. The applicant shall contribute in-lieu of construction along the property frontage.
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Case # 2019-34

Metropolitan Board of Zoning Appeals

800 Second Avenue South g
Nashville, Tennessee 37210 }‘ Kf“:

Appellant : \\o\r\\r\ %Sﬁ\kﬁ/ Date: [7/ (1 ! L4
Property Owner: 6&5 &‘;&f&ﬁﬁv’\ Case #: _w@m Lef /

b, ‘i‘ [
Metro Howard Building v-;‘(:%‘ é{
Pl
METHOMOLIFAN GOVERNME Y 1 “\4" :\\'I’I RELE AND BV RISON COUNTY

Representative; ; .\ \\ \@Sdka/ Map & Parcel: (7 O’L Ooﬁ 200

Counecil District ﬂzj 2

The undersigned hiereby appeals from the decision of the Zoning Administrator,
wherein a Zoning Permit/Certificate of Zoning Compliance was refused:

Purpose: 0&/(1&0[&&0{ 0}(,”@0%{,

Activity Type: ,
Location: 7"% lU é{"{yv [ LM LA

This property is in the I@é [ O Zone District, in accordanee with plans, application
and all data herctofore filed with the Zoning Administrafor, all of which ave attached
and made a part of this appeal. Satd Zoning Permit/Certificate of Zoning Campliance
was denied for the reason:

Reason: SVHMM/LC—‘ O.A/ud \/\.Mﬂlw AN 'XM%S-
Section(s): (. - oY 0. é (1. 1. L0 . 5

Based on powers and lurisdietion of the Board of Zoning Appeals as set out in Section
17.40.180 Subseciion Of the Metropolitan Zoning Ordinance, a Variance,

" Special Exception, or Modification to Non-Conforming uses or structures is here by

requested in the above requirement as applied to this property.

Q\ 0\/\\». /\/-;SO“Q/

Appellant Name {Please Prin} Representative Name (Please I’x'iu;t)
o
B0S_ Tao {;K Ave -
Address Address
Nedae TR U2~
City, State, Zip Code City, Stafe, Zip Code
LS 2971 - {al1
Phone Number : Phonhe Nupmber
\\;‘C @, \k ~ardal Aeckore
Email - \\J { DN, Emall

Appeal Fee: ﬁ ‘00

[




Case # 2019-341

Metropolitan Government MR R

of Nashville and Davidson County, Tennessee

Department of Codes and Building Safety
800 Second Avenue South, Nashville, TN 37210

M T

150

. x ne e and Oceup: atio
PARCEL: 11702009200 APPLICATION DATE: 06/17/2019

SITE ADDRESS:

2414 STERLING RD NASHVILLE, TN 37215

PT LOT 1 STOKES TRACT BLK 7

PARCEL OWNER: RICHARDSON, GREGORY & VIRGINA CONTRACTOR:
APPLICANT:

PURPOSE:

requesting a rear setback variance per METZO section 17.12.040 (E} and an 18 inch height variance per METZO section
17.12.060 (B} for proposed addition to detached garage. council district #25. POC JOHN TESELLE 615-297-1919.

Before a Use and Occupancy Letter can be issued for this profect, the following approvals are required.
inspections Foundation = before concrete poured, Framing = before covering waoll and after rough-in inspections.

There are currently no required inspections

Inspection requirements may change due to changes during construction.




Case # 2019-341

John TeSelle :

" 405 Fairfox Avenue Nashville TN 37212 615297-1919  www.-architecture.com

MEMO
Project: 2414 Sterling Road
Nashville, TN 37215
Garage addition / renovation
Subject: Zoning Variance Request
Date: June 14, 2019

1. The project consists of renovation of an existing small outbuilding {to serve as a pool house} and construction
of an addition to this existing outbuilding for a new 2-car garage.

2. Lot and structure areas

o Lot areais 28,013 SF

o Building coverage of the main residence is 3,078 SF.  50% of this area = 1,539 SF.
3. Two variances are requested for this project:

o Rear setback variance from 20 feet fo 3 feet

= Per 17.12.040 (E) (b} a rear sethack of 3 feet is permitted for an outbuilding but only if the
area of the outbuilding does nol exceed 700 SF. The combined area of the existing
outbuilding and the new addition is 1,100 SF of interior space with a 140 SF open porch.

»  The existing outbuilding has a rear setback of 3 feet.

o Height variance from 16 feet to approximately 16-9" or 17'-5" depending on how measurement is
made

*  Per 17.12.060 (B} the maximum height of an outbuilding is 16 feet.

= |If measurement is fuken from the grade direcily below the gable ridge, height of the
proposed addition is 16'-9". If measurement is taken from the lowest grade at the new
garage door, height to the gable ridge is 17'-5"

» The addition is proposed to match the height of the existing outbuilding roof.
4, Hardship

o Both variances are requested due fo the existing conditions of the lot and the location and height of
the existing outbuilding. :

o There is a large exisfing tree in the yard that can be preserved if the new garage is constructed as an
addition to the existing outbuilding. Moving the new garage to meet the 20 foot rear setback would
require removal of the tree.

o The existing driveway runs to the original outbuilding, and this driveway can only be re-used if the
new garage is located with the 3 foot setback.

o Conneciing the new garage to the existing outbuilding requires that the roof ridge of the addition be
at least as high as the original outbuilding roof ridge, therefore requiring the height variance.

Page 1 of 1




Case # 2019-341

| APPLICATIONS FOR VARIANCE REQUESTS

After your appeal is filed, Zoning staff wﬂl visit the site to take photographs for the Board
members so that they will have a better idea of the natuve of your request. Zoning staff
will notify the district councilmember of the hearing. You will be responsible for prepating
the envelopes and notices for mailing to the owners of property within 600 feet of the
propexty at issue in this case. The envelopes must include the return address for the BZA
-and the case number. Pold and insert the notices into envelopes, seal the envelopes, and
apply first class postage. These neighbornatices must be delivered to Zoning staff at least
twenty-three (23) days before the public hearing. Additionally, you will be responsible for
. purchasing, posting, and removing the red Zoning Appeal signs for the subject propexty.
. (Bee attached Metro Code of Laws requirements regarding sign placement,)

The day of the public hearing, it will be your responsibility to convey to the Board the
natute of the hardship in your request that makes it difficult/ impossible for you to comply
with the Zorrmg Code. ¥twould be to your benefit to let your neighbors know about
your request prior to all notices being sent to them from our offme.

Any party can appeal the Board's decision to Chancery or Circuit Court within sixty (60)
days from the date the ordet in the case is entered. Should your requiest be granted, we
would remind you that it is your responsibility to obtain the permit for which you have
applied. Youshotld also be aware that you have two (2) years to obtain the permit or you
would have to re-file your request with the Board

Once yout reqtiest is filed, the staff will review your sequest to verify that the submittal is
complete. Incomplete submittals will not be scheduled for a hearing until complete

Any correspondence to the Board must be submitted to our office by noon, the Monday
pnor to the public hearing to be included i the record. You must provide eight (8)
copies of your information to staff. . .

We hope that this information will be of help to you in understanding the vatiance
procedure and i our office can be of further assistance, please do not hesitate to contact us.

METROPOLITAN BOARD OF ZONING APPEALS (615) 8626530

I ain aware that T am. responsible for posting and alse removing the sign(s) after the
public hearing.

Q«\MCPCZL 61717
APPELLANT™ —"

DATE




Case # 2019-341

STANDARDS FOR A VARIANCE

* The Metropolttan Board of Zoning Appeals may grant variunces from the sirict
e —eegypfivation of the provisions of this Zoning Code based upon findings of fact
refated to the standards in Section 17.40.370. This Section is included as follows:

Physical charactesisties of fhe property - The exceptional nmrmness,
. . shallowness or shape of a specific piece of property, exceptional topographic
i mnaregmeenCOEHOD, 01 Other extracrdinary and exceptional ‘condition of such property L :
i " would gesult in peculiar and exceptional practical difficulties to, or exceptiomalot .
undue hardship upon the owner of such property. o |

[ SPOP P A,

Unique characterigtics - The specific conditions cited are unique to the subject
propexty and generally not prevalent to other propeities in the general area.

Hardship not selfimposed, - The alleged difficalfy or hardship has not been U
created by the previous actions of any person having an intetest in the property i
 after the effective date of this Zoning Code. :

Financial galn not only basig - Financial gain 3s not the sole basis for granting
the vaxiauce. .

No injury fo neighboring property. - The granting of the vayiance will net be

injurious to other property or improvemenfs in the area, impair an adequate
- supply of light and air to adjacent property, or substantially dixinish ox impair
property values within the area,

e e . i o ——

No harm to public welfare - The granting of the variance will not be detrimental
, 1o the pubic welfare and will not substantially impatr the intent and purpose of

this Zoning Code.

Integrity of Master Development Plan - The granting of the variance will not
compromise the design integrity or functonal operation of activities ot facilities
within an approved Flanned Unit Development.

The Board shall not grant variances to the land use provisions of Section 2.3, the

density of Floor Area Ratio (FAR) standerds of Tables 3-B and. 3-C, nor the

required size of residential lots approved by the Planning Comunission under the

authority of Section 3.7 (Lot Averaging), Section 3.8 (Cluster Lot Option) or

Section 9.B3 (PUD). Further the Board ghall not act on a variance appHcation
" . within a Planned Unit Development (PUD), Usban Design Overlay ‘or

nstitutional Overlay district without first considering a recommendation from
. the Planning Commission. :

V. A — 4




. -, »-to build or oceupy the property to prove your case. . et o i s v s e

Case # 2019-341

In siraple terms, for the Board fo grant you a variance in the zoning ordinance,

you must ‘convey to the Board what your hardship is. IHardships are
narrowness, shallowness; itregular shape, and topography of propesty: The -~~~
Board can also comsider other-practical difficulties such as mature frees,
easements, and location of digposal systems which can affect youy plan.
Consideration can he yiven to the charactetistics of the neighborhood and the
way itis developed, One or more of these conditions MUST affect yt)ur inability

At the public heaﬁng, please be prepared 4o tell the Board what your hardship is, o
why you can not build in accordance with zoning without tequesting a vanance : . !

-and why you feel you have & legitimate hardship.

‘The Board can mot grant a vaciance based solely on an inconvenience fo the ’
dpplicant nwr solely on a financial congideration. It is incumbent on you as the :
appellant to coraplete this form by conveying a HARDSHIP as outlined. At the .
~ meeting itis mportant that you explain this hardship as effectively as possible. . ' R

WHAT SPECIPIC AND UNIQUE CIRCUMSTANCES (HARDSHIP) EXIST
- THAT WOULD AUTHORIZE THRE CONSIDERATION. OF THE BOARD
UNDER THE REVIEW STANDARDS AS OUTLINED?
. _SETBACK VARIANCE: '
_=Bxsting mature free on the site restricts placement of new garage

- Existing outbuilding (old garage, o be converted to pool house) should be
preserved. It has a 3' setback and addition needs to match this to conneci at

the roofline. - . oo
- Existing driveway runs fo old garage -- new garage is sited to re-use this driveway.

S 3

HEIGHT YARIANCE .
- In order to connect dddition ic the existing outbuilding, the roof ridge line of the

addition must be o least as high as'the ridge of the existing outbuilding.

- Depending upon where the height 1o the ridge is meosured, o voriance may be
required for the new ridge height to match the existiing ridge height as the new "

ridge may be higher than the 14 foot limit specified by 17.12.06C {B) I

e ————

SUMMARY
- Both variences are motivated by a desire fo refain and prese:ve the ex:sﬂng construction,

trees, and drives on the siie.
- Retaining these items reduces construction waste and preserves the urban tree canopy.

. ke e o —— o




Case # 2019-341

_l . —l unjq apg s3ssauLs) ‘3||IAYsoN ‘pPRoy Buleig ¢ 11z o i 15ttt iz N O
610Z 8unr ¥i UOIPPY Y2404 pup abning AANLOILTHO AV SIeseL fuer
0% ,02 0l O How

AVMIAIED
ONILSIX3

1NOHA
@ Xovdl3s

39V4Y9 MIN ™~

__m\h Ol_m

4y3d
® XOvgl3s

JOVHY9 M3N |/

MovaLris  «8/2o-¢

INITTINGLNO

ONILSIX3
|/

-_V\._ :JN b

(48 00%) NIVINIY 0L /]
ONIATUNELNC ONILSIXT

9-1-3-0%0°2 LI
NOILD3S

¥3d )

MOvEl3s yv3y ,0-¢

MOVELIS T;
¥Y3Y ,0-,02 ;

02l

- 5§90.___ P
(45 ogl) —T——-

HOHOd MAN
N

48 820°¢
ASNOH
m ONILSIX3

(Q3d3aN

JONVIYVA ON - NOILVDITddY
JONVIMVA NI G3ANTIN]

10N) HOY¥O0d ¥0va M3AN

Ny1d 3Ls | @




Case # 2019-341

. unj4 100} 2asseuus| ‘8|lAYsoN ‘pocy Buissg v pe oo etéiotszen 1125 W g s 553 O
610Z ounr 1 UOCIPPY Y2104 pup abning FYNLDILIHO A AIPsaL e
A 91 8 b ,2 O HLoN

(HOYOd SNIANTONI 0F2') TIVLOL 4S QO0Il = NYTd 4004 39VHY9 _ @

NOILIOOY 39YHYO MIN —

T/ - L2

\ /€ 1-,92

2
i

din

—

w76l

3SN0OH 700d 01 J31LH3IANOD \

INIQINELNO ONILSIXT —1

ol / NCILIGQY HOYOd LNOY4 M3AN

ﬁ

| .

7/ 0-,02 7.2/ 8-9"
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Case # 2019-341

Jennifer Phillips
2405 Sterling Rd
Nashville TN 37215

Metro Department of Codes & Building Safety
Metro Office Building-3d Floor

800 Second Avenue South

Nashville, TN 37219

July 24, 2019

RE: Appeal Case Number 2019-341

To Whom It may concern:

I writing to oppose the appeal of 2414 Sterling Road their request for a vaiance from
setback and height restriction.

Thank you very much for your consideration of this opposition.

Regard@’”% PZL/?&C

Jennifer Phillips




July 26, 2019

Board of Zoning Appeals
800 2% Avenue $-3" Floor
P. O. Box 196300
Nashville, TN 37219-6300

RE:  Appeal Case Number
2414 Sterling Road
Map Parcel:
Zoning Classification;
Council District:

To. Whom It May Concern:

Case # 2019-341

2019-341

11702009200
RS10
25

T am in receipt of your letter fo inform me of the zoning appeal requested from our
neighbors at 2414 Sterling Road. While I’Il not attend the Board of Zoning Appeals
public hearing on 8/15/2019 I wanted to let you know that I have no opposition to their
request, in fact believe it will be an improvement not only to their property, but also to

the neighborhood.

Sincergly,

ichdel
3025 New Natchez Trace—"
Nashville, TN 37215




Case # 2019-342

Metropolitan Board of Zoning Appeals
Metro Howard Building
800 Second Avenue South METROPOLITAR GOVERNME

Nashville, Tennessee 37210

.;;%;;;*@_; :

JiAl
g "25-"’*.3\-'!3—*!.

i

Appellant /Kw o Wewimes | Date: _ C-i%- 3G

l:,g;j[;} SEE AND DAVIDSON COUNTY
.

Property Owner: (3 prat Ueabpee o dic Case #: 2019- 3 L\ Z/

Representative; : /(;.rf TN

Map & Parcel: _//- - O -

{ ~Cen

N-T-Q -

Council District 5

The undersigned hereby appeals from the decision of the Zoning Administrator,
wherein a Zoning Permit/Certificate of Zoning Compliance was refused:

SO

Purpose: /l
{ .
-g;;{,. £ ;’/’f 29 VR A Fopm i cé oy / 4

Drreiid o e S e ‘ILY

Activity Type: _ 2 i »C/ang/fwa Lo %[,D/Z
Location: (3 (  Privee e

This property is in the _Z¢- A Zone District, in accordance with plans, application
and all data heretofore filed with the Zoning Administrator, all of which are attached
and made a part of this appeal, Said Zoning Permit/Certificate of Zoning Compliance
was denied for the reason:

Reason; [; ,
_i?“*i'&! I ﬁ'L':’\;f{ ol ianc & Ay ";’iggewqu (-c'_’,f.i I r‘t"....,-’.!«\.;.’/j’\,/“

Section(sy: __17. /). /FO

Based on powers and jurisdiction of the Board of Zoning Appeals as set out in Section
17.40.180 Subsection Qf the Metropolitan Zoning Ordinance, a Variance,
Special Exception, or Modification to Non-Conforming uses or structures is here by
reguested in the above requirement as applied to this property.

FW}{/G A/\O(,D Py ey K trle /k“/ ¥ (£ 1n\Cany

Appellant Name (Please Print) Representative Name (Please Print)

HOIZ Celummet D Hora, 6o lurned D
Address Address

Artipes TN 317013 Antioesr TEE D%013
City, State, Zip Code City, State, Zip Code

615 - Y1Y-B40¢6 L% -Y1Y-8Y06
Phone Number Plhione Number

K Afewsroaa 138 FocKef riail. forn ‘

Fmail Email

T . {0 . &2
Zoning Examiner: ( ' -EJf - Appeal Fee; ¢ M(




Case # 2019-342

Metropolitan Government AN TR

of Nashville and Davidson County, Tennessee

Department of Codes and Building Safety 3
800 Second Avenue South, Nashville, TN 37210 |

PARCEL: 0710800Q90000CO APPLICATION DATE: 06/18/2019

SITE ADDRESS:

313 C PRINCE AVE NASHVILLE, TN 37207

COMMON AREA GRANT ESTATES 3.0

PARCEL OWNER: O.l.C. GRNAT ESTATES 3.0 CONTRACTOR:

APPLICANT:
PURPOSE:

requesting variance from sidewalk requirements

Before a Use and Occupancy Letter can be issued for this project, the following approvals are required.
Inspections Foundation = before concrete poured, Framing = before covering wall and after rough-in inspections.

There are currently no required inspections

Inspection requirements may change due to changes during construction.




Case # 2019-342

APPLICATION FOR A VARIANCE REQUEST

After your appeal is filed, Zoning staff will visit the site to take photographs for the Board members.
So they will have a better ldeal of the nature of our request Zoning staff will notify the dIStHCt
council member of the heari o] :
mailing to the'o
envelopes must include t
into envelopes, seal the envelopes, and apply flrst cIass postage. These nelghbor notices must be
delivered to Zoning staff at least twenty-three (23} days before the public hearing. Additionally, you
will be responsible for purchasing, posting, and removing the red Zoning Appeal signs for the
subject property. (See attached Metro Code of Laws requirements regarding, sign placement.)

The day of the public hearing, it will be your responsibility to convey to the Board the nature of the
hardship in your request that makes it difficult/impossible for you to comply with the Zoning Code.
It would be to your benefit to let your neighbors know about your request prior to all notices
being sent to them from our office.

Any party can appeal the Board’s decision to Chancery or Circuit Court within sixty (60) days from
the date the order in the case is entered. Should your request be granted, we would remind you
that it is your responsibility to obtain the permit for which you have applied. You should also be
aware that you have two (2) years to obtain the permit or you would have to re-file your request
with the board.

Once your request is filed, the staff will review your request to verify that the submittal is
complete. incomplete submittals will not be scheduled for hearing until complete.

Any correspondence to the Board must be submitted to our office by noon, the Monday prior to
the public hearing te be included in the record. You must provide eight (8} copies of your
information to staff.

We hope that this information will be of help to you in understanding the variance procedure and if
our office can be of further assistance, please do not hesitate to contact us.

METROPOLITAN BOARD OF ZONING APPEALS (615) 862-6510

| am aware that | am responsible for posting and also removing the sign(s) after the public hearing.

Kowle Meivvynwan ) //E‘///q
APPELLANT DATE




Case # 2019-342

In Simple terms, for the Board to gran you a variance in the zoning ordinance, you must convey to
the Board what your hardship is. Hardships are narrowness, shallowness, irregular shape, and
topography of property. The Board can also consider other practical difficulties such as mature
frees, easements, and location of disposal systems which can affect your plan. Consideration can
be given to the characteristics of neighborhood and the way it is developed. One or more of these
conditions must affect your inability to build or occupy the property to provide your case.

At the public hearing, please be prepared to tell the Board what your hardship is, why you cannot
build in accordance with zoning without requesting a variance and why you feel you have
legitimate hardship.

The Board cannot grant a variance based solely on inconvenience to the applicant or solely on a
financial consideration. It is incumbent on you as the appellant to complete this form by conveying
a_ HARDSHIP as outlined. At the meeting it is important that you explain this hardship as effectively
as possible,

WHAT SPECIFIC AND UNIQUE CIRCUMSTANCES (HARDSHIP) EXIST THAT
WOULD AUTHORIZE THE CONSIDERATION OF THE BOARD UNDER THE
REVIEW STANDARDS AS OUTLINED?

There )Snt (‘;\np{ ex 1 ing Dideocl ks Jhvste A
Gl gyowlel Canise oeled o Tuwd ek Tfevoards )
I nome s,




Case # 2019-342
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Case # 2019-342

Sifeo/so TALva A paua Aaiadaig oy
B /S50 L Rl Az uopEuLO § “_mwg_ﬁa segumeq
RUNOLE MOjaX) S0/ ple o ‘saf[in S0 ‘Aanis s jo yed

* &'52 PaYE00] oy Bime STANAN 2 Bupspa SERINN
S+ oAIAIRS S 0f PRSI SEM 30008 BRI O
TROE 05T 0 b5 Y B 186G e 30 =y

. TWLDOOY60SGEN0-I0F0Z00EI0 SouN0Y PIRG

"ML “'S0' £2 % 9 38ed o Yooq e Uy ppoca) uejd ERLD
UCSPINRG LOUMGOIS 2 95 Rd Sugeg ssouasial depy

SN [eEadE




PLANNING DEPARTMENT SIDEWALK VARIANCE RECOMMENDATION

BZA Case 2019-342 (313C Prince Avenue)

Metro Standard: 4' grass strip, 5 sidewalk, as defined by the Metro Local Street standard
Requested Variance: Not construct sidewalks; not contribute in-lieu of construction (eligible)
Zoning: R6-A

Community Plan Policy: T4 NM (Urban Neighborhood Maintenance)

MCSP Street Designation: Local Street

Transit: Approximately 0.38 miles from #23 — Dickerson Road and #43 — Hickory Hills;
future Bus Rapid Transit per nMotion

Bikeway: None existing; none planned

Planning Staff Recommendation: Disapprove.

Analysis: The applicant proposes constructing a two-family dwelling and requests a variance from constructing
sidewalks. Per the Zoning Ordinance, the applicant is eligible to contribute in-lieu of construction. Electing to make
the contribution in-lieu of construction supplements Metro’s annual sidewalk capital program by increasing sidewalk
construction funds for areas surrounding this property, within one of Metro’s sixteen pedestrian benefit zones. Staff
finds no unique hardship for the property.

Given the factors above, staff recommends disapproval as the applicant has the option to contribute in-lieu of
construction. The applicant shall also dedicate right-of-way for future sidewalk construction.



Case # 2019-343

Metropolitan Board of Zoning Appeals
Metre Howard Building

800 Second Avenae South METROFOLITAR GUYERNM) L6 AN DAVIISON COUNTY
Nashville, Tennessee 37210
Bailey Neal
Appellant : 2208 Date: 06/18/19
+v Owner: Bailey Neal ' ) %5
Property Case fi: 2019

Representative: ; Chi.p Howorth

Map & Parcel: 07107026500

Council District _05 :

The undersigned hereby appeals from the decision of the Zoning Administrator,
wherein a Zoning Permit/Certificate of Zoning Compliance was refused:

Purpose:
To allow a reduction in the number of required parking spaces as established in
section 17.20.030.

Activity Type: _ Office
Location: 102 Duke Street

This property is in the CS Zone District, in accordance with plans, application
and all data heretofore filed with the Zoning Administrator, all of which are attached
and made a part of this appeal. Said Zoning Permit/Certificate of Zoning Compliance
was denied for the reason:

Reason: !0 allow the ability to use the UZO district calculation in establishing minimum parking spaces.

Section(s): _17.20.030

Based on powers and jurisdiction of the Board of Zoning Appeals as set out in Section
17.40,189 Subsection Of the Metropolitan Zoning Ordinance, a Variance,
Special Exeeption, or Modification to Non-Conforming uses ar structures is here by
requested in the above requirement as applied to this property.

Bailey Neal 8+H Group, LLC (Chip Howorth)
Appeliant Name (Please Print) Representalive Name (Please Pring)

2305 Cruzen Street 2606 Eugenia Ave, Suite D
Address Address
Nashville, TN, 37211 Nashville, TN 37211
City, State, Zip Code City, State, Zip Cade

615-647-8775

Phone Number Phone Number
bronson@]dctn.com chip@shgrouplic.com
Email Ematl
$200

Appeal Fee:




Case # 2019-343

Metropolitan Government AT ER DR

of Nashville and Davidson County, Tennessee

Department of Codes and Building Safety
300 Second Avenue South, Nashville, TN 37210

PARCEL: 07107026500 APPLICATION DATE: 06/17/2019

SITE ADDRESS:

102 DUKE ST NASHVILLE, TN 37207

LOT 2 H. O. GARY SUBD.

PARCEL OWNER: MWC, LLC CONTRACTOR:
APPLICANT:

PURPOSE:

Requesting Variance to parking requirements per 17.20.030 for proposed construction of a 12,600 sq ft Office
Development of 7 offices within 3 buildings.

Use requires 42 spaces, requesting a reduction of 14 spaces (35%) by providing 28 spaces. Requesting to use the UZ0O
standards which allow for an exemption of the first 2,000 sq ft of office space.

No Permit Application started.

Before a Use and Occupancy Letter can be issued for this project, the following approvals are required,
Inspections Foundation = before concrete poured, Framing = before covering wall and after rough-in inspections.

There are currently no required inspections

Inspection requirements may change due to changes during construction.




Case # 2019-343

ENGINEERING
+ DESIGN
CONSULTING

2606 Engenia Ave, Suite D - Nashville, TN 37211 + 615.647.8775 - www.shgrouple.com

June 18, 2019

Board of Zoning Appeals
800 2nd Ave S
Nashville, TN 37210

Re: 102 Duke Street
Nashville, TN 37207
Parcel 07107026500

To Whom It May Concern:

On behalf of our client, S+H Group (S+H) is submitting the referenced property located at 102
Duke Street, Nashville, TN 37207 (the “property”) for a Variance Request from Section
17.20.030 of the Metropolitan Code pertaining to minimurm parking requirements, respectively,
Due to the property’s proximity to both Dickerson Road and the UZO, we are requesting that the
number of minimum parking spaces be either dictated by the calculation used for parking within
the UZO district or, in the alternative, request that the non-UZO general office parking
requirement as dictated by Section 17.20.030 of the Code be reduced by 35%. Please consider
this letter and the enclosed documents as our Variance Application. Please find our unique
circumstances (hardships) described below and the following documents enclosed:

Eight (8) copies of the Site Plan

Exhibit - Urban Zoning District Map

Board of Zoning Appeals Checklist

Application for Variance Request

Check in the amount of $200.00 to Board of Zoning

el S

Variance Request - Reduction in Parking Requirement/Parking Spaces

Per Section 17.20.030 and Table 17.20.030 of the Code, the minimum required parking spaces
for a general office development outside the UZO district is 1 space per 300 square feet (SF) of
office. Inside the UZO district, the first 2,000 SF of general office is exempt from parking
requirements and for floorspace in excess of 2,000 SF, 1 space per 500 SF of general office is
required.

Based on the proposed project program of general office, the minimum number of parking
spaces required using the outside-UZO district calculation is 42 spaces. Using the
inside-UZO district calculation, the requirement is 22 spaces. In the alternative, we would
request that a parking reduction of 35% be applied to the outside-UZO district parking
requirement, which would require the proposed project to have 28 parking spaces.

The property is 0.81 acres or 35,283 SF of land area and is currently zoned CS. As proposed, the
project has a FAR of only 0.35. By requiring strict application of the parking requirements on
this property, it can be argued that the intent of CS zoning is defeated by the parking
requirement.




Case # 2019-343

ENGINEERING
—I-— DESIGN
CONSULTING

2606 Eugenia Ave, Suite D - Nashville, TN g7211 + 615.647.8775 - www.shgrouplic.com

Furthermore, the current Community Character Policy for the property is T4CM or Urban
Mixed Use Corridor. As defined by NashvilleNext, the intent of T4CC is to enhance urban mixed
use corridors by encouraging a greater mix of higher density residential and mixed use
development along the corridor, placing commercial uses at intersections with residential uses
between intersections.

It is clear that long range planning has indicated that future growth is envisioned for the
property and its surroundings. Given the proximity of the property in question to both
Dickerson Road and the UZO district and given the future growth that is planned for the
property and its surroundings, it is requested that the project be allowed to use the UZO
calculation for establishing minimum parking spaces or, in the alternative, request that the
non-UZO general office parking requirement as dictated by Section 17.20.030 of the Code be
reduced by 35%.

If you have any questions or concerns, please call or email me at 615-647-8775 ext. 101 and
chip@shgroupllc.com,

Sincerely,

&7@ HocvorlH

Chip Howorth
Principal




Case # 2019-343

APPLICATIONS FOR VARIANCE REQUESTS

Afteryour appeal is filed, Zoning staff will visit the site to take photographs for the Board
members so that they will have abetter idea of the nature of your request. Zoning staff
will notify the district councilmenber of the hearing, You will be responsible for preparing
the envelopes and notices for mailing to the owners of property within 600 feet of the
property at issue in. this case. The envelopes must include the return address for the BZA
-and the case number, Fold and insert the notices into envelopes, seal the envelopes, and
apply first class postage, These neighbor-notices must be delivered to Zoning staff at least
twenty-thyee (23) days before the public hearing. Additionally, yon will be responsjble for
- purchasing, posting, and removing the red Zoning Appeal signs for the subject property.
- (Bee attached Metro Code of Laws requirements regarding sign placement.)

The day of the public hearing, 1t will be your responsibility to convey to the Board the
nature of the hardship in your request that makes i difficult/ impossible for you to comply
with the Zoning Code. Tt would be to your benefit to let your neighbors know abouf:
yous request prior o all notices being sent fo them from our office.

Any patty can appeal the Board's decision to Chancery or Circuit Court within sixty (60)
days from the date the order in the case is entered. Should your request be granted, we
would remind you that it is your responsibility to obtain the petmit for which you have
applied. You should also be awate that you have two (2) years to obtain the permit or you
would have to refile your request with the Board

Ongce your requiest is filed, the staff will review your request to verify that the submittal is
complete. Incomplete submitials will not be scheduled for a heating until complete.

Any correspondeénce to the Board must be submitted to otur office by noon, the Monday
prioz fo the public hearing to be included in the record. You must provide eight (8)
copies of your information to staff, .

We hope that this information will be of help to you in tunderstanding the vatiance
procedure and if our office can be of further assistance, please do not hesitate to contact us.

METROPOLITAN BOARD OF ZONING APPEALS (615) 862-6530

I i aware that T am responsible for posting and also removing the sign(s) after the
public hearing.

Z, ﬁé&«, Neal 6/1 8/2.01.9

APPELLANY/ DATE




Case # 2019-343

STANDARDS FOR A VARIANCE

* The Mefropalitan Board of Zoning Appeal{s may grant variances from the strict
»wmwm- —~appiivation of the provisions of this Zoning Code based upon findings of fact
refated fo the standards in Section 17.40.370. This Section. is included as follows:

I’hvsical chatacteristics of fthe property - The exceptional nairowness,
. . shallowness or shape of a specific piece of propetty, exceptional topographic
cossreie vz CODdition, or other extraorditaty and exceptional ‘condition of such property . ' f
" Ywould resultin peculiar and exceptional practical difficulties to, or exceptional or .
mndue hardship upon the owniex of such property. o |

Laaed 4k Bas e e

Unique characterigtics - The specific conditions cited are unigue to the subject
propexty and generally not prevalent to other propeities in the general area.

Hardship not selfdmposed, - The alleged difficulty or hardship has not been o
created by the previous actlons of dny person having an intetest in the property
after the effective date of this Zoning Code.

Financial .gain not only basis - Finandal gain s not the scle basis for granting
the vaxiance. .

No infury to neighboring property. - The granting of the variance will not be

injurious to othex property ot improvements in the area, impair an adequate
- supply of light and afr to adjacent property, or substantially diminish. or impair
property values within fhe area.

No harm, to public welfare - The granting of the variance will not be detrimental
. to the pubic welfare and will not substantially impair the infent and prurpose of
this Zoning Code,

Infegrity of Master Development Plan - The granting of the variance will not .
compromise the design integrily or functional operation of activities or facilities s
within an approved Planmned Unit Development.

The Board shall not grant variances to the Iand wse provisions of Section 2.3, the

density of Bloor Area Ratio (FAR) standards of Tables 3-B and. 3-C, nor the

required size of residential lots approved by the Planning Comimission under the

authority of Section 3.7 (Lot Averaging), Sectjon 3.8 (Cluster Lot Oplion) ox

Section 9,63 (PUD). Pwther the Board shall not act on a vatiance application
" owithin a Planned Unit Development (PUD), Urban Design Overlay ror ;

Institutional Overlay district withont first considering a recommendation from :
- the Planning Commission. :

vy n————




« » =10 budld or oceupy the property to prove your case. . M s e e

Case # 2019-343

In sitple texms, for the Board fo grant you a vartance in fhe zoning ordinance,

you must convey to the Board what your hardshlp is. Hardships are

narrewness, shallowness; ircegular shape, and fopography of propesty: The - -

Board can also consider other praciical difffculiies such as mature trees,

easements, and Jocation of disposal systems which can affect your plan.

Consideration can be given. to the characteristics of the neighborhood and the

way itis developed, One or more of these conditions MUST affect your mabihty ) f

At-the public hea:rmg, please be prepared 1o tell the Board what your hardship is, o
why you can not bujld in accordance with zoning without requesting a vanance ' . !
and why you fed you have & legitimate haxdship, ' ;

The Board ean not grant a variance hased solely on an inconvemience fo the '
applicant nox solely on & financial consideration. It is incumbent on you as the ‘
appellant to complete this form by conveying a HARDSHIP as outlined. At the .
meeting itds important that you explain this havdship as effectively ag possible. . ’

WIHAT SPECIFIC AND UNIQUE CIi{CUMSTANCES (HARDSHIP) EXISY
- THAT WOULD AUTHORIZE THE CONSIDERATION. OF THE BOARD
UNDER THE REVIEW STANDARDS AS OUTLINED?

See attached letter,

v e —
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Case # 2019-344

Metropolitan Board of Zoning Appeals

Metro Howard Building ér ¢
800 Second Avenue South METROVOLITAN “0"’3“””“%@{) 3

7 s

LE AN DAVIDSON COUNTY

Nashville, Tennessee 37210

Appellant i Lo, Tarpseoe YIHTE P00 & - /B (7 i
oper v Coll, Tz e
Property Owner: Coflins lzb;ﬂ} L Casotts 2019~ 2 L{Lf

Representative: : === dbdzs A[Euizv

Map & Pareel, (55 — (@5

!

Council Digtrict 25

The undersigned hereby appeals from the decision of the Zoning Administrator, ,
wheyein a Zoning Permit/Cerfificate of Zyning Compliance was refused: ,

Purpose: :

To P rEplACE “oTATIC. ME=mirae
FANEL A o sTinder ASA S FOR A A (o~
DleN BTEATURY )78 [DIGTAL NS AL,

Activity Type: (SusivEss = iEa) ]
Location: Bzoo  fHleke Ay D L

This property is in the C{Lf Zone District, in aceordance with plans, application i
and all dafa heretofore filed with the Zoning Administrator, all of which are atiached
and made a part of this appeal. Said Zoning Permit/Certificate of Zoning Compliance
was denied for the reason:

Reason:
PANEL Brel ACEMENT Cli /NCEEAS B
AACENESE R A 3 TENANTS o B UG-,

Section(s)t /T #C. CEO anys (1.4, 650

Based on powers and jurisdiction of the Board of Zoning Appeals as set out in Section
17.40.180 Subsection I Of the Mietropolitan Zoxig Ordinanee, a Variance,
Special Exception, or Modification to Non-Clonforming uges or structures is here by
requested in the above requivement as applied o this property.

“Towe Byeseo s Wime PC ==urp0 #@UIZ%’
Appellant Nawme (Please Frinf) Representative Name (Please Print)
35 DEARER(CE. STEEET f— ‘
SuTE oo f,[]me%:—(
. =

Address Address |
AMrstvile, TR 37238 - (o=
Clig, State, Zip Code City, State, Zip Code

G — 244~ 21 e

Bhous Numbor Phone Nuutber i

fﬁ#ﬂnr{y @’TEW iC\L.)@ FaA, Co

Xmall Email

Zoning Bxamniner Appenl Fesi (&g CQC)f. o




Case # 2019-344

wetrpaitan Government AN

of Nashville and Davidson County, Tennessee

Department of Codes and Building Safety
800 Second Avenue South, Nashville, TN 37210

PARCEL: 15500016500 APPLICATION DATE: 06/18/2019

SITE ADDRESS:

8200 HIGHWAY 100 NASHVILLE, TN 37221

LOT 1 COLLINS ROAD COMMERCIAL DEV. BOUNDARY PLAT & PT CLOSED ROW
PARCEL OWNER: COLLINSROADT1, LLC - CONTRACTOR:

APPLICANT:
PURPOSE:

item a appeal to change existing message board on existing sign with new LED message center within a CN zoned
district.

Before a Use and Occupancy Letter can be issued for this project, the following approvals are required.
Inspections Foundation = before concrete poured, Framing = before covering wall and after rough-in inspections.

There are currently no required inspections

Inspection requirements may change due to changes during construction.




Case # 2019-344

APPLICATIONS FOR INTERPRETATION AGAINST THE ZONING
ADMINISTRATOR AND NON-COMPLYING / NON-CONFORMING USES

After your appeal is filed, Zoning staff will visit the site to take photographs for the Board members
go that they will have a better.idea of the nature of your request, Zoning staff will notify the district
councilmeinber of the hearing, Yott will be responsible for preparing the envelopes and notices for
* muailing to the owners of property within 600 feet of the property at issue in this case, The
- envelopes must include the return address for the BZA and the cage number. Fold and insert the
- notices into envelopes, seal the envelopes, dnd apply fitst class postage. These neighbor notices
must be delivered to Zoning staff at least twenty-fhree (23) days before the public hearing,
Additionally, you will be responsible for purchasing, posting, and removing the red Zoning Appeal
- signs for the subject property. (See attached Metro Code of Laws requirements regarding sign
placement.)

The day of the public hearing, it will be your responsibility to convey to the Board youu request and
the reasons for this request. In the case of questioning the Zoning Administrator i his
- Interpretation of the Zoning Code, it is yoirr job 1o explain to the Board why he is wrong and you
are right. In the case of a non-canforming or non-complying structure, it is yotrr job to explain to
the Board how this change/ enlargement, etc. would result in less of an impact on the surtounding
- area, Itwould be to your benefit to contact your neighbors and explain to them what you are
- doing and attempt to obtain their support and evidence that suppott in some form at the public
hearing.

Any party can appeal the Board’s decision to Chancety or Ciretit Court within sixty (60) days from,
. the date the order in the case is entered, Should your request be granted, we would remind you
that it is your responsibility to obtain the permit for which you have applied. You should also be
-awatre that you have two (2) yeats to obtain the permit or you would have to re-file your request
with the Boaed. '

Once your tequest is filed, the staff will review yout tequest to vetify that the submittal is
- complete, Incomplete submittals will not be scheduled for a hearing until complete,

-Any cortespondence to the Board mitst be submitted to our office by noon, the Monday prior to
the public heating to be jncluded in the record. You niust provide eight (8) copies of your
information to staff,

We hope that this infoxmation will be of help to you in understanding the variance procedure and
if our office can be of further assistance, please do not hesitate to contact us.

METROPOLITAN BOARD OF ZONING APPFALS (615) 862-6530

I HEREBY GIVE PERMISSION TO the Depariment of Codes and Building Safety to
post the required sign(s) on the subject property as required by the Zoning Code, I am
aware that I am respansible for removing the sign(s) after the public hearing,

QL - [)rMA@/ZZQ/? -
.7 DATH(]

APPETLANT




Case # 2019-344

Applicability

These sign regulations shall not apply to single- & two-family zoning districts in the River-Trace UDO.
Base district standards that are not varied by the provisions set forth in this section shall apply within
the River-Trace UDQ. In addition to the standards set forth within this section, the following Sections of
the Metro Zoning Code shall apply to all regulated signage within the River-Trace UDO.

s Section 17.04.06 - Definitions of general terms
e Within Chapter 17.32 SIGN REGULATIONS:
o Section 17.32.020 - General Provisions
Section 17.32.040 - Signs allowed without a permit
Section 17.32.,050 - Prohibited signs
Section 17.32.060 - Permitted on-premises temporary signs
Section 17.32.145 ~ Landmark signs
Section 17.32.160 — Computations

¢ 0 C 0o ¢

Right-of-way Encroachments

Where a sign is proposed to encroach into the public right-of-way, an application shall be made with the
Public Works Department. The application shall include the requirements of the Public Works
Department available at their webslite: http://www.nashville.gov/public-works/permits.aspx, in addition
to the submittal requirements for sign permit applications in the Metre Zoning Code,

Nonconforming Signs

,;2&3 Applicable provisions (Sections 17.40,660 and 17.40.690) of the Metro Zoning Code apply.
e ——- ] T
tn addition, panel changes in a legally non-conforming cabinet sign shall be permitted. All new panels

shall conform to all iflumination standards herein,
Prohibited Signs

in addition to signs prohibited in the base zoning district, on-premise temporary signs, pole mounted
signs, and billboards shall not be permitted, Any sign which has any visible moving part, flashing or
osculating lights, visible mechanical movement of any description, or other apparent visthle movement
achieved by any means are prohibited. Digital sighs are prohibited.

Dther Sign Types

Auto-oriented canopy/awning signs: The allocation of signage for auto-oriented canopies and awnings
shall be measured as wall signs and shall only be used on the canopy/awning. The following standards
shall apply:

e Only one sign shall be permitted on each side of a canopy/awning which faces a public ROW.
+ Internal ilumination shall be permitted only in the sign area.
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Parcel Record

Case # 2019-344

Page 1 of 2

Nashvitle Planning Department
800 2nd Ave S

P.O. Box 196300

Nashville, TN 37219-6300

maps.ngshyille.gov

Parcel Detzils
N Parcel ID:
Parcel Address:

i Owner:
Acqulred Date:
Sale Price:

_ Sale Instrument:
b Mailing Address:

| . Acreage:
- Frontage Dimension:
Side Dimension:
Parcel Instrument:

Date:
Census Tract:

i Council District:

Legal Description:
DEV. BOUNDARY PLAT & PT CLOSED

i Tax District:.

15500010500

8200 HIGHWAY 100
NASHVILLE, TN 37221

COLLINS ROAD 1, LLC

11/13/2016
$ 1,817,000.00
DB-20161115 0120582

1066 VAUGHN CREST DR
FRANKLIN,TN 37069

LOT 1 COLLINS ROAD COMMERCIAL

ROW

1.32

130

258

OR-20031413 0000000

Parcel Instrument 6/10/2003

37018408
GSD
35

Land Use ONE STORY GENERAL RETAIL
Bescription: 'STORE

.

/ . Metro GIS.

Zoning

Zone Code; CN

Ordinance .096-555

Case Number

Zone Code OV-COM

Zone Description
Effective Date 1/1/1998

Ordinance 096-555

Case Number

Zone CodeiiOV-UDO

Zone Descrlption. COMMERCIAL NEIGHBORHOQD 1S INTENDED FOR VERY LOW INTENSITY RETAIL, OFFICE, .
AND CONSUMER SERVICE USES WHICH PROVIDE FOR THE RECURRING SHOPPING
NEEDS OF NEARBY RESIDENTIAL AREAS.

Effective Date 1/1/1998

Zone Description:
Effective Date. 4/20/2018
ordinance BL2018-111
Case Number 2018UD-001-001
Zone Code CSL
Zone Description
Effective Date 5/20/1987

https://maps.nashville.gov/Parcel Viewer/PrintRecord. html?pin=254972

Hide

4/16/2019




Case # 2019-344

Parcel Record Page 2 of 2

Ordinance 087-1725
Case Number;16-87-P
Zane Code OV-COM
Zone Description
Effective Date 5/20/1987
Ordinance 087-1725
Case Number 16-87-P

Zone Code R40

Zone Description:LOW DENSITY RESIDENTIAL, REQUIRING A MINIMUM 40,000 SQUARE FOOT LOT AND
INTENDED FOR SINGLE AND TWO-FAMILY DWELLINGS AT A DENSITY OF 1.16 DWELLING

5 UNITS PER ACRE.

Effective Date '5/20/1987
Ordinance 087-1725

Case Number 16-87-P

‘Owner History Show
}Prqperty History Show
' - Show

Assegsments

https://maps.nashville.gov/Parcel Viewer/PrintRecord.html pin=254972 4/16/2019
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JARVISIGNS

DESIGN + BUILD + INSTALL

EXISTING - e PROPOSED

310 Madison St
Madison, TN 37115

Q

615.865.6062

&

www.jarvissigns.com

Customer:
PARAGON STRENGTH-AND- FITMESS - ——-rvmonmo-

§200 HIGHWAY 100
NASHVILLE, TN

ATTN: KEITH FERRARI
T: 239.595.6150

File Location:

JEG DESIGNS\PAPARAGON FITNESS\PG LED
DISPLAY.CDR

STRENGTH&FITNESS

STRENGTH & FITNESS

D ({(— L

“WE ARE MORE THAN i

- JUST SETS AND REPS# .

COME CHANGE YOUR i
LIFE!

Sign Type: _
LED DISPLAY

Drawn By:
J. PUENTE

Page No.:

SG.1

Original Revised
Date: Date: Rev #

1/9/2019

PISCLAIMERS:

This Document Is the excluslve property of Jarvls Signs
Incorporated, Madison, Tennessee, and may not ba copled,
reproduced, manufactured, marketad or sold, In whole ar part
wlithout the express written consent of Jarvis Slgns

Incorporatad.
£ & - i B t2roduction wilt preceed upon recelpt of vour signed and
dute?apprnvall' i ik idered bindl d
! ! Proof approvals via emall are considered binding and are
! FHX8'W FULL COLUR LED DISPLAY ON BOTH subJect to the above collectlon fees, It is the
SIDES OF EXISTING MONUMENT. customers/client/recipients responsibility ta verify quantitles,

slzes, colors, spellng and oversll concepti(s) contained In your
tayout. Any correction made after production begins will be
fellent/iclpi ility and additionat

the 5/
chargaswill apply.

o *Colors witl appear differently from one computer monitor o
another. The colors in the customers/client/reciplents
approval drawings only fo be used as reference. Please refer e
actual color ehip foraccurate color raference,




Case # 2019-344

METROPOLITAN GOVERNMENT OF NASHVILLE AND DAVIDSON COUNTY
Planning Department

Metro Office Building

800 Second Avenue South

Nashville, Tennessee 37201

615.862.7150

615.862.7209

Memo

To: Metropolitan Nashville Board of Zoning Appeals

From: Metropolitan Nashville Planning Department

CC:  Emily Lamb

Date:  August 8, 2019

BZA Hearing Date: August 15, 2019

Re: Planning Department Recommendation for Case 2019-344

1. Case 2019-344 (8200 Highway 100) — Signage variance within the River-Trace
Urban Design Overlay (UDO)

Request: To replace a static message panel in an existing non-conforming sign structure with a digital
display.

Zoning: Commercial Neighborhood (CN) is intended for very low intensity retail, office, and
consumer service uses which provide for the recurring shopping needs of nearby residential
areas.

Land Use Policy: T3 Suburban Community Center (T3 CC) is intended to enhance and create
suburban community centers that serve suburban communities generally within a 10 to 20
minute drive. They are pedestrian friendly areas, generally located at prominent intersections that
contain mixed use, commercial and institutional land uses, with transitional residential land uses
in mixed use buildings or serving as a transition to adjoining Community Character Policies. T3
CC areas are served by highly connected street networks, sidewalks and existing or planned mass
transit leading to surrounding neighborhoods and open space.

Existing Context: The property is located at 8200 Hwy 100 at the southwest corner of Hwy 100 and
Collins Road. The site is approximately 1.32 acres. The site contains a multi-tenant building with a non-
conforming sign located on the Hwy 100 frontage. The site is located next to the historic Chaffin’s Barn
and within the River-Trace UDO.



Case # 2019-344

Planning Department Analysis:

The River-Trace UDO was established in 2018 in large part to address signage concerns along HWY 100.
The intent of the UDO signage standards is to create signage that is attractive, appropriately scaled, and
that contributes positively to the surroundings without producing visual clutter. The UDO prohibits digital
signage. The current sign does not meet the UDO standards or intent and changing it to digital would
further increase the degree of non-conformity.

Planning Recommendation: Disapprove the digital signage.



Case # 2019-118

Metropolitan Board of Zoning Appeals
VBt AND DAVIDSON COUNTY Metro Howard Buildlng

800 Second Avenue South
Nashville, Tennessee 37210

Appellant: Cody Lafever Date: 2-7-2019

Property Owner: Cody & Austin Lafever Case #: 2019-118 |
I
Representative: Cleveland Bain Map & Parcel: 16110000700 |

Council District: 27 |

The undersigned hereby appeals from the decision of the Zoning Administrator, wherein a Zoning Permit/Certificate of
Zoning Compliance was refused:

Purpose: To obtain a STRP permit

Activity Type: Short Term Rental

Location: 626 Huntington Pkwy.

This property is in the _ R10 Zone District, in accordance with plans, application and all data heretofore filed with the ‘
Zoning Administrator, all of which are attached and made a part of this appeal. Said Zoning Permit/Certificate of Zoning
Compliance was denied for the reason:

Reason: Item A appeal, challenging the zoning administrator’s denial of a short term rental
permit. Appellant operated prior to obtaining the legally required short
term rental permit.

Section: 17.16.250 E

Based on powers and jurisdiction of the Board of Zoning Appeals as set out in Section 17.40.180 Subsection of the
Metropolitan Zoning Ordinance, a Variance, Special Exception, or Modification to Non-Conforming uses or structures is here
by requested in the above requirement as applied to this property. |

Appellant Name: Cody Lafever Representative: Cleveland Bain
Phone Number: Phone Number: 615 942-6812
Address: 626 Huntington Pkwy. Address: 4800 Charlotte Ave.
Nashville, TN 37211 Nashville, TN 37209
Email address: Email address: cleveland@westnashvillelaw.com '

Appeal Fee: $100.00



Case # 2019-118

wewopaitan Governmere | [N

of Nashville and Davidson County, Tennessee
Department of Codes and Building Safety
800 Second Avenue South, Nashville, TN 37210
ZONING BOARD APPEAL / CAAZ - 20190007854
Inspection Checklist for Use and Occupancy
This is not a Use and Occupancy Notification |

PARCEL: 16110000700 APPLICATION DATE: 02/07/2019
SITE ADDRESS:

626 HUNTINGTON PKWY NASHVILLE, TN 37211

LOT 65 HUNTINGTON PARK SEC. 1

PARCEL OWNER: LAFEVER, CODY & AUSTIN CONTRACTOR: |
APPLICANT: |
PURPOSE:

Item A appeal, challenging the zoning administrator's denial of a short term rental permit. Appellant operated prior to
obtaining the legally required short term rental permit.

Before a Use and Occupancy Letter can be issued for this project, the following approvals are required.
Inspections Foundation = before concrete poured, Framing = before covering wall and after rough-in inspections.

There are currently no required inspections

Inspection requirements may change due to changes during construction.



Case # 2019-118

METROPOLITAN GOVERNVIES ORNESIMEL AND DAVIDSON COUNTY

DEPARTMIINT OF CODIS & BUILDING SADRTY

QOFFICE ADDRESS

METRO ORFICE BUILDING-- 8rd FLOOR
800 SHCOND AVENUE, SOUTER :
NASHVILLE, TENNESSER 37210 o

MAILING ADDRESS

POST OPFICE BOX 196300
NASHVILLE, TENNESSRR 572196300
TBLEPHONE (615) 862-6500
TACSIMILE (615) 862-6614
www.nashville.gov/codes

NOTICE

Pending your appeal of the denial of your application for a short term rental
permit (STRP), you are prohibited from operating the STRP. Should you continue
to advertise and/or operate the STRP at the subject property, the matter will be
referred to Metro Legal for prosecution in Environmental Court.

)&Jﬂz/h\ ' ﬁ‘&"’/

Nere  L1-Chaer

2-7- 2ol

BUILDING = ELECTRICAL ¢ GAS/MECHANICAL « PLUMBING * PROPERTY STANDARDS + ZONING



Case # 2019-118

21712019 Matched property listing

[E1] Dashboard
Rental Unit Record . . Active @ [ _{EI_I;RI_NT]
626 Huntington Pkwy, Nashville, TN 37211, idaritifiad. v 2.x el |
USA Compliant Vv ‘
|
Listing(s) Information Rental Unit Information :
Alrbnb - 27463080 Alrbnb - 27549211 HomeAway - 121.7220503.6420722 -

ILLAGES OF
| G5 WO O D

Identified Address

626 Huntington Pkwy, Nashville, TN i
37211, USA

Identified Unit Number

None

@ Matched Details Identified Latitude, Longitude
36.048678, -86.733441

Parcel Number

Analyst uozo

16110000700
Explanation
Interior and exterior photos from the listing match Redfin listing for the addressinterior Owner Name

and exterior photos from the listing match Zillow listing for the addressThe home is in
the target area and matches listing descriptionThe host/owner name matches property
records

LAFEVER, CODY & AUSTIN

Owner Address

Listing Photos Matching 3rd Party Sources 626 Huntington Pkwy
Nashville, TN 37211, US

Timeline of Activity

View the series of events and documentation pertaining to
this property

Identical exterior. Same deck. Same door and windows. Same trim. Same roof. Same
satellite dish.

¥ Listing hma121.7220503.6420722
Removed
February 7th, 2019

https:/fapp.hostcompliance.cam/property/pG9Y Sin0GpAyVE2p?geoid=05000US4 7037 8key=393855#air27463080 1/3




2/712019

Same bathroom.

</ Zip Code Match

@ City Name Match

Listing Details

Listing URL
Listing Status
Host Compliance Listing ID

Listing Title

Property type

Room type

Listing Info Last Captured
Screenshot Last Captured
Price

Cleaning Fee

Matched property listing

B owner Name Match

https://mww.airbnb.com/rooms/27463080
Active

air27463080

Convenient Private Room in Nashville. Close

to DT!
House
Private room
Feb 07 2019
Dec 18, 2018
$50/night

$20

Information Provided on Listing

Contact Name

Latitude, Longitude

Minimum Stay (# of Nights)

Max Sleeping Capacity (# of People)
Max Number of People per Bedroom
Number of Reviews

Last Documented Stay

Listing Screenshot History

— Cody

36.048396, -86.732808

-1

/2018

ﬂ View Latest Listing Screenshot

Case # 2019-118

Listing air26686134 Removed
February 7th, 2019

Listing air26686134 Reposted
February 5th, 2012

Listing air27463080 Reposted
February 5th, 2019

Listing air27549211 Reposted
February 5th, 2019

Listing air26686134 Removed
February 3rd, 2019

Listing air27463080 Removed
February 3rd, 2019

Listing air27549211 Removed
February 3rd, 2019

Listing air26686134 Reposted
January 22nd, 2019

Listing air27463080 Reposted
January 22nd, 2019

Listing air27549211 Reposted
January 22nd, 2019

Listing hma121.7220503.6420722
Reposted
January 22nd, 2019

Listing hma121.7220503.6420722
Removed
December 29th, 2018

Listing air26686134 Removed
December 22nd, 2018

Listing air27463080 Removed
December 22nd, 2018

Listing air27549211 Removed
December 22nd, 2018

First Warning - No STR or Tax: Sent
December 10th, 2018

3 Documented Stays
November, 2018

First Warning - No Tax Reg: Delivered
November 18th, 2018

First Warning - No Tax Reg: Sent
November 13th, 2018

7 Documented Stays
October, 2018

Listing air26686134 Reposted
October 11th, 2018

Listing alr26686134 Removed
Qctober 10th, 2018

11 Documented Stays
September, 2018

Listing air27463080 Identifled
September 24th, 2018

Listing air27549211 Identified
September 24th, 2018

https://app.hostcompliance.com/properly/pG9Y9in0GpAyVE2p?geoid=05000US47037 &key=393855#air27463080

a8

a

213




Case # 2019-118

21712019 Matched property listing

v Listing hma121.7220503.6420722
Identified
September 24th, 2018

+/ Listing air26686134 |dentified
January @ ] l February_@ l September 24lh,_2018

B 11 Documented Stays
August, 2018

#  Listing air27549211 First Crawled
August 10th, 2018

#  Listing hma121.7220503.6420722 First
Crawled
August 7th, 2018

@ Listing air27549211 First Activity
August 7th, 2018

@® Listing hma121.7220503.6420722 First
Activity
August 6th, 2018

|
#  Listing air27463080 First Crawled ‘
August 5th, 2018 ‘

|

@ Listing air27463080 First Activity
August 5th, 2018 |

Bl 1 Documented Stay |
July, 2018 ’

#  Listing air26686134 First Crawled
July Sth, 2018

@ Listing air26686134 First Activity
July 7th, 2018

https://app.hostcompliance.com/property/pG9Y9in0GpAyVE2p?geoid=05000U547037 &key=393855#air2 7463080 3/3



217/2019 Matched property listing
December 18, 2018 - 09:00PM America/Chicago

Case # 2019-118

Help Sign up Logi

@ Q Search Become a host

PRIVATE ROOM IN HOUSE

Convenient Private Roomin il
Nashville. Close to DT!
Nashville Dates
i 2guests @ 1bedroom M 1bed & 2shared baths Check in —> Check out
Guasts
HOME HIGHLIGHTS 1 guest

Great check-In experience - 100% of recent guests gave this home’s

check-in process a 5-star rating.
Heu)ml (11 s "EfﬂfUl

Self check-In - Check yourself in with the smartlock. You won't be charged yet
Helpful ¢ - Not helpful '

Cody Is a Superhost - Superhosts are experienced, highly rated hosts who = Report this listing
are committed to providing great stays for guests.

Helpful ¢ - Not helpful

Private room in a spacious house in a very safe neighborhoad. There are two full
bathrooms, a fully equipped kitchen, and a living room with cable/TV/wifi/etc
which are shared spaces. The house Is about ten minutes from the airport and
about ten minutes outside of downtown Nashville.

Read more about the space

Contact host

Amenltles

(®) Free parking on premises % WIfl
] Kitchen £2 Iron

Show all 16 amenities
hitps:/fapp.hostcompliance.com/properly/pG9Y9in0GpAyVE2p?geoid=05000US47037 &key=393855#air27463080

| Dec 18, 2018 9:00pm CT

(s Share Ji [ 2 Save

View Photos

~

1/4



Case # 2019-118

21712019 Matched property listing

Sleeping arrangements

=

Bedroom 1
1king bed
Availabillity
Updated 1month ago
& December 2018 Januvary 2019 —
Su Mo Tu  We Th Fi Sa Su Mo Tu We Th Fr Sa

1% 20

24 26 26 27

12 Reviews * % &% % & Q Searchreviews
Accuracy ok ok dok Location %* Aok ok d
Communication % % %% Kk  Checkin * Kk k

Cleanliness L8 8 & & ¢ Value % % % kK
- Jennifer

\ ' October 2018

Cody's place is SO homey!! He is so quick to communicate and his home was so |

clean which was a plus for mel I came in town for a work trip and it was nice to
come back and relax at such a nice spot! Will book again!

C =
. September 2018

This home is alovely gem outside the bustling downtown Nashville. Our room
was stylish, clean and furnished for a comfortable stay. Would come back and
recommend to others. |

- Trevor
tvb) September 2018
Great location, tons of space. | brought my dog with and there's a nice hack yard
for him to run around, Would highly recommend

David

August 2018
Cody's place was amazing! He was prompt with his responses and his place was
as shown in the pictures, Clean, stylish, spacious! Cody was so hospitable and also

provided us with local places to visit! The neighborhood is quiet and safel Entry in
and out the house was easy! Clean ...Read more

Pengfel
August 2018
Great experience, Cody is quick at giving us instructions and the place is stylish
and cleaning. |

https://app.hostcompliance.com/property/pG9Y8in0GpAyVE2p?gecid=05000US47037&key=393855#air2 7463080 2/4



2/7/2019

hitps://app.hostcompliance.com/property/pG9Y9in0GpAyVE2p?gecid=05000US47037&key=393855#air27463080

Matched property listing

. Don
L'V__ September 2018

Cody's place Is great! Very Clean and Decor is nice just as described Great Stay

Daniel ¥
September 2018

Great place to stay. It was clean and everything, No issues at all.

o : O

Hosted by Cody s
Mashville, Tennessee, United States - Joined in June 2017

% 33Reviews & Verified

Cody is a Superhost . Superhosts are experienced, highly rated hosts who are @
committed to providing great stays for guests.

| am a Nashville Native born and raised. | work downtown and | will make your trip
to Nashvllle the best possible! | can certainly suggest the best spots and help you
in any way | can. [ love Nashville very much and it's a great city to visit. I will be as
hands on or hands off o...Read more

Response rate: 100%
Response time: within an hour

Contact host

Always communicate through Alrbnb - To protect your payment, never transfer
money or communicate outside of the Airbnb website or app. Learn more

The neighborhood

Cody's home is located in Nashvllle, Tennessee, United States.

The neighborhood is very safe and conveniently located about ten minutes
outside of downtown Nashville. The house is about ten minutes from the alrport.
There are plenty of bars, restaurants, and shops just within a few miles,

Read more about the neighborhood ~

Nearby landmarks
Nashville Zoo at Grassmere 4.2 mi
Radnor Lake State Park 6.0mi

Exact location information is provided after a booking Is confirmed.

Policies

Case # 2019-118

3/4



Case # 2019-118

21712019 Matched property listing

House Rules

No smoking, parties, or events
Check-inis anytime after 3PM and check out by 12PM (noon)
Self check-in with smart lock

Cancellations

Flexible - Free cancellation for 48 hours
After that, cancel up to 24 hours before check-In and get a full refund, minus the
service fee,

Read more about the policy ~

https://app.hoslcompliance.com/property/pG9Y9in0GpAyVE2p?gecid=05000US47037 8&key=393855#air27463080 4/4



Case # 2019-118

Daniel V. Knapp, Jr.
622 Tobylynn Dr.
Nashville, TN 37211
July 26, 2019

Reg: Property at 626 Hunting Parkway.
Case appeal #2019-118

To whom this may concern:

| am apposed of an approval of the property stated above to be used as short
term rental for the following reasons:
1. There is no on street parking because of bike lanes and people on this
street are parking in the yards which brings down our property values.
2. There is heavy traffic on this street which is used as a cut through to Old

Hickory Blvd. and Nolensville PK.
3. The area is already congested because of the duplexes on this street which

causes additional parking.

This area is a nice quite area close to the interstates and downtown and we would
like to keep it as such, an approval such as this could create a party atmosphere
and more traffic congestion which we don’t need.

Your rejection to this request would be greatly appreciated by all.

CWJ V. //w—W~ 5‘7

Daniel V. Knapp, Jr.
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JOANNE GREGORY

614 Huntington Pakway ¢ Nashville, TN 37211+ Email jmeg39@yahoocom ¢ Phone: 6]

*-—

5v519¢9954

—a
2 d

August 6,2019

Metropolitan Government of Nashville Davidson County
Depariment of Codes and Building Safety

800 Second Ave., South — 2" Floor

Nashville, TN 37210

: i 2akaxrVTA FAX TO 61586265144 #*+*#
-Good morning,

T am unable to attend the zoning appeal mesting scheduled for £/15/2019 for 626 Huntinpgton Parkway,
Nashville, TN 37211. _ . |

Please consider this my request to teave the denial for the yo-zone to short term rental property In place
and not appeal the initial decision. Tam not at all in favor of allowing short term rentals in mbt
neighborhood. '

l Please fecl fice to contact me with any questions,

Thank you,




Case # 2019-329

Metropolitan Board of Zoning Appeals
Metro Howard Building
800 Second Avenue South
Nashville, Tennessee 37210

Appellant: Kathryn Russ Date; 6-11-19

Property Owner: Kathryn Russ Case #: 2019-‘?{7-,/%
Representative:  Kathryn Russ Map & Parcel: 08309028400

Council District: 06

The undersigned hereby appeals from the decision of the Zoning Administrator, wherein a Zoning Permit/Certificate of
Zoning Compliance was refused:

Purpose: To obtain a STRP permit

Activity Type: Short Term Rental

Location: 1421 Ordway

This property isinthe _R6  Zone District, in accordance with plans, application and all data heretofore filed with the
Zoning Administrator, all of which are attached and made a part of this appeal. Said Zoning Permit/Certificate of Zoning
Compliance was denied for the reason;

Reason:
Item A appeal, challenging the zoning administrator's denial of a short term rental permit. Appellant
operated after the issued STRP permit expired.

Section: 17.16.250 E

Based on powers and jurisdiction of the Board of Zoning Appeals as set out in Section 17.40.180 Subsection of the
Metropolitan Zoning Ordinance, a Variance, Special Exception, or Modification to Non-Conforming uses or structures is here
by requested in the above requirement as applied to this property.

Appellant Name: Kathryn Russ Representative: Same
Phone Number: 615 337-0116 Phaone Number:
Address: 1421 Ordway Pl Address:

Nashville, TN 37206

Email address: kathrynxruss@me.com Email address:

Appeal Fee: $100.00




Case # 2019-329

wetopottan Government AN

of Nashville and Davidson County, Tennessee

Department of Codes and Building Safety
800 Second Avenue South, Nashville, TN 37210

9 i «»«ﬁ,ﬁg@cgimpii/g?gﬁff i

APPLICATION DATE: 06/11/2019

& e i
PARCEL: 08309028400
SITE ADDRESS:

1421 ORDWAY PL NASHVILLE, TN 37206

LOT 2 WEBB & JOHNSON

PARCEL OWNER: RUSS, KATHRYN CONTRACTOR:

APPLICANT:

PURPOSE:

ltem A appeal, challenging the zoning administrator's denial of a short term rental permit. Appellant operated after the
issued STRP permit expired.

Note: There are 2 short term rental property permits issued for this property.

Before a Use and Occupancy Letter can be issued for this project, the following approvals are required.
Inspections Founduation = before concrete poured, Framing = before cavering wall and after rough-in inspections.

There are currently no required inspections

Inspection requirements may change due to changes during construction.




Case # 201 9-329

METROPOLITAN GOVERNVEES| OB st e, 0 AND DAVIDSON COUNTY

DEPARTMENT OF CODYS & BUILDING SATETY

OFRICE ADDRESS

METRO ORBfCE BUTLDING —8vd FLOOR
800 SHCOND AVEN{IE, SOUTEH
NASHVILLE, TENNESSER 37240 .

MALING ADDRESS

POST OBFICE BOX 196300
NASHVILLE, TRNNESSER 57219-6300
TBLEPEIONE (615) £62-6500
BACSIMILE (6153 862-6514
wwwnashville gov/codes

NOTICE

~ Pending your appeal of the denial of your application for a short term rental
. permit' (STRP), vou are prohibited from operating the STRP. Should you contlinue

to advertise and/or operate the STRP at the'subject property, the matter will be

raferred to Metro Legal for prosecution in Environmental Court,

@~f'(~)‘j

.
V :
) . B . ¢

BUILDING = ELECTI.\’.ICAL s GAB/MECHANICAL » PLUMBING *» PROPERTY STANDARDS ¢« ZONING




Case # 2019-329

6/M1/2019 Matched property listing

Rental Unit Record

1421 Ordway PI, Nashville, TN 37%06 USA
R

Airbnb - 540151 Airbnb - 6060351

) Matched Details

Analyst CHNG

Explanation

Owner of record maiches cwner on listing. Assessors image matches ¥sting image.
Rental permit identifies awner, and house In rear as unit B.

Listing Photos Matching 3rd Party Sources

https:#app.hostcompliance.com/property/xPPOVunzXU3X44m4 7gecid=05000U54 7037 8key=393855#air6060351 1/4

[f} Dashooard

Active @ D PRINT
Identified Vv [:J

Compliant X

Rental Unit Information

Identified Address

1421 Ordway P, Nashville, TN 37206,
Usa

[dentified Unit Number

None

Identified Latitude, Longitude
36180180, -86.743344

Parcel Number

08309028400

Owner Name

RUSS, KATHRYN

Owner Address

1421 Ordway Pl
Nashville, TN 37206, US

Registration / Permit Mumber

500835

Timeline of Activity

View the series of events and documentation pertaining to
this property




Case # 2019-329

6/11/2019 Matched property listing

Owner of record matches owner an listing.

B 6 Documented Stays
June, 2019
</ Zip Code Match A Owner Name Match ¥  First Warning - No STR Permit; Delivered
June 7th, 2019 [
City Name Match
€ City Name Ma - &  FlistWaming “No STR Permit: Sent B
May 20th, 2019
A A A 8 A A 11 AR s e B 14 Documented Stays
Listing Details May, 2019
E 12 Documented Stays
April, 2019
Listing URL — https:/Amww.airbnb.com/rooms/6060351
- B - - - - 13 Documented Stays
Listing Status ® Active March, 2019
Host Compliance Listing ID — &ir6060O351 B 9 Documented Siays
February, 2019
Listing Title — Fast Nashville-Cazy 1 bdrm apartment -
(Weslside) @ Listing alrB40M51] Reposted
- February 15th, 2019
Froperty type — Apartment
@® Listing air6060351 Reposted
Room type — Entire home/apt February 15th, 2019
Listing Info Last Captured — Jun 1§, 2019 X Listing air5401511 Removed
February 13th, 2013
Screenshot Last Captured = Jun 05, 2019
*®  Listing air6060351 Removed
Price — %$80/night February 13th, 2019
Cleaning Fee — $50 B 6 Documented Stays
January, 2019
E 10 Documented Stays
. . T oa December, 2018
Information Provided on Listing
B 7 Documented Stays
November, 2018
Contact Name — Kathryn
B 13 Documented Stays
Latltude, Longltude — 36179850, -86.743980 Octaber, 2018
Minimum Stay {# of Nights) _— @ Listing air5401511 Reposted
October 22nd, 2018
Max Sleeping Capacity (# of People) -3
@ Listing air6060351 Reposted
Max Number of People per Bedroom -2 Qctober 22nd, 2018
Number of Revlews — 220 X Listing airb401511 Removed
October 20th, 2018
Last Documented Stay — 06/2019
¥ Listing air6060351 Removed
October 20th, 2018
B 8 Documented Stays
Listing Screenshot History ™ View Latest Listing Screenshot September, 2018
E 10 Documented Stays
August, 2018
B 12 Documented Stays
Julky, 2018
B 12 Documented Stays
June, 2018
@ Listing air6060351 Reposted
June 23rd, 2018
X Listing air6060351 Removed
June 22nd, 2018
B 15 Documented Stays

May, 2018

https:/fapp.hostcompliance.com/property/xPPOVunzXU3X44m4 ?geoid=05000US547 037 8key=393855#air6060351

2/4




8/11/2019 Matched property listing

7

11 Dacumented Stays
April, 2018

Airbnb Letter: Delivered
April 6th, 2018

12 Documentead Stays
March, 2018

Airbnb Letter: Sent
March 291h, 2018

6 Documented Stays
February, 2018

Listing air6060351 Reposted
February 5ih, 2018

Listing airb401511 Reposted
February 3rd, 2018

Listing air5401511 Removed
January 31st, 2018

Listing alr6060351 Removed
January 31st, 2018

2 Documented Stays
January, 2018

6 Documented Stays
December, 2017

4 Documented Stays
November, 2017

8 Documented Stays
October, 2017

b Documented Stays
Septembet, 2017

9 Documented Stays
August, 2017

Listing air6060351 Identified
August 22nd, 2017

Listing air5401511 |dentified
August 14th, 2017

6 Documented Stays
July, 2017

8 Documented Stays
June, 2017

9 Documented Stays
May, 2017

1 Documented Stays
Apiil, 2017

11 Documented Stays
March, 2017

6 Documented Stays
February, 2017

2 Documented Stays
January, 2017

7 Documented Stays
Dacember, 2016

9 Documented Stays
Novembet, 2018

hitps:/fapp.hostcompliance.com/property/xPPOVUnzXU3X44m4?gecid=05000US47037 &key=393855#air6 060351
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Case # 2019-329

6/11/2019 Matched property listing

B 12 Documented Stays
Octoher, 2016

B 8 Documented Stays
September, 2016

10 Documented Stays
August, 2016

B 10 Documented Stays
July, 2016

#  Listing air5401511 Flrst Crawled
July 21st, 2016

#  Listing air6060351 First Crawled
July 21st, 2016

B 7 Documented Stays
June, 2016

B 11 Documented Stays
May, 2016

8 7 Documentect Stays
Aptil, 2016

B 4 Documented Stays
March, 2016

B 3 Documented Stays
January, 2016

' B 3 Documented Stays
Decemher, 2015

E 5 Documented Stays
November, 2016

B 6 Documented Stays
October, 2015

& 3 Documented Stays
September, 2015

E 7 Documented Stays
August, 2015

B 7 Documented Stays
Julby, 2015

B 7Documented Stays
June, 2015

&8 6 Documentad Stays
May, 2015

@ Listing air6060351 First Actlvity
May 7Tth, 2015

B 1Documented Stay
April, 2015

@ Listing alr5401511 First Activity
April 26th, 2015

hitps:/fapp.hostcompliance.com/property/xPRPIVunzXU3X44m4 ?geoid=05000US47037 8&key=393855#air6060351 4/4




Case # 2019-329

6/11/2019 Matched property listing

[1] Dashboard

Rentai Unit Record Active ®
1421 Ordway PI, Nashville, TN 37206, USA Identified V
fJ‘M Compliant X -

{
o’

Rental Unit Information

Identified Address

1421 Ordway PI, Nashviile, TN 37206,
USA

Identified Unit Number

None

ldentified Laiitude, Longitude
36180180, -86.743344

) Matched Details

Parcel Numher

Analyst CHNG

08309028400
Explanation
Assessors Image matches listing Image and owner of record matches owner on Owner Name
listing.

RUSS, KATHRYN
Listing Photos Matching 3rd Party Sources

Owner Address

1421 Crdway Pl
Nashwville, TN 37208, US

Registration / Permit Number

500835

Timeline of Activity

View the serles of events and documentation pertaining io
this property

hitps:/fapp.hostcompliance.com/property/xPP0VunzXU3X44m4 ?geoid=05000U847037 &key=393855#air5401 511 1/4




6/11/2019

Owner of record matches owner an listing.

<7 Zip Code Match

@ City Name Match

Listing Details

Listing URL

Listing Status

Hc‘.st Compliahce Listing ID
L%sting Title

Property type

Room type

Listing Info Last Captured
Screenshot Last Captured
Price

Cleaning Fee

I

Matched property listing

Information Provided on Listing

Contact Name

Latitude, Longltude .

Minimum Stay (# of Nights)

Max Sleeping Capacity (# of People}
Max Number of People per Bedroom
Number of Reviews

Last Documented Stay

Listing Screenshot History

hitps:/fapp.hostcompliance.com/property/xPPOVunzXU3X44m4 ?geoid=05000US47037 &key=393855#air5401511

@
8 Owner Name Match v
) o
it o e e B
https:/Aiwww.airbnb.com/rooms/5401511
: S
Active
air5401511 a8
East MNashvilia Studio Apt {Eastside)
®
Apariment
Entire homefapt ®
Jun 11, 2019
X
Jun 08, 2019
$75/night X
$50
8
&
5]
—~ Kathryn
= 36181060,-86.743060
-2
®
-2
-7 ]
— 176
X
— 06/2019
X
M View Lalesl Listing Screenshot 5]
&
8
a
®
X
a

Case # 2019-329

6 Documented Stays
June, 2019

First Warning « No STR Permit: Delivered
June 7th, 2019 5]

First Warning - No STR Permit: Sent = @
May 30th, 2019

14 Docuimented Stays
May, 2019

12 Documented Stays
April, 2018

13 Documented Stays
March, 2019

9 Pocumented Stays
February, 2019

Listing airB401511 Reposted
February 15th, 2019

Listing alr6060351 Reposted
February 15th, 2019

Listing air5401511 Removed
February 13th, 2019

Listing air6060351 Removed
February 13th, 2019

6 Documented Stays
January, 2019

10 Documented Stays
December, 2018

7 Documented Stays
Novembet, 2018

13 Bocumented Stays
October, 2018

Listing air6401511 Reposted
October 22nd, 2018

Listing air6060351 Reposted
October 22nd, 2018

Listing air5401511 Removed
October 20th, 2018

Listing alr6060351 Removed
QOctober 20th, 2018

8 Documented Stays
September, 2018

10 Documented Stays
August, 2018

12 Documented Stays
July, 2018

12 Documented Stays
June, 2018

Listing air6060351 Reposted
June 23rd, 2018

Listing air606035t Removed
June 22nd, 2018

15 Documented Stays
May, 2018

244




6/11/2019 Matched property listing

5

v

11 Documented Stays
April, 2018

Airbnb Letter: Delivered
Agpril 6th, 2018

12 Documented Stays
March, 2018

Airbnb Letter: Sent
March 29th, 2018

6 Documented Stays
February, 2018

Listing air6060351 Reposted
February Sth, 2018

Listing air5401511 Reposted
February 3rd, 2018

Listing air5401511 Removed
January 31st, 2018

Listing air6060351 Removed
January 31ist, 2018

2 Documented Stays
January, 2018

6 Documented Stays
December, 2017

4 Documented Stays
November, 2017

8 Documented Stays
Cctober, 2017

5 Documented Stays
September, 2017

9 Documented Stays
August, 2017

Listing air6060351 ldentified
August 22nd, 2017

Listing alr5401511 ldentified
August 14th, 2017

& Documented Stays
July, 2017

8 Documented Stays
June, 2017

9 Documented Stays
May, 2017

11 Documented Stays
April, 2017

11 Documented Stays
March, 2017

6 Documented Stays
February, 2017

2 Documented Stays
January, 2017

7 Documented Stays
December, 2016

9 Documented Stays
November, 2016

https:/fapp.hostcompliance.com/property/xPPOVunzXU3X44m4 7gecid=05000US47037 8key=393855#airb401511

Case # 2019-329
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6M11/2019 Matched property listing
5|

Case # 2019-329

12 Documented Stays
October, 2016

8 Documented Stays
Septembet, 2016

10 Documented Stays
August, 2016

10 Documented Stays
July, 2016

Listing air5401511 First Crawled
July 21st, 2016

Listing air6060351 First Crawled
July 21st, 2016

7 Documented Stays
June, 2016

11 Documented Stays
May, 2016

7 Documented Stays
April, 2016

4 Drocumented Stays
March, 2016

3 Documented Stays
January, 2016

3 Documented Stays
December, 2015

5 Documented Stays
November, 2015

6 Documented Stays
QOctober, 2015

3 Docurnented Stays
September, 2015

7 Documented Stays
August, 2015

7 Documented Stays
July, 2015

7 Documented Stays
June, 2015

& Documented Stays
May, 2015

Listing air6060351 First Activity
May 7th, 2015

1 Documented Stay
April, 2015

Listing air5401511 First Activity
April 26th, 2015

https:/fapp .hestcompliance.com/property/xPPOVunzXU3X44m4?geoid=05000U 847037 &key=393855#air5401511
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Case # 2019-329

Metropolitan Government
of Nashville and Davidson County, Tennessee
ng S

Department of Codes and Buildin
800 Second Avenue South, Nashville, TN 37210

Parcel: 08309028400 ' Application Date: June 18, 2014 Permit Tracking #: 1983471
Site Address: Parcel Owner:
1421 B ORDWAY PL. NASHVILLE, TN 37206 RUSS, KATHRYN

Locaﬂ'on Description: LOT 2 WEBB & JOHNSON

Purpose.

EXISTING SINGLE FAMILY RES... THIS PERMIT TO CONSTRUCT A NEW 2ZND DWELLING UNIT PER 17.16.030 F.

ONE STORY AT 699 SQFT....PART LIVING SPACE..(384 SQFT)... AND PART GARAGE...(315 SQFT)...must have access to
the garage by way of the allay...no curb from front to this dwelling.

Pursuant Ordinance # 2006-1263 Mettopolitan code of Laws, 1 {the holder on this permit) hereby cerify that all construction &
demolition waste generated by any & all activilies governed by this permit shall be disposed of In an approved landfill, Further, |
certify that no consfruclion & demolition waste shall be stored on the property In violation of any provision of Metropolitan Cocle
NEED TO COMPLY WITH HZC 14-253

t‘ti"ltwﬁi—ttaiiuii!.ii"t‘ﬁii!t*lniiiiidtinSiTE PLAN SENT TO F!LE”'

Applicant; THE DAN COMPAN
1023 MITCHELL RD
NASHWVILLE TN 37206 :
Before a building permit can be issued for this praject, the foliowing approvals are required,
The applicant is rasponsible for providing any plans or other information to the individual agencies.

CONB [A] ZONING REVIEW | : 862-6545 richard.thomopoulos@nashvile.gov
| . ﬁ?#:iovso [A] SITE PLAN REVIEW . : 862-6545 richard.thomopoulos@nashville.gov
. APPROVED BOND & LICENSE REVIEW ON BLDG APP 862-6545  riohard.thomopovios@nashville.gov
COND [E] SEWER AVAILABILITY REVIEW FOR BLDG 862-4569
: "-;Coi'\_ib [E] WATER AVAILABILITY REVIEW FOR BLDG 862-4569
IGNORE  [B] FIRE LIFE SAFETY REVIEW ON BLDG APP 862-5230
APPROVED [H] HISTORICAL COMM. REVIEW ON BLDG APP  862-7970 histiap1@nashville.gov
COND [D] GRADING PLAN REVIEW FOR BLDG APP 862-6038 bill.breakfield@nashviile.gov
COND OTHER BLDG APPLICATION REVIEW

~ if you are a registered user of the E-Permit system and would like to pay for this permit online, please e-mail the permit
tracking number to buildingpermits@nashville.gov after all activities have been approved.




Case # 2019-329

IV LU EEES B QOIKCAL, AU INEING CRUUIYUVLLS AU
Supuyside af Sevier Park
3000 Granny White Pike
Nashville TN 37204
(615) 862-7970
histlapl@nashville.gov
HISTORICAL COMM!SSION PERMIT - 201400253
Entered on; 02-JUL-2014

IVR PERMIT TRACKING NUMBER: 1986091

Site Address C Parcel: 08309028400
1421 Ordway Pl, NASHVILLE, TN 37206 -

LOT 2 WEBE & JOHNSON
Parcel Owner
RUSS, KATHRYN

Purpose: DESCRIPTION
- Construct detached accessory dwelling unit

CLADDING & TRIM
- Allfany trm, railings, verts and assoclated type elements are to be wood or cement fiberboard. Clad

material is not approved. Wood or cement fiberboard shall be a smooth face material void of any slmulated
wood grain pattern or rough, unfinished appearance. All exposed exterior limber should be grade number #1 or
#2. Lower grade [umber is unsultable for exterlor work.

- 2 % 4 Inches wood corner boards are typical on the face of each exposed corner, except for masonsy
buildings. L.umber fo be of an appropriate trim gracde {smooth and square). Stud wall lumber Is not appropriate.

- 2 % 4 Inches wood casing typical at doors and windows, except for masenry buiidings. Double and triple
windows should have a 4" fo 8" mullion between, Lumber to be of an appropriate trim grade (smooth and
square). Stud wall Jumber is not appropriate.
WINDOWS & DOORS

- If there are muntins, only factory installed muntins are approved. Self installed shap, clip or glue type
muntins on windows are not approved. [nterior type muntins on windows are not approved. Windows lo be
approved by staff prior to Installation.

- Windows on clapboard structures shall not have brick-mold.

- Overhead garage daor and pedestrian entry doors may be steel with simple pane! design. Doors to be

appioved by staff prior to installation.

o ROOF

<= Roof material may malch the main structure If roof material is not to match main structure, then co!orio be

* " approved by staff prior to instaitation,

GENERAL SPECIFICATIONS
~ Allerations to be constructed in accordance with attached elevations. Any deviation from the approved pians
could result in changes being reversed o reflect the approved drawings Please note: MHZC. staff may have

added notes 1o the submitted clrawmgs
- All measuremeits and relationghips of exustmg conditions and new construction shall be field checked for

acsracy with approved plans at the responsibility of the applicant. Inaccuracies or differences should be
reported to MHZC staff prior to continuing with the project.

- Exterior finish materials shall be trim grade (smooth and square). Stud wall lumber or embossecf wood grain
is not approprlate, - Any substitutions or deviation from the approved work réguires further rewew and approval
by the MHZC PRIOR to work being undertaken, .

- The work items listed are approved in acc:ordance with the adopted design guidelines and are NOT
applicable bayond the unique facts and circumstances of this particular application.

- This permit becomes invalid TWELVE months afterissue date. Expired permits must be reissued prior fo

waork balng underiaken,




Case # 2019-329

of design should not be considered approval of a particular use, - THIS IS NOT A BUILDING PERMIT. No work
can begin without the appropriate review and approval by the Metropolitan Depariment of Codes Administration;

Howard School Building Campus (615) 862-6500.
Contra ctor:

Applicant: THE DAN COMPAN -
Activities to be Completed - call (615) 862-7976:

SETBACK REQUIRED (Y/N): NO
RESTRICTIVE COVENANT REQUIRED: NOT RCVD
FIELD STAKING:

FOUNDATION CHECK:

ROUGH FRAMING INSPECTION:
ROOFING COLOR APPROVAL PRIOR TO INSTALL:
WINDOW APPROVAL PRIOR TO INSTALL:

DOOR APPROVAL PRIOR TO INSTALLATION:
CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY:

Issue Date: September 26, 2014 Issued By: ROBIN ZEIGLER

07/02/2014
07/02/2014
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|

: appmvcd druwings,

“TtoMb IZC stofl’ prlm to continging with the

“43, Exterior finigh mmerimls shall be trim grigle

D simulated, divided fight sashes. Muming are to
- Yo factory institled with an exterior muntin,

frequired nround doors, windows and veits

“{shnll be wirod o sthooth-ficed, cement-

MHZC NOTES; CALL 802-7970 IF
QUI-.S’IIOVS

L. Striclure to.be consirucied in necordnney
with niiached scaled site phn nod elevations,
Any devintion frain 1he approved plans could

resull niehinuges heing yeversed to reflect the

2. All mehsreiments nnd l‘Clﬂlmli'shlp'i of
Ccxisling cond!uons sne newy construction shafl
be field ehecked for aecurucy with spproved
plsms 1 the responsibility of the upplicant,
Innccuriles or differences shoifd b reported

project,

{stnonth aid squnm) Stud wall fumber or
cnthossed wood gridn is sat nppropriate,
4. Wingows slinll he singlé-light or fully

interior iuntin nd # spacer bar within the
dintblc pancd gloss. Suap-in or bewwcon the
liss BRI e never approprinte, Doulle
ond teiple wingows sholl bave 4" to 67
mallions betwecn,

5 Four (4) inch (nominal) wood casings are

within clopboard walls, Windows on
clapboard structures shoil not have brick-mold.
. HYAUMcechanical/Utility vonls, pipes,
liskes, and afl associnted components,
condensers or boxes shull be logated beiind the
midpoint of the sirdeture on o non-street
fnesde, -

7. For non-mﬂsomy builldings, siding ond (rlm

JGibarbonrd {c.g.: Hardiplank), Siding exposure
= |shatt have n puodmun yeven of five {5) Inches,

8, Four Inch (nominal) wood corner-bonrds nre
required _m the fuee of cach csposcd cotter.

B AI{PROVAL&
L CALL 362-’7970 FOR QU ESTIONS AND
TTO SCHEDULE INSPECT) TONS

Sl Sluﬂ" st approve the vonstriction
| propress m the theee following poin:

M IZC lNSi'F C‘i‘ID\S & FINAL .

TaoAfter the baitding footprink hns been field
stithed

b.'After the foundation wafl hos been
constructed-

¢, After the rough framing has been
completed

2, The following must be submitted for final
approval before purchnse:

n. ‘Windows sud doors

b, Roof color

e Utility location

-

Case # 2019-329
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Case # 2019-329

- [between the glass musting are ievor
approprinte. Doable end triphe Apee—

+ . {siding and trim skl be wood or
. |stioteed, cement-fiberboard (2,
i gﬁI{atdaplm)k) Sidmg EXPOSYIC

A inehes,
18 Po

MHZC NOTES; CALL §62-7970
I QUESTIONS

|1 Stveture to be constructed in
accordiney with sitached scaled site
plih and clevations, Any deviation
ficind the approved plans coutd result
I changes betnp reversed to reflest
{the appraved drawlngs.

4 All medsurements and
relationships of existing conditions
and new construction shall he feld
checked for accugncy with approved
plans i the responsibility of the
applichnt. Janceuracies or
dilferences shovld be reportedto
MHZC staff prios to continuing with
the pioject,

3. Extérior finish muterals shatl be
Atrim grale (smooth snd square),

| Stud vall Jumber or embossed wood
groin is wol appropriste.

9. Windows shalt be single-lipht or

23410’

\n/lrclﬁ_, B«)cn*c!f‘

Te

—— et At T

iully slovulated, divided light snshes,
Junting are to be Tactory Installed
fwith a exterjor muitin, inerior

| muniin nnd o spicer “Dar withhs (e
Jtouble paned -gloss, Smp inor

&-5"

wirkdows shull Teve 4 to 6©
mullions between.

5. Four (4) Inch (nominal) wood
casingy ar sequited around dogrs,
windows and venis within clapboard
walls. Windows on clapboard
structures shall not have briok-motd.
6, BYACMechunical/Ulity vents,
pipes, lines, and ol nssociated
components, condensers or boxes  [»
shol] be Jocated bebing the midpoing ¥
of the structure ol B HON-Strect ?Q
fncade. R

7 Furnun—masomy buildings,

shinll have 3 1 ma\cmum réveal of five

: meh (uomingl) wood cnrm,r
“fbonrds are required u the face of

¢

)

L. o7t ches wpk Yo

/|

— . (s

23-11

139

107

. cnm cxpo.\,cd somner.

5-0°

. MH! C INSFECTIONS & FINAL
APPROVALS

CALL §62-7970 FOR QUESTIONS AND
TO SCHEDULE INSPECTIONS
{, S1alT must npprave the construction
progress nt the three following points:
a, Aler the building footpring Ins been ficld
[sinked
b, After the foundation wall hus been
constructed-
¢ After the rough Fruming has been
completed
2. The Toltuwing must besubmitted for
finnt approval befors purchse:
. Windows aatt doors
b. Roofl eolor
¢, Ltility locntion

t2-1"

D8

28
216 -
28Y

(49,1 s Tt

oM 0611
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Case # 2019-329

o | Mot Efam‘/?an

M2 Ordwoy Pl.

t

MHZC NOTES: CALL 862-7970 IF QUESTIONS

reflect ihe npproved drawings,

fuches,

8 Four iuch {(nominal) wood comer-boards are required i The fice of goch exposed corner.

1. Structure o be construgted in nccordnnce with attached sealed site plan and elevations. Any devintion fmm thig appeoved plons could result in mnm 1o

2. All measurements and relionships of existing comlitions and new construetion shali be fiokd checked for accumcy with spproved plans st the msponsibility of the applicant,
Inzcetiracles or diiferances should be reparied to MIZC stafl prior to continuing with the praject.

13, Eixterior finish muterials shnll be frim gride {smooth and square). Stad will lumber o embossed wood gruln I8 not uppropriote,
£, Wintlows shatl be single-ight or fuliy simntated, divided light snshes, Munting airs to be factory stalled with s exterior mvunlin, interfor muntin and spacer bur within the
donbie paned-glass. Swap-In or belween the glass muatins ore never approprinte, Double and triplc windows shitl hnve 4" to 6" multions between,
5. Four (4) inch-(nominal) wood cusings are required sround donrs, windows and vinty within clopiboard walls. Windows en clupbonrd stricoires ghall not have brick-mold,

0. ’HVACchch'uucnI!UnIﬂy vénls, pipes, lines, and ali issoctated components, casmlansers or okes shall be located behind the midpoint of the strucfure an & non-streat fucade,
7. For non-masonry buildings, siding snd trim shafl e wood or smaoth-faced, Lcn1c|1l~ﬁbuboml {e.p.7 Hardiplank). Siding exposnre shall'have sl reveal of five {5)
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MUZC INSPECTIONS & FINAL APPROVALS; CALL 862 ?970 FOR

{QUESTIONS AND 10 SCHEDULE INSPECTIONS

1. Sipff must spprove the consiruetion prugress at the firee Tollowing poinis:
a Afer e Lisiding Tootprint fins Seen field staked

In. After U foundntion wall hus been construsted-

& After the yough framing has been compleied

2. The rdliu'\itt:g s yiast be submitted for fAnnl approval hefore purelisse:

« [ Windows and dom _
_.lJ.Rnof ORI

0l




Case # 2019-329

MIEZC INSPECTIONS & FINAL APPROVALS;  CALL 8627970 FOR QUESTIONS AND TO SCHEDULY INSPECTIONS
L Siaff must approve the egnstenction propress at the three followlng polnts:
. After the building footprint has been flold staked . -
Iy, Adfter the foundation wall has been constructed- -
c After the rough lraming has been completed :
2. The Toltowing niust he submitted for finaf approval-before puvehage:
|n. Windows andd doors
b. Reof color ) . - -

. - . \_‘_.d - -

e, Utitlty logatina
Soudh Eleidiion. H21 ondwey Vi ... o

MHZC NOTES; CALL 8627970 I QUESTIONS
1. Structure to be constrocted In accordmmes with attnched sealed ite plon vad elevations, Ay deviation front the spproved phins could result in ghunges belug veversed o

rclici;! the u;iprovcd drnwings.
3, Allmeswmements and relntionsidys of existing conditions md aew eonstruciion shatt be fietd checked for securmcy with upproved plans at the responsibility of the applicant.

linccunicics or difforences shioutd be reported to MEIZC staff prior 1o continuing with the project,

3, [‘xtcrior Briish inaterials sl be trim geode (sooth and square), Stud svall Inmber or grbossed wond gritin i not ujrpmpnmc,

4, Windows shnl] be single-light er filly simulnted, divided liglt sushes. Munting ore fo be fictory instnlfed with ou exterior muntin, interior munitin and aspacer bar within the
{double pzmcd-glm Soap-in of betweon the glnss munting are never epproprinte, Double and triple windows shuill Jinve 4 to 6” mublions hetweti

15, Foor (4) inch (nominal) wood ensings iro requised around doors, windows and vants whihin elapboard wnlls. Windows on cingonrd structures shall not have brick-mold.

6. IVACMuchnuleal/Utllity vents, plpes, fines, and off nssocinfed compononts, condénsers or boxes shall be Ioented behind the midgolnt of the structurs ou 8 non-strest facude.
{7, For nonsmosonry buildings, siding and trim shall be wood or smooth-faced, cement-fiberboard (.8 Hardiplank}. Siding exposure shal) huve o moxinum reves] of five (5)

iriches. )
8. l?b_m.inch-(nmninnl) wooid comer-boneds nre mqulrcd ut the face of ench exposed comer.
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Case # 2019-329
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Case # 2019-329
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Case # 2019-329

From: Claudia Huskey

To: Board of Zoning Appeals (Codes)
Subject: Zoning Appeal: 2019-329

Date: Monday, July 8, 2019 9:10:24 AM

Good Morning,

Related to this case, if Ms. Russ has been a responsible operator in the past with no
other infractions or complaints, | would support her appeal and allow her to renew
her permit. Everything | know about her is that she is a good neighbor and lives in her
home with an STRP in her detached garage.

Best,
Claudia Huskey

1411 Ordway Place
Nashville, TN 37206


mailto:claudiahuskey@gmail.com
mailto:bza@nashville.gov

Case # 2019-329

Metro Government of Nashville and Davidson County
Dept of Codes and Building Safety

PO BOX 196350

Nashville, TN 37219

Appeal Case # 2019-329

To whom it may concern

i wish to show my support of my neighbor Kathryn Russ, 1421 ORDWAY PLACE, NASHVILLE, TN
37206, who operated her Air BnB for one month after her permit expired, due to an oversight,
as she wasn’t sent a renewal. Once it was brought to her attention that her permit has expired,
she immediately contacted Robert Osborn with codes and went to Metro the next day to set up
her appeal (scheduled for August 15%).

At that time, as instructed, she shut down her Air BnB and cancelled all of her future guests,
per Metro.

She built her Air BNB in 2015 to codes and got her permit in 2015. She operated legally with a
permit since that time , paying State and Hotel taxes all along.

Her Air BnB is very quiet, housing only 2 guests maximum, there were never any disturbances.
| am writing in her behalf to ask she be allowed to get her permit back again.

Thank you

Address

IM22 Ocd vty P
Mushwille W 27200




Case # 2019-329

Metro Government of Nashville and Davidson County
Dept of Codes and Building Safety

PO BOX 196350

Nashville, TN 37219

Appeal Case # 2019-329

To whom it may concern

| wish to show my support of my neighbor Kathryn Russ, 1421 ORDWAY PLACE, NASHVILLE, TN
37206, who operated her Air BnB for one month after her permit expired, due to an oversight,
as she wasn’t sent a renewal. Once it was brought to her attention that her permit has expired,

she immediately contacted Robert Osborn with codes and went to Metro the next day to set up
her appeal (scheduled for August 15").

At that time , as instructed, she shut down her Air BnB and cancelled all of her future guests,
per Metro.

She built her Air BNB in 2015 to codes and got her permit in 2015. She operated legally with a
permit since that time , paying State and Hotel taxes all along.

Her Air BnB is very quiet, housing only 2 guests maximum, there were never any disturbances.
| am writing in her behalf to ask she be allowed to get her permit back again.

Thank you

/L{f? O woy p(aoe
/()a'g{/{u;”o Th) 37%°




Case # 2019-329

Metro Government of Nashville and Davidson County
Dept of Codes and Building Safety

PO BOX 196350

Nashville, TN 37219

Appeal Case # 2019-329

To whom it may concern

| wish to show my support of my neighbor Kathryn Russ, 1421 ORDWAY PLACE, NASHVILLE, TN
37206, who operated her Air BnB for one month after her permit expired, due to an oversight,
as she wasn’t sent a renewal. Once it was brought to her attention that her permit has expired,

she immediately contacted Robert Osborn with codes and went to Metro the next day to set up
her appeal (scheduled for August 15%),

At that time, as instructed, she shut down her Air BnB and cancelled all of her future guests,
per Metro.

She built her Air BNB in 2015 to codes and got her permit in 2015. She operated legally with a
permit since that time , paying State and Hotel taxes all along.

Her Air BnB is very guiet, housing only 2 guests maximum, there were never any disturbances.

I am writing in her behalf to ask she be allowed to get her permit back again.

Thank you R
A th Dhaet|
Address

Q%thé

LA, Tl 3 720L




Case # 2019-329

Metro Government of Nashville and Davidson County
Dept of Codes and Building Safety

PO BOX 196350

Nashville, TN 37219

Appeal Case # 2019-329

To whom it may concern

[ wish to show my support of my neighbor Kathryn Russ, 1421 ORDWAY PLACE, NASHVILLE, TN
37206, who operated her Air BnB for one month after her permit expired, due to an oversight,
as she wasn’t sent a renewal. Once it was brought to her attention that her permit has expired,

she immediately contacted Robert Osborn with codes and went to Metro the next day to set up
her appeal (scheduled for August 15).

At that time, as instructed, she shut down her Air BnB and cancelled all of her future guests,
per Metro.

She built her Air BNB in 2015 to codes and got her permit in 2015. She operated legally with a
permit since that time, paying State and Hotel taxes all along.

Her Air BnB is very quiet, housing only 2 guests maximum, there were never any disturbances.

Iam writing in her behalf to ask she be allowed to get her permit back again.

Thank you
_ S
Address

Hane %ﬂm.‘aau{ Shencd }

(2% Ordwey P
Nognall, TN 33720,




Case # 2019-329

July 15, 2019

Metro Government of Nashville and Davidson County
Dept of Codes and Building Safety

PO BOX 196350 .

Nashville, TN 37219

Appeal Case # 2019-329
To whom it may concern

| wish to show my support of my neighbor Kathryn Russ, 1421 ORDWAY PLACE,
NASHVILLE, TN 37206, who operated her Air BnB for one month after her permit
expired, due to an oversight, as she wasn’t sent a renewal. Once it was brought to
her attention that her permit had expired, she immediately contacted Robert Osborn
with codes and went to Metro the-next day to set up her appeal (scheduled for
August 15th),

At thaf time , asinstructed, she shut down her Air BnB and cancelled all of her future
guests, per Metro.

‘She built her Air BNB in 2015 to codes and got her permit in 2015. She operated
legally with a permit since that time , paying State and Hotel taxes all along.

Her Air BnB is very quiet, housing only 2 guests maximum, there were never any
disturbances.

I am writing in her behalf to ask she be allowed to get her permit back again.
Many thanks
Lindy Barrett

o T

1420 Ordway Pl
Nashville, TN 37206
206-356-7914




Case # 2019-329

Metro Government of Nashville and Davidson County
Dept of Codes and Building Safety

PO BOX 196350

Nashville, TN 37219

Appeal Case # 2019-329

To whom it may concern

| wish to show my support of my neighbor Kathryn Russ, 1421 ORDWAY PLACE, NASHVILLE, TN
37206, who operated her Air BnB for one month after her permit expired, due to an oversight,
as she wasn’t sent a renewal. Once it was brought to her attention that her permit has expired,
she immediately contacted Robert Osporn with codes and went to Metro the next day to set up
her appeal (scheduled for August 15t ).

At that time , as instructed, she shut down her Air BnB and cancelled all of her future guests,
per Metro,

She built her Air BNB in 2015 to codes and got her permit in 2015. She operated legally with a
permit since that time , paying State and Hotel taxes all along.

Her Air BnB is very quiet, housing only 2 guests maximum, there were never any disturbances.
My son has stayed there several nights while visiting; he reported the accommodations exactly
as advertised. He said that he would not hesitate to stay there again.

I'am writing in her behalf to ask she be allowed to get her permit back again.

Nashville TN 37206




Case # 2019-329

Metro Government of Nashville and Davidson County
Dept of Codes and Building Safety

PO BOX 196350

Nashville, TN 37219

Appeal Case # 2019-329

To whom it may concern

| wish to show my support of my neighbor Kathryn Russ, 1421 ORDWAY PLACE, NASHVILLE, TN
37206, who operated her Air BnB for one month after her permit expired, due to an oversight,
as she wasn’t sent a renewal. Once it was brought to her attention that her permit has expired,
she immediately contacted Robert Osborn with codes and went to Metro the next day to set up

her appeal (scheduled for August 15t).

At that time, as instructed, she shut down her Air BnB and cancelled all of her future guests, per
Metro.

She built her Air BNB in 2015 to codes and got her permit in 2015. She oberéted tegally with a
permit since that time, paying State and Hotel taxes all along.

Kathryn is a very responsible person and is a long term resident of East Nashville.

Her Air BnB is very quiet, housing only 2 guests maximum, there were never any disturbances.
She would never alfow that!

I am writing in her behalf to ask she be allowed to get her permit back again.

Many thanks,

Terri Grohusky

{MIQCK/\

1410 Gartland Avenue




Metropolitan Board of Zoning Appeals

Metro Howard Building g?;}, 3
800 Second Avenue South METROPOLITAN (.ovamm% KEAND DAVIDSON COUNTY
Nashville, Tennessee 37210
Appellant : :‘4?1«7 7/&-&@ a " Date: ({7 fdi -
Property O‘T]ner: i l k Case #: 2019" ‘ZW
Representative:: Map & Parcel: _ 75~ G- 3G(

Council District Q

The undersigned hereby appeals from the decision of the Zoning Adminisirator,
wherein a Zoning Permit/Certificate of Zoning Compliance was refused:

Purpese:— — :
I ’f"CLM /i“ ﬂ/ﬁfﬂ ‘iﬁ[ /‘10

FALSAv -7 mt'r

im‘m\ o u ;3.‘3-‘.-—[,1,\ f,

Activity Type: 5[1 ar 1{’ "L'T’: ) Reperal
Loeation: _{41$ s s"# /iw;..

This property is in the 2 (. Zone District, in accordance with plans, application
and all data heretofore filed with the Zoning Administrator, all of which are attached
and made a part of this appeal, Said Zoning Permit/Certificate of Zoning Compliance
was denied for the reason:

Reason:

{ I r’M" &2 % f/} Pé:(.‘i?

Section(s): _|7. 4¢. K&

Based on powers and jurisdiction of the Board of Zoning Appeals as set out in Section
17.40.180 Subsection & Of the Metropolitan Zoning Ordinance, a Variance,
Special Exception, or Modification to Non-Conforming uses or structures is here by
requested in the ahove requirement as applied to this property.

Ay Thea g

Appellantl\lame (Please Print) Representafive Natie (Flease Print)
15 Toreedt A
Address Address

e
City, State, Zip Code City, State, Zip Code
lgIo- 2,200

hone Number Phone Number
Toranam L@rotmail . corv
N

Email Email

-

Zoning Examiner: (V - \L - Appeal Fee: é \t)@fr&h




Case # 2019-338

wetopattan Government IR

of Nashville and Davidson County, Tennessee

Department of Codes and Building Safety
800 Second Avenue South, Nashville, TN 37210

PARCEL: 08309036600 APPLICATION DATE: 06/14/2019

SITE ADDRESS:

1415 FORREST AVE NASHVILLE, TN 37206

LOT 52 LINDSLEY SUB 29 AC

PARCEL OWNER: THRAN, AMY LOUISE CONTRACTOR:
APPLICANT:

PURPOSE:,

item a appeal for denial of renewal. requesting to renew former permit.

Before a Use and Occupancy Letter can be issued for this project, the following approvals are required.
Inspections Foundation = before concrete poured, Framing = befare covering waoll and after rough-in inspections.

There are currently no required inspections

Inspection requirements may change due to changes during construction.




Case # 2019-338

APPLICATIONS FOR INTERPRETATION AGAINST THE ZONING
ADMINISTRATOR AND NON-COMPLYING/NON-CONFORMING USES

After your appeal is filed, Zoning staff will visit the site to take photographs for the Board members so
that they will have a better idea of the nature of our request. Zoning staff will notify the district
councilmember of the hearing. You will be responsible for preparing the envelopes and notices for
mailing to the owners of the property within 600 feet of the property at issue in this case. The envelopes
must include the return address for the BZA and the case number. Fold and insert the notices into the
envelopes, seal the envelopes, and apply first class postage. These neighbor notices must be delivered
to zoning staff at least twenty-three (23) days before the public hearing. Additionally, you will be
responsible for purchasing, posting and removing the red Zoning Appeal signs for the subject property.
(See attached Metro Code of Laws requirements regarding sign placement.)

The day of the public hearing, it will be your responsibility to convey to the Board your request and the
reasons for the request. In the case of questioning the Zoning Administrator in his interpretation of the
Zoning Code, it is your job to explain to the Board why he is wrong and you are right. In the case of non-
conforming or non-complying, it Is your job to explain to Board how this change/enlargement, etc.
would result in less of an impact on the surrounding area. It would be to your benefit to contact
your neighbors and explain to them what you are doing and attempt to obtain their support

and evidence that support in some form at the public hearing.

Any party can appeal the Board’s decision to Chancery or Circuit Court within sixty (60} days from the
date the order in the case is entered. Should your request be granted, we would remind you that it is
your responsibility to obtain the permit for which you have applied. You should also be aware that you
have two (2) years to obtain the permit or you would have to re-file your request with the Board.

Once your request is filed, the staff will review your request to verify that the submittal is complete.
Incomplete submittals will not be scheduled for a hearing until complete.

Any correspondence to the Board must be submitted to our office by noon, the Monday prior to public
hearing to be inciuded in the record. You must provide eight (8) copies of you information to staff.

We hope that this information will be of help to you in understanding the variance procedures and if our
office can be of further assistance, please do not hesitate to contact us.

METROPOLITAN BOARD OF ZONING APPEALS (615) 862-6510

I am aware that | am responsible for removing the Sign(s) after the public hearing.

4 9

NT DATE




Case # 2019-338
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Case # 2019-338

fhomas Hello Amy, please send me an email to: (Email hidden by Airbnlb) w... Canceled
Yesterday Entirc Upstairs- 2 Bedrooms (Jul 17 - 22, 2019) $0.00
Sven Canversation with Sven Canceled
2 days ago Charfsmalic room in East Mashville (Jun 17 - 20, 2019) $0.00
Stephanie My number is {Phone number hidden by Airbnb) Canceled
2 days ago Charismatic room in East Nashwille (Jul 13 - 17, 2019) $0.00
Airbnb Support Hello Amy, I've waived the host canceliation penalties asa one-...

2 days ago

Airbnb Support Hi Migs Amy, [t's Jo from Airbnb, your resolutions specialist. {..,

2 days ago

Isabelta Ok. i on ferry righl now. But will be landed in about an hour. G... Canceled
2 days ago Charismalic room in East Mashwille {Jun 13 - 16, 2012) $0.00

Jill Hollo Jill- 'm running into issues with the cily of Nashwille. .. Canceled
2 daysago Heart of Historic East Nashiville {Jul 26 - 28, 2019) $0.00
Timn Hi Any, | just tried calling you (Phone number hidden by Alrbnb)... Canceled
2 days age Cntire Upstairs- 2 Bedrooms (Jul 4 - 7,2019) $0.00
Airbnb Support Hi Amy , This is Mark, your resoluiion specialisl { hope that thi..

2 days ago

Airbnb Support Hi Chris - sorry Emissed your call. | was on a work call can you...

Yesterday

Wendy Conversation with Wenely Canceled
Yesterday Heart of Historic East Nashwilte (Jun 28 - Jul1, 2019) $0.00
Irene Conversation with Irene Canceled
Yesterday Charismatic room in East Nashville {(Aug 7 - 10, 2019) $0.00
Anna Conversation with Anna Canceled
Yesterday Charisimatic room in Cast Nashville {Aug 1 - 4, 2019) $0.00
Antenina Conversation with Antonina Canceled
Yesterday Charismatic room in Easl Nashwille (Jun 23 - 25, 2019) $0.00

Erin tonight or Friday (Phone number hiclden by Airbnb) Canceled

Yesterday Charisrnalic room in East Nashviile (Aug 4 - 5, 2019) $0.00




Case # 2019-338

DAVID BRILEY, MAYOR

METROPOLITAN GOVERNMENT OF NASHVILLE AND DAVIDSON COUNTY

DEPARTMENT OF FINANCE
COLLECTIONS OFFICE
P.0. BOX 196311
NASHVILLE, TN 37219-6311
PHONE: 615-862-6215

FAX: 615-880-2810

June 26, 2019

AMY THRAN C/O PAULA WALLS

AMY THRAN

PO BOX 362 1415 FORREST AVE

THOMPSON STATION, TN 37179
Parcel Number: 08309036600 Permit Number: 201517383

Account Number: 501166
To whom it may concern:

According to our records, AMY THRAN has made the following payments for your Davidson
County Hotel Occupancy Tax over the period of 1/2/2017 through 06/26/2019.

Return Month/Year Transaction Date Amount Received
5/2017 7/24/2017 $0.00
6/2017 7/24/2017 $207.40
6/2017 8/16/2017 $306.66
8/2017 9/8/2017 $368.41
9/2017 10/12/2017 $289.01
10/2017 11/17/2017 $332.06
11/2017 12/13/2017 $90.75
12/2017 1/23/2018 $99.30
1/2018 2/23/2018 $8.20
2/2018 3/15/2018 $64.58
3/2018 4/20/2018 $162.20
4/2018 5/10/2018 $172.47

Thanks!

Department of Finance
Collections Office
P.O. Box 196311
Nashville, TN 37219-6311



Case # 2019-338

DAVID BRILEY, MAYOR

METROPOLITAN GOVERNMENT OF NASHVILLE AND DAVIDSON COUNTY

DEPARTMENT OF FINANCE
COLLECTIONS OFFICE
P.0. BOX 196311
NASHVILLE, TN 37219-6311
PHONE: 615-862-6215

FAX: 615-880-2810

June 26, 2019

AMY THRAN C/O PAULA WALLS

AMY THRAN

PO BOX 362 1415 FORREST AVE

THOMPSON STATION, TN 37179
Parcel Number: 08309036600 Permit Number: 201517383

Account Number: 501166
To whom it may concern:

According to our records, AMY THRAN has made the following payments for your Davidson
County Hotel Occupancy Tax over the period of 1/2/2017 through 06/26/2019.

Return Month/Year Transaction Date Amount Received
5/2018 6/22/2018 $304.80
6/2018 7/23/2018 $302.99
7/2018 8/14/2018 $159.84
8/2018 9/20/2018 $204.05
9/2018 10/8/2018 $309.78
10/2018 11/21/2018 $154.66
11/2018 12/19/2018 $173.99
12/2018 2/4/2019 $53.80
1/2019 2/20/2019 $0.00
2/2019 3/8/2019 $102.24
3/2019 4/11/2019 $201.29
4/2019 5/17/2019 $242.80

Thanks!

Department of Finance
Collections Office
P.O. Box 196311
Nashville, TN 37219-6311



Case # 2019-338

DAVID BRILEY, MAYOR

METROPOLITAN GOVERNMENT OF NASHVILLE AND DAVIDSON COUNTY

DEPARTMENT OF FINANCE
COLLECTIONS OFFICE
P.0. BOX 196311
NASHVILLE, TN 37219-6311
PHONE: 615-862-6215

FAX: 615-880-2810

June 26, 2019

AMY THRAN C/O PAULA WALLS
AMY THRAN

PO BOX 362 1415 FORREST AVE
THOMPSON STATION, TN 37179
Parcel Number: 08309036600 Permit Number: 201517383

Account Number: 501166
To whom it may concern:

According to our records, AMY THRAN has made the following payments for your Davidson
County Hotel Occupancy Tax over the period of 1/2/2017 through 06/26/2019.

Return Month/Year Transaction Date Amount Received
5/2019 6/12/2019 $203.64
Thanks!

Department of Finance
Collections Office
P.O. Box 196311
Nashville, TN 37219-6311



Case # 2019-338

Letters of support from Neighbors on Forrest
Courtney Shaddox <courtney@exudeproperties.com>

Amy is the kind of neighbor you can only dream of having. We've been neighbors for nearly 3
years now and she's friendly, involved in the community and incredibly active on the street.

In all the time I've lived directly across the street from Amy, I've never had a problem with any
of the guests at her home. They are courteous and mannerly just as a home owner would be. 1
am proud to welcome them to our fine neighborhood. What a great way for them to experience
Nashville.

[ am in full support of reinstating Amy's Airbnb permit and would hope it would be a haven to
welcome many far and wide into our great city!

Courtney Shaddox
CEO at Exude Properties
(479) 957-4817

Hey Amy, just wanted to say thank you for clearly screening and being mindful of guests. I haven't seen
any bachelorette parties or unruly guests, everyone seems to be generally respectful even during CMA
Fest. This does not go unnoticed to me - there is an Airbnb right behind my child's daycare with loud
parties and alcohol all day, so I absolutely have been noticing the difference in who you choose to let stay
at your place. It is clear you are picky about who stays there, and I do really appreciate that and it is not
lost on my family. So, just wanted to send a thanks.

Marissa
Forrest Neighbor

Kayce Kiningham <kayce.kiningham@gmail.com>

Hi Amy,

I can assure you that I have not had any problems with your STR guests since [ moved in next
door in Dec. 2015. I never hear them, and parking or access to my house/alley have never been
an issue. You are also great about checking in with your neighbors to make sure everything is
going smoothly. Please let me know if there's anything else I can do to help through this
process!

Sincerely,

Kayce Kiningham
1413 Forrest Ave
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Case # 2019-338

From: David Hunter

To: Board of Zoning Appeals (Codes)
Subject: BZA Case Number 2019-338
Date: Friday, August 9, 2019 8:27:01 AM
BZA,

| oppose renewal of the STR Permit at 1415 Forrest Ave. The original denial was appropriate. | do not
support transient in nature rental properties within our residential neighborhoods and believe this

practice should be ended or phased out as quickly as possible.

Thank you for your consideration and hopefully again for your denial of this request.

David Hunter
1411 Woodland Street


mailto:dhunter_one@bellsouth.net
mailto:bza@nashville.gov

Metropolitan Board of Zoning Appeals

Metro Howard Building o
800 Second Avenue South METROPOLITAN Gnvsumt% FREE ANP DAVIDSON COUNTY
Nashville, Tennessee 37210 PR
Appellant : @&-u‘; A (‘30{;: ‘t\ " Date: é - - F
Property Ovtzner: L8 L Case #: 2019- 3 3?
Representative: ;__~ - Ly Map & Parcel 57 ? - 4

Council District 5

The undersigned hereby appeals from the decision of the Zoning Administrator,
wherein a Zoning Permit/Certificate of Zoning Compliance was refused:

Buy . £ /.}

BOSE
arphots

E;Crvx A sageal [‘“é‘:r‘“ ciﬂ—:f’/’“ﬁ(.‘f(;ﬁin - ("
ﬁ- el ‘ﬂ L I—L»:‘IL aﬂ.r i 2 frf.mn!;-

Activity Type: _ ST R W
Location: (;)14 Ch, f‘L—» cgae b

This property is in the g?gs Zone District, in accordance with plans, application
and all data heretofore filed with the Zoning Administrator, all of which are attached
and made a part of this appeal. Said Zoning Permit/Certificate of Zoning Compliance
was denied for the reason:

Reason:
e

f.% :Q C'-rﬁ'--'L'\f@'n 5'{@;}:} . ‘\“H’;w »‘[L Fﬂ TN }-

Section(s): _|7- 4O (ZO

Based on powers and jurisdiction of the Board of Zoning Appeals as set out in Section
17.40.180 Subsection A Of the Metropolitan Zoning Ordinance, a Varianee,
Special Exception, or Modification to Non-Conforming uses or siructures is here by
requested in the above requirement as applied to this property.

( 7 v S .
L SVIEA (714753 274 tont
Appellant Name (Plense Print) Representative Name (Please Print)
I e . . 1
6/ Lyk él {/ ) //} ,’r C/{,‘:c"(‘_.sgfe;&/{/ 4&"5/ Q PP
Address Address
e ”
Malhwitle sH 27307 Qe
Eﬂ;State, Zip Code City, State, Zip Code
(3520200776 5 e
Phone Number Phone Number

- ; _m
;/7@{/”"}'-1 KZUE ‘L ;’3? {rvetit e S -

Email Email

2., (€2
Zoning Examiner; Q—“\ - Appeal Fee: (& \C{:; R




Case # 2019-339

Metrapolitan Government AR AR
3681070

of Nashville and Davidson County, Tennessee

Department of Codes and Building Safety
800 Second Avenue South, Nashville, TN 37210

T

PARCEL: 07209004700 APPLICATION DATE: 06/14/2019

SITE ADDRESS:

924 CHICKASAW AVE NASHVILLE, TN 37207

LOT 49 VICTORY HGTS.

PARCEL OWNER: GOSIK, GAVIN CONTRACTOR:
APPLICANT:

PURPOSE:

item a appeal for denial of a permit for operation without permit

Before a Use and Occupancy Letter con be issued for this project, the following approvals are required.
Inspections Foundation = before concrete poured, Framing = before covering wall and after rough-in inspections.

There are currently no required inspections

Inspection requirements may change due to changes during construction.




Case # 2019-339

APPLI‘CATIONS FOR INTERPRETATION AGAINST THE ZONING
ADMINISTRATOR AND NON-COMPLYING / NON-CONFORMING USES

Aiter your appeal is filed, Zoning staff will visit the site to take photographs for the Board members
$o that they will have a better idea of the nature of your request. Zoning staff will notify the district
councilmember of the hearing. You will be responsible for preparing the envelopes and notices for
mailing to the owners of property within 600 feet of the property atissue in. this case. The
envelopes must include the return address for the BZA and the case number. Fold and insert the
notices into envelopes, seal the envelopes, and apply first class postage. These neighbor notices
must be delivered to Zoning staff at least twenty-three (23) days before the public heating.
Additionally, you will be responsible for purchasing, posting, and removing the red Zoning Appeal
signs for the subject property. (See attached Metro Code of Laws requirements regarding sign
placement.)

The day of the public hearing, it will be your responsibility to convey to the Board your request and
the reasons for this request. In the case of questioning the Zoning Administrator in his
interpretation of the Zoning Code, it is your job to explain to the Board why he is wrong and you
are right, Tn the case of a non~conforming or non-complying structure, it is your job to explain to
the Board. how this change/enlargement, etc. would result in less of an impact on the surrounding
area. It would be to your benefit to contact your neighbors and explain to them what you are
doing and attempt to obtain their suppcrt and evidence that support in some form at the public

hearing,.

Any party can appeal the Board's decision to Chancery or Circuit Court within sixty (60) days from
the date the order in the case is entered. Should your request be granted, we would remind you
that it is your responsibility to obtain the permit for which you have applied. You should also be
aware that you have two (2) years to obtain the permit or you would have to re-file your request
with the Board. ' '

Once your request is filed, the staff will review your request to verify that the submittal is
complete. Incomplete submittals will not be scheduled for a hearing until complete.

Any correspondence to the Board must be sub:mtted to our office by noon, the Monday prior to
the public hearing to be included in the record. You must provide eight (8) coples of your
information to staff.

We hope that this information will be of help to you in understanding the variance procedure and
if our office can be of further assistance, please do not hesitate to contact us.

METROPOLITAN BOARD OF ZONING APPEALS (615) 862-6530

I HEREBY GIVE PERMISSION TO the Department of Codes and Building Safety to
post the required sign(s) on the subject property as required by the Zoning Code. I am
aware that I am responsible for removing the sign(s) after the public hearing.

L flu

DATE
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Case # 2019-339

6/14/2019 Matched propetty listing

[E1] Dashboard

D PRINT

Rental Unit Record Removed

924 Chickasaw Ave, Nashville, TN 37207, Identified
USA Compliant

X

Listing(s) Information Rental Unit Information

Alrbnb - 27388545

Identified Address

924 Chickasaw Ave, Nashville, TN
37207 UsSA

Identified Unit Number

None

@ Matched Details Identified Latitude, Longitude

36195717, 86752283

Parcel Number

Analyst ' RTNR
07209004700
Explanation
exterior sireetview match Owner Name
GOSIK, GAVIN
Listing Photos Matching 3rd Parly Sources
Owner Address
924 Chickasaw Ave

Nashville, TN 37207, US

streetview match

Timeline of Activity

View the series of evenis and documentation pertalning to
</ Zip Code Match £ Owner Name Match ihis property

& City Name Match

¥ Listing air27385545 Removed
June 6th, 2019

htips:/fapp.hastcompliance.cam/property/CuchMiF0oVgt7 oOy5s7geocid=05000U547037 &key=393855 1/3




611412019
Listing Details

Matched property listing

& 1Documented Stay
June, 2019
Listing URL — hitps/Aww.airbnb.comfrooms/27385545 @ \listing air27385545 Reposted
Listing Status & Inactive June 2nd, 2019
. ¥ Listing air27385545 Removed
Host Compliance Listing 1D —~ alr27385545 May Bgth 2019
Listing Tltle — The Perfect Cozy East Nashville home! B 8 Documented Stays
' h ’ May, 2019
Property type ~— House By
' @ Listing alr27385545 Reposted
Room type — Entire homefapt May 26th, 2019
Listing info Last Captured = Jun 02,2010 X  Listing air27385545 Removed
Screenshot Last Captured — May 27, 2019 May 23rd, 2019
. @ listing air27385545 Reposted
Prlce — $69/Mmight May 19th, 2019
C| -
leaning Fee $60 ¥ Listing alr27385545 Removed
May 17th, 2019
‘ T & 8 Documented Stays
Information Provided on Listing Aprl, 2019
B 1 Documented Stays
March, 2019
Contact Name — Gavin " 1
. - B : T B 9 Documented Stays
Latitude, Longitude — 36199330, -86.753860 February, 2019
Minfinum Stay (¥ of Nights) -1 ® Listing air27385545 Reposted
i : Feh Sth, 2019
Max Sleeping Capaclty (# of People) — 10 ehruary 15, 201
¥ Listing ailr27385545 Remaoved
Mayx Number of People per Bedroom - 33 Felbruary 13th, 2019
Number of Reviews — 69 ® Llisting alr27385545 Reposted
. Feb: 10th, 2019
Last Documented Stay - 06/2019 i
X Listing air27385545 Removed
February 10th, 2019
11 Documented Stays

Listing Screenshot History

M View Latest Listing Screenshot

https:/fapp.hostcompliance.comiproperly/CucMFQoVgt7oOy5s?geold=05000US47037 &key=393855

January, 2019

1ip: 924 Chickasaw Ave , Nashvilie
January 14th, 2019

7 Documented Stays
December, 2018

7 Documented Stays
November, 2018

First Warning - No STR or Tax: Incorrect
Recipient ]
November 19th, 2018

First Warning - No STR or Tax: Sent 5]
Noventber 13th, 2018

Listing air27385545 [dentified
November 10th, 2018

7 Documented Stays
Octoher, 2018

Listing air27385545 First Crawled
September 22nd, 2018

Listing air27385545 First Activity
September 22nd, 2018

23




Case # 2019-339
The Perfect Cozy East Nashville home! - Houses for Rent in Nashville Page | of 4

&

The Perfect Cozy East Nashville
home!

Nashuville

& Entire house
10guests 3bedrooms 6beds 1bath

5 Sparlding clean
15 recent guests said this place was sparkling clean.
Helpful ¢ - Not helpful

¥ Gavinis a Superhost
Superhosts are experienced, highly rated hosts who are committed to providing
great stays for guests,
Helpful % « Not helpful

0 Self check-in
Check yourself in with the smartlock.
Hedpful ¢4 - Not helpful

Located in the heart of East Nashwville you'll find our home is as pleasant and enjoyable as
your own, Many attractions and fun things to do in 5+ min Uber ride to the likes of
Tapgolf, Music city’s world famous Broadway and the Grand ole Opry.

Some of the amenities include a 55” TV, WiFi, Hot Tub, complete privacy fenced
backyard, washer and dryer, Keurig, French press and many more amenitieslt

Contact host

Amenities

®) Free parking on premises T OWifi

LH Kitchen @Li Cable TV

Show all 35 amenities

/\Q Entire place

Tan .=« F

htips://www.airbnb.com/rooms/27385545%user_id=94804783&ref device id=c17345e2ba... 6/14/2019




Case # 2019-339
The Perfect Cozy East Nashville home! - Houses for Rent in Nashville Page 2 of 4

Efﬁﬁ\ l You'll have the space to yourself and will only share it with those
= you're traveling with,

Sleeping arrangements

H

= -y )

Bedroom 1 Bedroom 2 © ¢ Bedroom3 ‘
1Tqueen bed 2 double beds - ¢ 2single beds
Avatlability
Updated 1 month ago
b June 2019 July 2019 =3
Su Ma Ty  We Th Fr 58 Su Mo T We Th Fr Sa
1 1 2 3 4 5 6
2 3 4 5 6 7 a 7 8 4a i N i2 13
9 10 1 2 113 14 15 14 15 16 17 18 1% 20
16 17 18 19 20 2 22 21 22 23 24 25 26 27
23 24 28 26 27 28 28 28 29 30 31
30
70 Reviews - QX Search reviews
Accuracy Location b4
Communication Check-in
Cleanliness Value
A5 Courtney
WP June20m

We had a great stay. The yard was perfect for our dogs. FHoved the keypad to get into
the house. It was close to everything we wanted to do and was a great price. There were
even toothbrushes and other toiletries left out in case you forget your things at home.
There were also...Read more

Jennifer
June 2019

The house is very nice and clean! It is a short Uber ride to all the Nashville sites. We would
definitely stay here again!|

Allie
May 2019

Stop looking at other places and stay here! Its sooooo nice | loved it and the hot tub was
amazing!

https://www.airbnb.com/tooms/273855457user_1d=94804783&ref device id=c17345¢2ba... 6/14/2019




‘The Perfect Cozy East Nashville home! - Houses for Rent in Nashville

Jody
May 2019

Easy and accurate check in process. Multitude of extra amenities. Quick response times.
The neighborhood is a bit raugh looking but absolutely no problems in our 2 night stay
with the hause or the neighbors.

Katie

May 2019
Very happy with our stay!
,\;ifu Nickolas

May 2019

Great house. Really clean and great fenced backyard that our pups loved. Hot tub was a
nice bonus, Situated in a bit of a rough neighborhood, but l would probably stay again.

: Sierra
May 2019

Great, clean house with all the amenities. We had a great stay!

Hosted by Gavin
Murfreeshoro, TN « Joined in September 2016
* 73Reviews % Verified

Gavin is a Superhost - Superhosts are experienced, highly rated hosts who are
committed to providing great stays for guests, ©
Just ayoung entrepreneur living life

Response rate: 100%

Response thme: within an hour
Contact host

Always communicate through Airbnk - To protect your payment, never transfer money
or communicate outside of the Airbnb website or app. Learn more

The neighborhood
Gavin's home is located in Nashville, Tennessee, United States,
Qur neighborhooed is very qulet. All of our neighbors are extremely nice and helpful.

See guidebook

Case # 2019-339
Page 3 of 4

https://www.airbnb.com/rooms/27385545%user id=94804783&ref device id=c17345¢2ba... 6/14/2019




The Perfect Cozy East Nashville home! - Houses for Rent in Nashville

Exact location information is provided after a booking Is confirmed.

Policies
House Rules

No smoking

Check-in is anytime after 3PM and check out by 10AM
Self check-in with smart lock

Cancellations

Moderate - Free cancellation for 48 hours

After that, cancel up to 5§ days before check-in and get a full refund, minus the service

fee.

Exp%om@b%pptions in and around

| 70

| :

! . N - .. . o N N - — 3 H .
More places to stay in Nashvilie: Apartments - Bed and braakfasts - Lofts - Villas -

H i

Conddministeas

Nashvite ; Check-in
Somerford Keynes
Strathy  Guests
Kolhapur

Piecho(vice Tguest
Huangshan

Borgio |
Wouodenbridge
Burnsall

|
|

—> Checkounholme -

Book

You won't be charged yet

© Report this listing

Harriman
Douglasville
Helensvale;
Waukegan]
Rafast Calzada
Bas Limbe
Womeisdorf
Ca' Rassi

Nashville

Case # 2019-339
Page 4 of 4

https://www.airbnb.com/rooms/27385545%user id=94804783&ref device id=c17345e2ba... 6/14/2019
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